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ANNEXURE 1:

TERMS AND DEFINITIONS




Respondent

A responsible adult 18 years and older who provides information to the interviewer.
In our case, a respondent is the owner of the phone number that will be provided for
purposes of carrying out the survey. However, some respondents are not eligible for
the survey as it has already been explained under “Eligibility criteria”.

Head of a Household

The head of the household is a member of the household who makes key day to day
decisions pertaining to the household and whose authority is recognized by all other
members of the household. The head may be either male or female. In case of doubt,
probe further and accept the response given by the respondent.

Region of Usual Residence

Region of usual residence is the geographical area in which the respondent usually

lives.

Rural
Absence of urban characteristics such as paved roads, electricity and other
infrastructure. Agriculture is an important economic activity.

Urban
Presence of urban characteristics such as paved roads, electricity, piped water and
other infrastructure.

Semi-urban

Urban sprawl and informal settlements that maybe geographically close to urban
areas, but do not have the all the benefits of urban infrastructure and amenities.

Unpaid care and domestic work

Unpaid care and domestic work refer to all activities done in the house or
community without pay or compensation. It can be divided into 2 categories:

o Care for people: e.g. caring for children, home-schooling or supervising

children, caring for elderly or sick family or community members.

o Household /domestic tasks: e.g. shopping for food, preparing meals, cooking,

cleaning, washing, collecting water and fuel.

Gender Based Violence

Gender-based violence is violence committed primarily against women by men, but
can also be perpetrated by women against men. This violence can be any physical,
sexual or psychological violence (such as harassment) and can take place in public
and private spaces.
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ANNEXURE 2:

DETAILED GBV DATA ON
SOURCES OF HELP AND
SUPPORT REQUIRED BY
SEX, LOCATION AND AGE




Table Al: Source of help and kind of support required if respondent becomes a GBV victim,

by sex and age-group (per cent)

Source of help when
respondent of someone else

was exposed to gender-based W: W: W: M: M: M:
violence Total 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+
Call for access to friendly

spaces for children in the

community 15.9 16.6 18.6 7.0 13.6 18.1 20.4
Seek support from family 44.3 50.3 42.0 3.4 42.6 46.0 38.9
Seek religious leader 21.4 21.1 20.9 15.3 22.0 22.9 23.4
Access to centres for women/

men 22.7 25.7 24.5 23.5 17.6 24.3 24.0
Approach community leaders 28.5 24.7 30.0 21.0 29.3 34.3 32.7
Talk with friends 373 43.0 32.5 251 378 39.9 251
Call helpline 25.7 26.3 27.0 17.5 24.5 29.0 26.6
Call/go to police 81.6 80.1 80.2 81.3 81.5 86.5 81.9
Go to health facility 51.9 52.5 50.0 39.4 55.0 53.7 47.6
Seeking support from civil

society/NGOs 17.6 16.2 16.9 12.0 18.4 20.2 21.6
Other, specify 0.5 0.0 0.7 0.0 1.0 0.3 0.7
Do not know [ 4.4 4.0 3.7 8.2 4.2 3.6 7.0
Refused 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0
Total 2,411.0 695.0 380.0 94.0 748.0 | 400.0 94.0
Support needed

Information about security/

crime prevention, referral

linkages 354 36.2 33.8 21.7 35.5 41.7 33.2
Practical help such as shelter/

food/clothing 39.7 41.7 40.7 26.3 40.5 41.3 33.3
Someone to talk to 39.9 43.2 39.9 28.1 37.9 38.0 49.8
Psycho-social support 56.8 60.9 541 45.3 56.7 57.7 53.4
Help with insurance/

compensation claim 34.4 35.9 345 26.9 33.3 36.1 35.2
Protection from further

victimization/harassment 37.5 41.6 37.9 26.3 35.7 36.7 38.7
Help in reporting the incident/

dealing with the police 46.4 48.1 475 39.9 45.4 47.3 45.7
Medical support 68.6 70.1 69.1 57.9 69.5 69.3 63.6
Financial support 54.0 53.8 54.0 46.8 55.8 52.2 571
Legal support 68.8 71.6 70.4 62.4 68.1 671 66.1
One-stop services providing

victim support 36.0 39.4 37.0 28.0 32.9 38.8 33.2
Other 3.3 2.2 3.6 0.0 54 2.6 2.8
Do not know 1.6 0.8 1.6 5.0 1.8 0.9 2.4
Refused 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 0.1 0.0 1.4
Total 2,411.0 695.0 380.0 94.0 748.0 | 400.0 94.0
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Table A2: Source of help and kind of support required if respondent becomes a GBV victim,

by sex and location (per cent)

Source of help when

respondent of someone else W: M:
was exposed to gender- W: Semi- W: M: Semi- M:
based violence Total Urban urban Rural Urban urban Rural

Call for access to friendly
spaces for children in the

community 15.9 16.3 14.7 16.9 17.2 12.2 1.2

Seek support from family 44.3 45,5 46.9 40.8 44.6 43.9 33.9
Seek religious leader 21.4 19.5 21.6 28.4 22.7 24.7 18.3

Access to centres for

women/men 22.7 24.5 30.4 211 22.0 18.8 12.4

Approach community

leaders 28.5 25.6 26.4 29.7 29.6 34.3 36.9
Talk with friends 37.3 374 40.3 33.8 37.5 41.0 28.7
Call helpline 25.7 25.2 29.6 19.6 26.1 26.4 25.6
Call/go to police 81.6 79.8 86.6 73.5 83.1 83.3 81.9

Go to health facility 51.9 511 49.6 39.9 55.2 54.7 43.7
Seeking support from civil

society/NGOs 17.6 16.2 16.2 1.1 21.4 16.2 10.9

Other, specify 0.5 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.8 1.0 0.0

Do not know [ 4.4 4.1 3.0 1.2 3.7 4.2 8.6

Refused 01 0.2 0.0 0.0 01 0.0 0.0

Total 2,411.0 946.0 150.0 | 73.0 913.0 186.0 143.0

Support needed

Information about security/
crime prevention, referral

linkages 35.4 345 33.6 24.0 38.4 39.0 26.5
Practical help such as

shelter/food/clothing 39.7 39.2 415 39.8 39.5 42.4 39.5
Someone to talk to 39.9 41.8 37.2 29.2 41.4 40.3 25.6
Psycho-social support 56.8 57.6 59.4 429 58.2 58.8 447
Help with insurance/

compensation claim 34.4 34.8 36.3 25.4 34.9 32.0 33.7
Protection from further

victimization/harassment 375 38.6 43.3 29.4 37.2 41.9 24.3
Help in reporting the incident/

dealing with the police 46.4 46.6 50.9 42.5 46.0 54.4 351
Medical support 68.6 68.1 69.7 68.7 67.7 75.7 66.7
Financial support 54.0 52.4 54.4 58.5 53.6 61.4 54.8
Legal support 68.8 70.6 70.8 62.9 66.8 741 63.4

Comprehensive, one-stop
services where the victim can

get all support 36.0 377 38.6 29.8 36.3 37.3 21.7
Other 3.3 2.2 4.0 1.2 5.0 1.6 3.6
Do not know 1.6 1.4 0.6 58 1.2 1.6 4.3
Refused 0.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 1.3
Total 2,411.0 946.0 150.0 73.0 913.0 186.0 143.0




ANNEXURE 3:
QUESTIONNAIRES

1 AND 2




Questionnaire 1

Survey: Impact Assessment of COVID-19 on women’s and men’s
wellbeing

QUESTIONS FOR A MOBILE PHONE INTERVIEW BASED SURVEY

Interviewer notes in green
Scripting notes in blue

DETAILS OF SAMPLED INDIVIDUAL
=VIl. TELEPHONE NUMBER OF SAMPLED INDIVIDUAL ...ccoiire e

SERIAL NUMBER ... o (Y e Y Y O O

PHONE NUMBER: #CATI_MOBILENUMBER#

Code | INTERVIEW

1| Complete effective interviews

In process to make an appointment (they have already answered the screener)/ mid
2 | interview

IN PROCESS - Before screener

3 | Call back to get the respondent ( no answer, busy call backs )

4 | In process to make an appointment (to answer the screener)

UNOBTAINABLE

No reply after having called in different days of the week and in different business
5| hours

6 | Answering machine - Fax line- data line / Line out of order

7 | Wrong number/ moved away and could not get the new references

UNSUCCESSFUL

8 | Screen out (Ineligible household/respondent )

9 | Refusal before or after refusal

ASK ALL
S1. Which language do you wish to proceed with?
READ ANSWERS, SINGLE RESPONSE

1. English

2. Amharic

3. Oromo

4. Tigrigan



INTRO: Hello, my name is [INTERVIEWER’S NAME] and | am calling from Ipsos, market
research agency, on behalf of UN Women and their partners. We would like to understand
how the rapid spread of COVID-19 is affecting women and men, Girls and Boys. You
have been randomly selected to participate in this assessment and your feedback and
cooperation will be highly appreciated. In order to make the survey as inclusive as possible,
each participant will be asked a set of questions once per week over a two week period
and all responses will be kept strictly confidential and if there are any costs to the call, it
will be covered by UN-Women.

I request for about 20 minutes of your time to ask you some questions.

You will receive [PLACEHOLDER] of communication credit as an incentive for the
participation in both surveys.

ASK ALL
S2. Are you interested in participating in this survey, now or another time?
DO NOT READ ANSWERS. SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes [RESPONDENT SPEAKS NOT USING SPEAKERPHONE]
2 Yes [RESPONDENT SPEAKS OVER SPEAKERPHONE]
3.  Not now but another time GO TO S3
4. No IF NO, TRY TO CONVINCE THE RESPONDENT BEFORE CONCLUSIVELY
ENDING THE SURVEY GO TO S4

ASKIFS21S 3
S3. When would be a good time to call you back?

RECORD HH/MM/DD/MM OF CALLBACK
HH/MM/DD/MM

Thank you, we will call you back at [HH/MM/DD/MM] you requested. Thank you again
and have a great day!
ENTER CALL NOTES BELOW, WHO YOU SPOKE TO AND WHAT THEY SAID

ASK IF S2 1S4

S4. Thank you for your time, you will be removed from today’s survey.
IF S3 OR S4, END CALL
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A. Demographic characteristics

ASK ALL
AO1. What is your sex?

SINGLE ANSWER

1. Male
2. Female
ASK ALL

AO02. What is your date of birth?

RECORD ANSWER IN FORMAT YY/MM

qodgoodouoodgoooooad

YEAR
_1910 1910

_2015 2015
MONTH

_1 January
2 February
3 March

4 April

5 May

6 June

7 July

8 August

_9 September
_10 October
_1 November
_12 December

ASK IF A02 IS 98 (DON’T KNOW)
AO2a. What is your age in completed years?

WRITE YEARS

[YEARS]
BELOW 18 BASED ON MONTH AND YEAR -> FINISH INTERVIEW

ASK ALL
AO03_1. Where do you live?

SINGLE ANSWER

1.

NOOA KN

Tigray

Afar

Amhara

Oromia

Somali

Benishangul-Gumuz

Southern Nations Nationalities and People (SNNPR)



8. Gambella

9. Harar

10. Addis Ababa
11. Dire Dawa

ASK IF A0O3_11S 10 (ADDIS ABABA)
AO3_1A. Where do you live?

SINGLE ANSWER

1. Addis Ketema
Akaki-Kaliti
Arada
Bole
Gullele
Kirkos
Kolfe Keranio
Lideta
. Nifas Silk Lafto
10. Yeka Sub

©oNDY AW

ASK ALL
AO03_2. Where do you live?

SINGLE ANSWER

1. Urban
2. Semi-urban
3. Rural

ASK ALL

A03_3. In which kabele do you live?

OPEN ANSWER

ASK ALL
A03_4. What was the monthly income of your household BEFORE THE ONSET OF
COVID-19?

SINGLE ANSWER

Less than 1000 ETB

1001-2000 ETB

2001 - 5000 ETB

5001- 8000 ETB

8001 - 15000 ETB

Above 15,000 ETB

98. Do not know [DO NOT READ]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

o unkwWwNR
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ASK ALL
AO03_5. How much on average did your household spend in a month, before Covid-19?

OPEN ANSWER
ETB

ELIGIBLE FOR THE INTERVIEW IF:
1. Yes QUOTA BY REGION/AGE/SEX/LSM
2. No: |l am sorry that you are not eligible for the survey and thank you for your
time. -> FINISH INTERVIEW

ASK ALL

AO4. Are you the head of your household? [IF NEEDED, EXPLAIN: By household we
mean people who have been eating from the same pot for the past 6 months. The head
of household is the person who makes most of the decisions and generally is the main
earner of the household].

If no, what is your relationship to the head of the household?

SINGLE ANSWER

Head
Spouse/Partner
Son/daughter
Grandchild
Brother/Sister
Father/Mother
Nephew/Niece
In-Law

. Grandparent
10. Other Relative
11. Non-relative

©®NPUHWNE

ASK ALL
AO5. What is your current marital status?
S
INGLE ANSWER

3. Married
Living with partner/Cohabiting
Married but separated
Widowed
Divorced
Single (never married)

O N U e

ASK ALL
AO06. What is the highest level of education that you completed?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. No formal education
2. Some Primary School



Completed Primary School

Some Secondary School

Completed Secondary School

Technical & Vocational Training

Some University/College Completed
Completed University/College

. Some Post Graduate Completed

10. Completed Post Graduate

98.No answer/Do not know [DO NOT READ]

© N U AW

ASK ALL
AO7. Do you live with other people? If yes, how many people live with you in your
household, could you tell us by following age groups? Please include yourself

MULTIPLE ANSWER. OPEN ANSWERS FOR EACH CATEGORY. IF THERE ARE NO
MEMBER OF SEPCIFIC CATEGORY PUT ZERO
1. |live alone[EXCLUSIVE]
Number of children O-5 Yrs.__
Number of children 6-17 Yrs.___
Number of adults 18-34 Yrs.
Number of adults 35-64 Yrs.
Number of elderly 65 or over Yrs.

ou AN

ASK ALL
AO08. BEFORE THE ONSET OF COVID-19 did this household provide financial or in-kind
support to other family members who do not live with the household?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes
2. No
98. Do not know [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL

A09. Is this household currently providing financial or in-kind support to other family
members that are not normally supported, AS A RESULT OF COVID-19? If yes, how many
additional people are supported.

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes, number of people
2. No
98. Do not know [DO NOT READ]

12|



ASK ALL

A10. How many women, of any age, live in your household please include yourself)? Are
there any pregnant or lactating women in your household? If yes, please specify how
many pregnant or lactating women are in the household:

MULTIPLE ANSWER. OPEN ANSWERS FOR EACH CATEGORY. IF THERE ARE NO
WOMEN, PREGNANT OR LACTATING WOMEN, PUT ZERO

1. Women: Number......... NUMBER SHOUD BE LESSER THEN SUM IN AO7

2. Pregnant: Number.........

3. Lactating: Number.........

ASK ALL
A09. Do you have difficulty doing any of the following - walking, seeing, hearing,
remembering or concentrating, self-caring, or communicating?

SINGLE ANSWER

1. Yes, | have difficulties
2. No, | don’t have difficulties

113



Questionnaire 2

Survey: Impact Assessment of COVID-19 on women’s and men’s

wellbeing
QUESTIONS FOR A MOBILE PHONE INTERVIEW BASED SURVEY

DETAILS OF SAMPLED INDIVIDUAL

SERIAL NUMBER .ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeseeeeseee oo ]

PHONE NUMBER: #CATI_MOBILENUMBER#

Code

INTERVIEW

1

Complete effective interviews

In process to make an appointment (they have already answered the screen-
er)/ mid interview

IN PROCESS - Before screener

W

Call back to get the respondent ( no answer, busy call backs )

In process to make an appointment (to answer the screener)

UNOBTAINABLE

No reply after having called in different days of the week and in different
business hours

Answering machine - Fax line- data line / Line out of order

Wrong number/ moved away and could not get the new references

UNSUCCESSFUL

8

Screen out (Ineligible household/respondent )

9

Refusal before or after refusal

SO. PARTICIPATION IN QUESTIONNAIRE 1.
1. YES->GOTO
2. NO->GOTOINTROC

ASKIFSOIS 2
S1. Which language do you wish to proceed with?

READ ANSWERS, SINGLE RESPONSE

5.

6.
7.
8.

14|
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ASK IF SO, PARTICIPATION IN QUESTIONNAIRE 1, IS CODE 2 (NO)

INTROT1: Hello, my name is [INTERVIEWER’S NAME] and | am calling from Ipsos, market
research agency, on behalf of UN Women and partners. We would like to understand how
the rapid spread of COVID-19 is affecting women and men, girls and boys. You have been
randomly selected to participate in this assessment and your feedback and cooperation
will be highly appreciated. The findings of the survey will be used to inform strategies and
programs aimed at supporting women and girls during COVID-19. In order to make the
survey as inclusive as possible, each participant will be asked a set of questions once per
week over a two week period and all responses will be kept strictly confidential and if there
are any costs to the call, it will be covered by UN-Women. If at any point there are any
questions you do not feel comfortable answering, you can choose not to answer them. You
can also choose to stop the interview at any point.

I request for about 20 minutes of your time to ask you some questions. You will receive
[PLACEHOLDER] of communication credit as an incentive for the participation of the survey.

INTRO1_1: Are you interested in participating in this survey, now or another time?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes RESPONDENT SPEAK NOT USING SPEAKERPHONE GO TO AO1
2 Yes RESPONDENT SPEAK OVER SPEAKERPHONE GO TO AO01
3.  Not now but another time GO TO S3
4. No IF NO, TRY TO CONVINCE THE RESPONDENT BEFORE CONCLUSIVELY
ENDING THE SURVEY GO TO S4

ASK IF SO, PARTICIPATION IN QUESTIONNAIRE 1, IS CODE 1 (YES)

INTRO2: Hello, my name is [INTERVIEWER’S NAME] | am calling from Ipsos, market
research agency, on behalf of UN Women and their partners. We previously called this
phone number and interviewed you or somebody else from your household.

INTRO2_1: Are you this same person who did the first interview a week ago?

SINGLE ANSWER
5. Yes
6. No GO TO INTRO2_3

ASK IF INTRO2_11S 2
INTRO2_2: Can we speak with this person now?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes CONTINUE CONVERSATION WITH RESPONDENTS FROM THE FIRST
STUDY
2. Not now but another time GO TO S3
Not possible to reach that person GO TO S4

ASK IF INTRO2_1ISTORINTRO2_21S 1

INTRO2_3: We previously called this phone number and interviewed you to understand
how COVID-19 has been affecting women and men, girls and boys. Just to remind you,
all responses will be kept strictly confidential and if there are any costs to the call, it
will be covered by UN-Women. If at any point there are any questions you do not feel
comfortable answering, you can choose not to answer them. You can also choose to stop
the interview at any point.

Are you interested in participating in this survey, now or another time?
|15



SINGLE ANSWER

1.

Yes [RESPONDENT SPEAKS NOT USING SPEAKERPHONE] GO TO CO1
(HEALTH SECTION)

Yes [RESPONDENT SPEAKS OVER SPEAKERPHONE] GO TO CO1 (HEALTH
SECTION)

Not now but another time GO TO S3

No IF NO, TRY TO CONVINCE THE RESPONDENT BEFORE CONCLUSIVELY
ENDING THE SURVEY GO TO S4

ASK IF INTRO2_31IS 3
S3. When would be a good time to call you back?

RECORD HH/MM/DD/MM OF CALLBACK

HH/MM/DD/MM

Thank you, we will call you back at [HH/MM/DD/MM] you requested. Thank you again
and have a great day!

ENTER CALL NOTES BELOW, WHO YOU SPOKE TO AND WHAT THEY SAID

ASK IF INTRO2_3 IS 4

S4. Thank you for your time, you will be removed from today’s survey.

IF S3 OR S4, END INTERVIEW

G. Demographics

ASK ALL
AO1. What is your sex?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Male
2. Female

ASK ALL
AO02. What is your date of birth?

RECORD ANSWER IN FORMAT YY/MM
YEAR
_1910 1910

_2015 2015
MONTH

_1 January
_2 February
_3 March
_4 April

_5 May

_6 June

_7 July

doooodaooogo
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]
]

August

_8
_9 September

] _10 October
] _ 1 November
] _12 December

98. Don’t know

ASK IF AO2 IS 98 (DON’T KNOW)
AO2a. What is your age in completed years?

WRITE YEARS

[YEARS]
BELOW 18 -> FINISH INTERVIEW

ASK ALL
AO03_1. Where do you live?

SINGLE ANSWER
1.

10.
1.

©ONOUANN

Tigray

Afar

Amhara

Oromia

Somali
Benishangul-Gumuz
Southern Nations Nationalities and People (SNNPR)
Gambella

Harar

Addis Ababa

Dire Dawa

ASK IF A0O3_11S 10 (ADDIS ABABA)
AO3_1A. Where do you live?

SINGLE ANSWER
1.

© o NDYU A WN

Addis Ketema
Akaki-Kaliti
Arada

Bole

Gullele

Kirkos

Kolfe Keranio
Lideta

Nifas Silk Lafto

10. Yeka Sub

|17



ASK ALL
AO3_2. Where do you live?

SINGLE ANSWER

1. Urban
2. Semi-urban
3. Rural

ASK ALL

AO03_3. In which kabele do you live?

OPEN ANSWER

ASK ALL
AO03_3. What was the monthly income of your household BEFORE THE ONSET OF
COVID-19?

SINGLE ANSWER

Less than 1000 ETB

1001-2000 ETB

2001- 5000 ETB

5001 - 8000 ETB

8001-15000 ETB

Above 15,000 ETB

100.Do not know [DO NOT READ]
101.Refused [DO NOT READ]

oOun kR WNPR

ASK ALL
AO03_4. How much on average did your household spend in a month, before Covid-19?

OPEN ANSWER
ETB

ELIGIBLE FOR THE INTERVIEW IF:
1. Yes QUOTA BY REGION/AGE/SEX/LSM
2. No: |l am sorry that you are not eligible for the survey and thank you for
your time. -> FINISH INTERVIEW

ASK ALL

AO4. Are you the head of your household? [IF NEEDED, EXPLAIN: By household we
mean people who have been eating from the same pot for the past 6 months. The head
of household is the person who makes most of the decisions and generally is the main
earner of the household].

If no, what is your relationship to the head of the household?

SINGLE ANSWER

1. Head
2. Spouse/Partner

18|



Son/daughter
Grandchild
Brother/Sister
Father/Mother
Nephew/Niece
In-Law
Grandparent
10. Other Relative
11. Non- relative

©® NV AW

ASK ALL
AO5. What is your marital status?

SINGLE ANSWER

3. Married

4. Living with partner/Cohabiting
5. Married but separated

6. Widowed

7. Divorced

8.

Single (never married)

ASK ALL
AO06. What is the highest level of education that you completed?

SINGLE ANSWER

1. No formal education
Some Primary School
Completed Primary School
Some Secondary School
Completed Secondary School
Technical & Vocational Training
Some University/College Completed
Completed University/College
Some Post Graduate Completed
10. Completed Post Graduate
99.No answer/Do not know [DO NOT READ]

© 0N U AW

ASK ALL
AO7. Do you live with other people? If yes, how many people live with you in your
household, could you tell us by following age groups? Please include yourself.

MULTIPLE ANSWER. OPEN ANSWERS FOR EACH CATEGORY. IF THERE ARE NO
MEMBER OF SEPCIFIC CATEGORY PUT ZERO
1. |live alone [EXCLUSIVE]
Number of children O-5 Yrs.___
Number of children 6-17 Yrs.___
Number of adults 18-34 Yrs.
Number of adults 35-64 Yrs.
Number of elderly 65 or over Yrs.

AW
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ASK ALL
AO08. How many women, of any age, live in your household? Are there any pregnant or
lactating women in your household? If yes, please specify how many of each:

MULTIPLE ANSWER. OPEN ANSWERS FOR EACH CATEGORY. IF THERE ARE NO
WOMEN, PREGNANT OR LACTATING WOMEN, PUT ZERO
1. Women: Number......... NUMBER SHOUD BE LESS THAN SUM IN AO7
2. Pregnant: Number.........
3. Lactating: Number.........

ASK ALL
A09. Do you have difficulty doing any of the following - walking, seeing, hearing,
remembering or concentrating, self-caring, or communicating?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes, | have difficulties
2. No, | don’t have difficulties

H. Household Economic Activities and Livelihoods

ASK ALL
BO1a. How would you describe your personal economic activity(ies) BEFORE THE
ONSET OF COVID-19, that is, as of February 2020?

DO NOT READ ANSWERS. PUT ANSWERS IN APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES. MULTIPLE
ANSWER
1. Worked for a person/company/government/household or other entity for pay

2. Own business/freelancer and | employed other people

3. Own business/freelancer, but | did not employ other people

4. Casual work/odd jobs for others (non-agricultural)

5. Farmer and employed other people

6. Subsistence farmer (own production without employing others)

7. Casual laborer in agricultural enterprise

8. Worked (without pay) in a family business

9. Did not work for pay/money, but | am looking for a job and | am available to
start working

10. Did not work for pay/money, because | have to take care of household chores,

my children, elderly and the sick

11. Did not work for pay/money because | am studying full time

12. Did not work for pay/money, | have a long-term health condition, injury,
disability

13. Did not work as | am retired/pensioner

14. Did not work for pay/money, | was not looking for a job and | was not available
to work for other reasons

15. Other
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ASK ALL
BO1laa. Did your personal economic activity(ies) change from February 2020?
SINGLE ANSWER

1. Yes, due to COVID-19 GO TO BO1b

2. Yes, but not due to COVID-19 GO TO BO1b

3. No

ASKIF BlaalS10OR 2
BO1b. How would you describe your CURRENT economic activities?
DO NOT READ ANSWERS. PUT ANSWERS IN APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES. MULTIPLE

ANSWER
1. Worked for a person/company/ government/household or other entity for pay
Own business/freelancer and | employed other people
Own business/freelancer, but | do not employ other people
Casual work/odd jobs for others (non-agricultural)
Farmer and employed other people
Subsistence farmer (own production without employing others)
Casual laborer in agricultural enterprise
Worked (without pay) in a family business
Did not work for pay/money, but | am looking for a job and | am available to
start working
. Did not work for pay/money, because | have to take care of household chores,
my children, elderly and the sick
11. Did not work for pay/money because | am studying full time
12. Did not work for pay/money, | have a long-term health condition, injury,
disability
13. Did not work as | am retired/pensioner
14. Did not work for pay/money, | was not looking for a job and | was not available
to work for other reasons
15. Other

o NOUEWN
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ASK ALL
BOS5. Have there been any changes in the combined income from all household members
SINCE THE ONSET OF COVID-19? If yes, how did it change?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. No change in income
2. Increased income
3. Decreased income

| 21



I. Health

ASK ALL

CO1. SINCE THE ONSET OF COVID-19, have you received information about how you
can protect yourself against COVID-19 (including the associated risks, recommended
preventive action, recommended coping strategies)? If yes, what is your main source of
information regarding COVID-19?

READ ANSWERS. PUT ANSWERS IN APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES. MULTIPLE ANSWER
Internet & social media
Official Government websites or other communication channels
Radio/Television/Newspaper
Public announcement/speaker
Phone (text or call)
Community, including family and friends
Community health worker /volunteer
NGO/Civil Society organization
Other
. No, | have not received information about COVID-19 [EXCLUSIVE]
98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ] [EXCLUSIVE]

=

WO NOUL AW

=
o

ASK ALL
CO02. Have you or any other household member(s) been/is ill, any kind of illness, SINCE
THE ONSET OF COVID-19?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes
2. No
98. Do not know [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL
CO03. Has your own mental or emotional health (e.g. stress, anxiety, confidence etc.)
been affected negatively SINCE THE ONSET OF COVID-19?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes
2. No
98. Do not know [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL
CO04. Has the mental or emotional health (e.g. stress, anxiety, confidence etc.) of any of
your family members been negatively affected SINCE THE ONSET OF COVID-19?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes
2. No
98. Do not know [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL
COS5. Have you been worried about anything SINCE THE ONSET OF COVID-19? If yes
what are your MAIN worries?

READ ANSWERS. MULTIPLE ANSWER

Death

Becoming infected with COVID-19

Other health issues

. Economic situation and income-generating activities
Access to food

Access to medicine

Missing school

Safety (related to the crisis specifically)

®NOUTA NS
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9. Others
10. | haven’t been worried [EXCLUSIVE]
98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ] [EXCLUSIVE]

ASK ALL
CO06. Are you or your household currently covered by health insurance (private or
national insurance)?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes, national insurance
2. Yes, private insurance
3. No
98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL

CO07. Did you personally seek any healthcare service/visit doctors SINCE THE ONSET
OF COVID-19? If yes, what has been your experience in the time it took to receive
healthcare services/visit doctors?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Same waiting time as before COVID-19 outbreak
2. Longer waiting time as before COVID-19 outbreak
3. Shorter waiting time as before COVID-19 outbreak
4. Had to go repeatedly as doctors are not available during COVID-19 outbreak
5. Did not seek/need medical care
6. Self-medication for fear of getting infected with COVID-19
98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL
CO08. Have you or any other household member tried to access healthcare services SINCE
THE ONSET OF COVID-19. Were you able to access them?

SINGLE ANSWER

Yes, we tried and were able to access healthcare facilities

Yes, we tried but were not able to access healthcare facilities

Yes, we tried and were able to access some, but some we couldn’t
No, we didn’t need any healthcare services [EXCLUSIVE]

8. Don’t know [DO NOT READ]

opwNE

ASK IF CO81IS 2 AND 3
CO08a. Which of the following healthcare services did you try to access SINCE THE
ONSET OF COVID-19 but have been UNABLE to?

READ ANSWERS. MULTIPLE ANSWER. RANDOMIZED ANSWERS
1. Family planning/Sexual and reproductive healthcare services (including
menstrual hygiene etc.)
Healthcare services for pregnant mothers/maternal healthcare services
Child healthcare services
Clinical management of sexual violence (rape and defilement)
HIV healthcare services
Other chronic iliness related services
Cancer related healthcare (Oncology)
Medical imaging (radiology/x-ray) services
Lack/scarcity of medicine for chronic illnesses

. Other healthcare related services
98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ]
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ASK ALL

CO09 Has your household been using alternative sources of healthcare services? Please
specify.

DO NOT READ ANSWERS. PUT ANSWERS IN APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES. MULTIPLE
ANSWER

No need to seek alternative healthcare [EXCLUSIVE]

Visiting herbalists

Procuring medication from pharmacies

Praying for healing

Using mid-wives

Calling personal /family doctor for consultation and prescription over the phone
Other

98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ]

99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

NoubkwNpeE

J. Protection and Security

ASK ALL
DO1. Have your feelings of safety in your community from threat of violence or violence
itself changed SINCE THE ONSET OF COVID-19?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. The same feeling
2. Feel safer
3. Feel less safe
98. Don’'t know [DO NOT READ]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL

DO02. Have you personally experienced violence or threats of violence by the police
or security agents in the context of implementing restrictions to respond to COVID-19
(movement restriction, curfew, closure of certain premises)?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes
2. No
98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL

DO03. Have you personally experienced any form of discrimination against you SINCE
THE ONSET OF COVID-19? Discrimination happens when you are treated less favorably
compared to others or harassed because of your sex, age, disability, socio-economic
status, place of residence, political opinion or any other characteristics

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes
2. No
98. Don’'t know DO NOT READ]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL
DO04. Do you feel that discrimination, prejudice or racism in the county/area where you
live has changed SINCE THE ONSET OF COVID-19?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. No, it didn’t change
2. Yes, it increased
3. Yes, it decreased
98. Don’t know DO NOT READ]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ]
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ASK ALL
DOS5. Have your feelings of safety in your home changed SINCE THE ONSET OF
COVID-19?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. The same feeling of safety GO TO INTRO_GBV
2. Feel safer GO TO INTRO_GBV
3. Feel less safe GO TO D06
98. Don’t know DO NOT READ] GO TO INTRO_GBV
99. Refused [DO NOT READ] GO TO INTRO_GBV

ASKIF DO5SIS 3
DO06: Why do you feel less safe SINCE THE ONSET OF COVID-19?
READ ANSWERS. RESPONDENT SHOULD ANSWER ONLY WITH YES AND NO. MULTIPLE

ANSWER
1. Live in densely populated area and children play and move around making even
your home unsafe during COVID-19
Crime has increased
Others in the household hurt me
Other adults in the household are hurt
Children in the household are being hurt
There is substance abuse (e.g. alcohol and drugs) in the household
| fear discrimination and being side-lined at home due to the nature of my work
(health worker, COVID-response frontline workers)
| am stigmatized for having been infected with COVID-19
Other
98. Don’t know DO NOT READ]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

©® NOGAWN

K.Gender Based Violence and harmful practices-FGM and child
marriages

INTRO_GBV

I am now going to ask you a series of questions about gender-based violence, please answer
based on your knowledge of the experiences of you and your community (family and
friends). By gender-based violence we have in mind violence committed primarily against
women by men, but we would also like to learn about violence that may be perpetrated by
women against men. This violence can be any physical, sexual or psychological violence
(such as harassment), in both public and private spaces.

DISCLAIMER

Kindly only answer to this part if you feel confident and safe enough to do so. Should you
require information or further support in regard to gender-based violence (GBV), kindly
call the national GBV toll free-helpline 6388- Setaweet and 8044- Marie Stopes. It’s free
for everyone.

You can also refer your family, friends, neighbours or someone who needs support. We
commit to ensure that the survivor’s right to safety, confidentiality, dignity and self-
determination, and non-discrimination.

In cases of sexual violence, the team should be prepared to facilitate access to lifesaving
health services within the appropriate time period (72 hours for HIV post-exposure
prophylaxis and 120 hours for emergency contraception).

NOTE TO INTERVIEWER: SHOULD YOU FIND A SURVIVOR WHO NEED SUPPORT, THEN
REFER THEM TO 1195 (GBV HELPLINE) AND/OR 116 (CHILDREN’S HELPLINE). DO NOT TRY
TO COUNSEL THE SURVIVOR, BE CALM AND OPEN WITH THEM. LISTEN CALMLY AND
SEEK THEIR APPROVAL TO LINK THEM TO SOMEONE WHO CAN PROVIDE GUIDANCE
AND SUPPORT TO THEM. IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO RESPECT SOMEONES DECISION AS
TO WHETHER THEY WILL CALL THE HELPLINE OR NOT. THE TOLL FREE-HELPLINE IS
6388- SETAWEET AND 8044- MARIE STOPES
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ASK ALL
EO1. To what extent do you think that gender-based violence is a problem in Ethiopia?

SINGLE ANSWER. REMIND RESPONDENT THAT THIS VIOLENCE INCLUDES: PHYSICAL,
SEXUAL, PSYCHOLOGICAL (SUCH AS HARASSMENT), IN BOTH PUBLIC AND PRIVATE.
A lot

Somewhat

A little bit

Not at all

98. Don’t know DO NOT READ]

99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

NN

ASK IF 1-3 AT EO1
EO2. How often do you think that gender-based violence occurs in Ethiopia?

SINGLE ANSWER.

Happens very often

Happens sometimes

Does not happen very often
Never happens

98. Don’t know DO NOT READ]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

NN

ASK ALL
EO03. Do you think gender-based violence in Ethiopia has changed SINCE THE ONSET OF
COVID-19? If yes, how did it change?

SINGLE ANSWER
1.  Yes, increased
2. Yes, decreased
3.  No, stayed the same
98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL
EO4. Do you know anyone who have experienced any of the following types of gender-
based violence SINCE THE ONSET OF COVID-19?

READ ANSWERS. RESPONDENT SHOULD ANSWER ONLY WITH YES AND NO. MULTIPLE
ANSWER. RANDOMIZED ANSWERS
1.  Sexual harassment e.g inappropriate and unwelcome jokes, suggestive comments,
leering, unwelcome touch/kisses, intrusive comments about their physical appearance,
unwanted sexually explicit comments, people indecently exposing themselves to
them (the range of sexual harassment)

2. Slapped, hit, kicked, thrown things, or done anything else to physically hurt the
person.

3. Female genital mutilation, that is, deliberate removal of external female genitalia

4. Make the person have sex when s/he did not want to” and “do something sexual that
s/he did not want to do”.

5. Denial of resources/money/water/land/livestock/house/grain

6. Online/Internet bullying e.g. physical threats, sexual harassment, sex trolling,
sextortion, online pornography, zoom-bombing among others

7. Emotionally hurting someone through verbal abuse etc.

8. Denial to communicate with other people

9. Child and or forced marriage

10. | Don’t know anybody with these types of experiences

98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ] [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM, EXCLUSIVE]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ] [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM, EXCLUSIVE]

IN CASE OF MORE THAN ONE ANSWER IN EO4

EO4a. Which one of the types of gender-based violence listed in the previous question is
the most recent one that you became aware of?

26 |



ASK ONLY FOR ANSWERS SELECTED IN EO4. SINGLE ANSWER

1. Sexual harassment e.g inappropriate and unwelcome jokes, suggestive comments,
leering, unwelcome touch/kisses, intrusive comments about their physical appearance,
unwanted sexually explicit comments, people indecently exposing themselves to
them (the range of sexual harassment)
Slapped, hit, kicked, thrown things, or done anything else to physically hurt the
person.
Female genital mutilation, that is, deliberate removal of external female genitalia
Make the person have sex when s/he did not want to” and “do something sexual that
s/he did not want to do”.
Denial of resources/money/water/land/livestock/house/grain
Online/Internet bullying e.g. physical threats, sexual harassment, sex trolling,
sextortion, online pornography, zoom-bombing among others
Emotionally hurting someone through verbal abuse etc.
Denial to communicate with other people
Child and or forced marriage
98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ] [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM, EXCLUSIVE]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ] [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM, EXCLUSIVE]

A
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ASK IF ANSWER TO EO4alIS1TO 9

EOS. | would ask you few more questions in relation to the MOST RECENT case of
gender-based violence you are aware of.

Who was the perpetrator/offender of the action?

READ ANSWERS. RESPONDENT SHOULD ANSWER ONLY WITH YES AND NO. MULTIPLE

ANSWER. RANDOMIZED ANSWERS

1. Spouse/partner

2. Other family member

3. Friend

4. Boss

5. Colleague

6. Client

7. Teacher

8. Neighbour

9. Health worker

10. Community leader

1. Religious leader

12. Security agent

13. Other [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM]
98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ] [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM, EXCLUSIVE]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ] [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM, EXCLUSIVE]

ASK IF ANSWER TO EO4alIS1TO 9
EO6. Again, in the MOST RECENT case you are aware of, Do you know if the affected
person looked for help? If yes, who did they contact?

READ ANSWERS. RESPONDENT SHOULD ANSWER ONLY WITH YES AND NO. MULTIPLE
ANSWER. RANDOMIZED ANSWERS.
1. Family member
Friend
Women’s Affairs office
Colleague
Client
Teacher
Police
Health facility
. Helpline
10.Social worker
1. Non-governmental agency
12. Neighbour
13. Religious leaders
14.Online platforms (Facebook, etc.)

CENOIANN
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15. Other [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM]

16.No, did not seek help [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM, EXCLUSIVE]

98. Don’t know [DO NOT READ] [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM, EXCLUSIVE]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ] [ANCHOR TO THE BOTTOM, EXCLUSIVE]

ASK ALL
EO8. If you or someone you know experienced gender-based violence or harmful practices,
do you think they would seek help?

SINGLE ANSWER
1. Yes
2. No
98. Do not know [DO NOT READ]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

ASK ALL
E09. Do you know where to find help if you or someone else is exposed to gender-based
violence? If yes, where would you find help?

READ ANSWERS. RESPONDENT SHOULD ANSWER ONLY WITH YES AND NO. MULTIPLE
ANSWER. RANDOMIZED ANSWERS.
Call for access to friendly spaces for children in the community
Seek support from family
Seek religious leader
Access to centres for women/men
Approach community leaders
Talk with friends
Call helpline
Call/go to police
Go to health facility
. Seeking support from civil society/NGOs
Other, specify
98. Do not know [DO NOT READ]
99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

SZ3O0ONOUTA KNS

ASK ALL

E10. What types of information, advice or support would you say is needed in this
community to prevent gender-based violence and harmful practices from happening
DURING THIS COVID-19 PERIOD?

READ ANSWERS. RESPONDENT SHOULD ANSWER ONLY WITH YES AND NO. MULTIPLE
ANSWER. RANDOMIZED ANSWERS.

Information about security/crime prevention, referral linkages
Practical help such as shelter/food/clothing

Someone to talk to

Psycho-social support

Help with insurance/compensation claim

Protection from further victimization/harassment

Help in reporting the incident/dealing with the police

Medical support

. Financial support

10.Legal support

1. Comprehensive, one stop services where the victim can get all support
12. Other

98. Do not know [DO NOT READ]

99. Refused [DO NOT READ]

©CENOUA LN

Thank you for your responses so far. We have one last question to ask before the end of
this interview.
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ASK ALL
E11. What are currently, during COVID-19, are the top three priority needs for you and
your household?

READ ANSWERS. MULTIPLE ANSWER
Health care
Food
Water
Sanitation - Hygiene
Shelter and household items
Being sure that you can continue to live in your current place (security of tenure)
Education
Earning a living/getting an income/working
Safety and Security
. Other
98. Do not know [DO NOT READ]

SOONOTANN

E12. This marks the end of the questionnaire. Thank you for your participation in both
parts of this mobile phone survey. You will receive your [PLACEHOLDER] airtime credit
on this phone within the next 2 days.
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ANNEXURE 4: DETAILED

TABLES




QUESTIONNAIRE 1: Detailed tables

Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 10018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) (B) (A) (B) ©
total Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
Weighted Total 2410 1200 1210 1370 754 285
AO1 What is your 1 Male 49.78% 100.00% | 0.00% 50.12% 49.03% 50.14%
sex? B
2 Female 50.22% 0.00% | 100.00% 49.88% 50.97% 49.86%
A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
AGE_RECODED 118 - 29 42.68% 43.26% 4210% 75.06% 0.00% 0.00%
Age groups BC
230-39 24.06% 23.68% 24.45% 24.94% 31.56% 0.00%
C AC
340 - 49 15.13% 14.78% 15.47% 0.00% 48.31% 0.00%
AC
450 - 59 9.38% 9.36% 9.39% 0.00% 20.13% 26.00%
A A
560+ 8.75% 8.93% 8.58% 0.00% 0.00% 74.00%
AB
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
rAgeCat 1.00 18-34 56.86% 57.25% 56.48% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
BC
2.00 35-54 31.31% 30.84% 31.77% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
AC
3.00 55+ 11.83% 11.91% 1.75% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
AB
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
Gender_Age Gen- 1.00 Male - 15-29 21.54% 43.26% 0.00% 37.87% 0.00% 0.00%
der x Age B BC
2.00 Male - 30-39 11.79% 23.68% 0.00% 12.24% 15.40% 0.00%
B C AC
3.00 Male - 40-49 7.36% 14.78% 0.00% 0.00% 23.49% 0.00%
B AC
4.00 Male - 50-59 4.66% 9.36% 0.00% 0.00% 10.13% 12.57%
B A A
5.00 Male - 60+ 4.44% 8.93% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 37.56%
B AB
6.00 Female - 15-29 21.15% 0.00% 42.10% 37.19% 0.00% 0.00%
A BC
7.00 Female - 30-39 12.28% 0.00% 24.45% 12.70% 16.15% 0.00%
A C AC
8.00 Female - 40-49 7.77% 0.00% 15.47% 0.00% 24.82% 0.00%
A AC
9.00 Female - 50-59 4.72% 0.00% 9.39% 0.00% 10.00% 13.43%
A A A
10.00 Female - 60+ 4.31% 0.00% 8.58% 0.00% 0.00% 36.44%
A AB
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |2Female | 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) |B) ©
AO03_1 Where do 1 Tigray 5.71% 5.63% 5.78% 5.53% 6.16% 5.34%
vou live? 2 Afar 211% 211% 211% 1.73% 2.38% 3.26%
3 Amhara 23.79% 23.08% 24.49% 23.68% 23.35% 25.46%
4 Oromia 35.44% 37.78% 33.12% 36.91% 34.29% 31.37%
B
5 Somali 6.25% 5.43% 7.06% 5.06% 8.58% 5.79%
A
6 Benishangul-Gumuz 112% 0.97% 1.28% 0.98% 1.29% 1.38%
7 Southern Nations 19.51% 18.31% 20.69% 20.75% 16.13% 22.44%
Nationalities and People B
(SNNPR)
8 Gambella 0.50% 0.41% 0.59% 0.40% 0.71% 0.41%
9 Harar 0.29% 0.09% 0.49% 0.27% 0.36% 0.25%
10 Addis Ababa 4.70% 5.55% 3.85% 3.96% 6.33% 3.92%
A
11 Dire Dawa 0.59% 0.64% 0.53% 0.73% 0.41% 0.38%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
AO3_1A Where do | 1 Addis Ketema 4.60% 4.59% 4.62% 3.99% 5.43% 4.08%
you live? 2 Akaki-Kaliti 470% | 439% | 513% 5.08% 5.36% 0.00%
3 Arada 3.89% 2.08% 6.48% 4.44% 1.45% 11.68%
B
4 Bole 22.01% 19.70% 25.32% 23.40% 20.25% 22.80%
5 Gullele 6.13% 511% 7.58% 4.98% 6.88% 8.48%
6 Kirkos 6.72% 8.33% 4.43% 6.35% 6.74% 8.48%
7 Kolfe Keranio 14.64% 13.73% 15.94% 12.71% 15.37% 20.92%
8 Lideta 5.01% 5.48% 4.33% 4.53% 6.73% 0.00%
9 Nifas Silk Lafto 15.40% 18.21% 11.38% 13.82% 16.65% 17.73%
10 Yeka Sub 16.89% 18.37% 14.78% 20.70% 15.14% 5.84%
Total 299 171 128 163 120 16
AO03_2 Where do 1Urban 77.05% 72.86% 81.21% 74.10% 81.15% 80.45%
you live? A A
2 Semi-urban 13.22% 14.02% 12.43% 14.90% 11.94% 8.60%
Cc
3 Rural 9.72% 13.11% 6.36% 11.01% 6.92% 10.95%
B B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |2 Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) (B) ©)
AO3_4 What 1 Less than 1000 ETB 7.53% 6.25% 8.81% 8.23% 6.04% 811%
was the monthly A
L”gfsﬁﬁoﬁgfé‘f 21001-2000 ETB 1222% | 1.55% | 12.89% 1.47% n.50% | 17.74%
FORE THE ONSET A
OF COVID-19? 32001 - 5000 ETB 31.66% 3207% | 31.26% 31.35% 3218% 31.77%
4 5001 - 8000 ETB 16.34% 17.73% | 14.96% 16.00% 18.99% 10.98%
c
58001 - 15000 ETB 11.06% 1200% | 1013% 10.65% 12.51% 9.20%
6 Above 15,000 ETB 617% 8.07% 4.30% 5.47% 8.18% 4.24%
B A
7 Do not know [DO 13.07% 9.93% | 16.18% 14.78% 8.31% 17.40%
NOT READ] A B B
8 Refused [DO NOT 1.93% 2.41% 1.46% 2.03% 2.28% 0.55%
READ]
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
AO3_4_excIDK 1 Less than 1000 ETB 8.86% 7.13% | 10.70% 9.90% 6.76% 9.89%
What was the A B
o'“f;lfﬁlyh'gffe”;i. 4 | 210012000 ETB 14.38% | 1317% | 15.66% 13.79% 12.87% | 21.63%
BEFORE THE ON- AB
SET OF COVID-19? | 3 2001 - 5000 ETB 37.25% 36.58% | 37.96% 37.69% 35.99% 38.72%
4 5001 - 8000 ETB 19.23% 20.23% | 1817% 19.24% 21.24% 13.38%
58001 - 15000 ETB 13.01% 13.69% | 12.30% 12.81% 13.99% 1.21%
6 Above 15,000 ETB 7.26% 9.21% 5.22% 6.58% 9.15% 517%
B
Total 2039 1053 986 1264 652 123
avg_A03_5 How Mean 431811 | 4687.76 | 3951.93 419414 4868.48 | 3434.25
much on average B AC
did vour housefl‘;'d Standard Deviation 456438 | 5293.69 | 366870 | 441598 518823 | 305616
spend ina mon B B AC
before Covid-19?
Total 2367 186 181 1486 732 149
B AC
ETB_RECODED 1 Less than 2,400 ETB 35.22% 31.72% | 38.69% 37.06% 29.40% | 42.05%
How much on A B B
ﬁéirsaeghimggﬁé 2 2,401-3,300 ETB 18.94% 18.95% | 18.93% 18.18% 18.16% 24.67%
in a month, before | 3 3,301-3,900 ETB 2.55% 3.73% 1.38% 2.34% 3.25% 1.66%
Covid-19? B
4 3,901-5,000 ETB 21.34% 20.93% | 21.74% 21.57% 22.23% 17.83%
5 Above 5,000 ETB 2196% | 24.67% | 19.27% 20.85% 26.96% | 13.80%
B AC
Total 2367 1186 1181 1486 732 149
rETB_RECODED | 1.00 2,500 and below 39.12% 35.55% | 42.66% 40.79% 32.86% | 47.96%
How much on ETB A B B
?ﬁsaeghi%igggé 2.00 2,501-5,000 ETB 38.92% | 39.78% | 38.07% 38.35% 40.18% 38.24%
in a month, before | 3.00 5,001 and above 2196% | 24.67% | 19.27% 20.85% 26.96% | 13.80%
Covid-19? ETB B AC
Total 2367 186 181 1486 732 149

| 33




Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
AO04 Are you 1 Head 60.38% 75.64% 45.25% 46.78% 76.76% 82.39%
the head of your B A A
household? 2 Spouse/Partner 1561% | 0.60% | 30.48% 14.76% 18.71% 11.45%
A AC
3 Son/daughter 13.44% 12.14% 14.73% 21.65% 2.07% 4.10%
BC
4 Grandchild 0.39% 0.24% 0.53% 0.61% 0.13% 0.00%
5 Brother/Sister 1.58% 1.64% 1.52% 2.38% 0.44% 0.76%
B
6 Father/Mother 8.27% 9.47% 7.08% 13.23% 1.89% 1.30%
B BC
7 Nephew/Niece 0% 0.02% 0.19% 0.19% 0.00% 0.00%
8 In-Law 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
9 Grandparent 0.05% 0.00% 0.09% 0.08% 0.00% 0.00%
10 Other Relative 0.19% 0.23% 0.15% 0.33% 0.00% 0.00%
11 Non-relative 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
AO5 What is your 1 Married 54.15% 55.48% 52.83% 38.42% 75.26% 73.87%
current marital A A
status? 2 Living with partner/ 0.58% 0.63% 0.54% 0.68% 0.63% 0.00%
Cohabiting
3 Married but separated 0.94% 0.06% 1.81% 0.53% 1.46% 1.51%
A A
4 Widowed 2.36% 0.15% 4.56% 0.17% 3.63% 9.56%
A A AB
5 Divorced 3.31% 1.21% 5.39% 1.63% 5.33% 6.07%
A A A
6 Single (never married) 38.65% 42.47% 34.87% 58.57% 13.68% 8.98%
B BC
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat

Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
AO06 What is the 1 No formal education 4.83% 3.40% 6.24% 1.73% 5.88% 16.91%
highest level of A A AB
education that you "5 g6 primary School |  6.90% 6.87% | 6.94% 5.44% 7.86% 1.41%
completed? A A

3 Completed Primary 9.35% 8.09% 10.60% 9.58% 8.83% 9.62%

School

4 Some Secondary 1.71% 11.55% 1.87% 12.55% 11.35% 8.63%

School

5 Completed Secondary 16.48% 16.30% 16.66% 15.43% 18.23% 16.92%

School

6 Technical & Vocational 6.64% 6.12% 716% 7.06% 4.86% 9.32%

Training

7 Some University/Col- 10.77% 9.32% 12.20% 15.35% 5.67% 2.19%

lege Completed A BC

8 Completed University/ | 24.87% 27.64% 22.12% 25.24% 25.78% 20.70%

College B

9 Some Post Graduate 2.44% 3.34% 1.55% 2.53% 2.61% 1.59%

Completed B

10 Completed Post 5.58% 6.96% 4.20% 4.73% 8.69% 1.42%

Graduate B AC

11 No answer/Do not 0.44% 0.41% 0.47% 0.36% 0.25% 1.29%

know

Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
AO6_excIDK What | 1 No formal education 4.85% 3.41% 6.27% 1.74% 5.89% 17.13%
is the highest level A A AB
of education that ' g, 1o primary School | 6.93% | 6.90% | 6.97% 5.46% 7.88% 11.56%
you completed? A A

3 Completed Primary 9.39% 8.12% 10.65% 9.61% 8.85% 9.75%

School A

4 Some Secondary 11.76% 11.59% 11.92% 12.59% 1.37% 8.74%

School

5 Completed Secondary 16.55% 16.37% 16.74% 15.49% 18.27% 17.14%

School

6 Technical & Vocational 6.67% 6.14% 719% 7.09% 4.87% 9.44%

Training B

7 Some University/Col- 10.81% 9.36% 12.25% 15.41% 5.69% 2.22%

lege Completed A BC

8 Completed University/ | 24.98% 27.76% 22.22% 25.33% 25.84% 20.97%

College B

9 Some Post Graduate 2.46% 3.36% 1.56% 2.54% 2.61% 1.61%

Completed B

10 Completed Post 5.60% 6.99% 4.22% 4.74% 8.71% 1.44%

Graduate B AC

Total 2402 1202 1200 1518 735 149
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) (B) ©)
$A07 Do you live AO0711 live alone 17.47% 20.61% 14.36% 23.26% 10.41% 8.30%
with other people? B BC
If yes, how many ' 575 presence - chil- 37.33% | 42.57% | 32.13% 36.49% 42.42% | 27.87%
people live with dren 0-5 Vrs B c AC
you in your house- -
hold, could you tell | AO73 Presence - chil- 50.62% 51.30% 49.94% 41.97% 65.28% 53.40%
us by following age | dren 6-17 Yrs. AC A
groups? A074 Presence - adults 84.23% 86.32% | 82.15% 100.00% 60.29% 71.77%
18-34 Yrs. B BC B
AQ75 Presence - adults 65.70% 64.60% 66.79% 42.56% 100.00% 86.15%
35-64 Yrs. AC A
AQ76 Presence - elderly 9.77% 9.82% 9.73% 5.79% 6.86% 36.64%
65 or over Yrs. AB
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
HHsize Household | 1.00 One person 17.47% 20.61% 14.36% 23.26% 10.41% 8.30%
size B BC
2.00 2-4 persons 41.27% 34.48% 48.00% 38.92% 43.47% 46.76%
A
3.00 5-7 persons 32.61% 33.75% 31.49% 28.95% 38.55% 34.54%
A
4.00 8+ persons 8.64% 11.16% 6.15% 8.87% 7.57% 10.40%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
HHsize_num 1.00 17.47% 20.61% 14.36% 23.26% 10.41% 8.30%
Household size B BC
2.00 10.61% 8.11% 13.09% 11.92% 7.78% 11.80%
A B
3.00 14.05% 11.85% 16.23% 13.37% 14.46% 16.21%
A
4.00 16.61% 14.52% 18.68% 13.63% 21.22% 18.75%
A A
5.00 16.44% 16.73% 16.16% 14.30% 20.70% 15.49%
A
6.00 10.19% 10.06% 10.31% 8.58% 1.71% 13.89%
A A
7.00 5.98% 6.96% 5.02% 6.06% 6.15% 515%
8.00 3.72% 4.51% 2.94% 3.47% 3.56% 5.39%
9.00 1.96% 2.36% 1.57% 2.43% 1.16% 1.84%
10.00 1.28% 2.01% 0.56% 1.75% 0.92% 0.00%
B
11.00 0.60% 0.87% 0.32% 0.46% 0.33% 1.94%
12.00 0.81% 1.08% 0.54% 0.51% 1.20% 1.23%
13.00 0.12% 0.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.39% 0.00%
A
17.00 0.09% 0.08% 0.09% 0.15% 0.00% 0.00%
19.00 0.06% 0.00% 0.12% 0.10% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are

BR_AO1 What is

indicated in green / red.
indicateding / total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
avg_HHsize_num Mean 413 4.28 3.99 3.90 4.42 4.48
Household size B A A
Standard Deviation 2.44 2.63 2.23 2.56 2.21 2.32
B A A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
B A A
rAO7_C_2 Number |.000 62.67% 57.43% 67.87% 63.51% 57.58% 72.13%
of children 0-5 Yrs. A B AB
1.001 23.64% 25.49% 21.82% 23.25% 26.29% 18.56%
2.002 11.02% 13.27% 8.79% 10.66% 12.57% 8.63%
B
3.003 2.19% 2.86% 1.52% 217% 2.80% 0.67%
B
4.00 4 0.39% 0.79% 0.00% 0.35% 0.63% 0.00%
B
5.00 5+ 0.08% 0.16% 0.00% 0.07% 0.13% 0.00%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
avg_A07_C_2 Mean .54 .65 44 .53 .63 .38
Number of children B C AC
0-5rs. Standard Deviation 82 90 72 81 88 67
B C AC
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
B C AC
rAO7_C_3 Number |.000 49.38% 48.70% 50.06% 58.03% 34.72% 46.60%
of children 6-17 Yrs. BC B
1.001 24.76% 22.90% 26.59% 22.47% 28.45% 25.97%
A
2.002 1716% 17.71% 16.61% 13.39% 24.97% 14.61%
AC
3.00 3 6.03% 7.20% 4.88% 3.98% 8.11% 10.39%
B A A
4.00 4 1.76% 213% 1.38% 1.23% 3.18% 0.49%
A
5.00 5+ 0.91% 1.35% 0.48% 0.90% 0.56% 1.94%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
avg_A07_C_3 Mean .89 .96 .83 71 1.18 1.00
Number of children B A A
6-17 Yrs. e
Standard Deviation 113 119 1.05 1.06 113 1.25
B A A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
B A A
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Significant differences compared to total are

BR_AO1 What is

indicated in green / red.
indicatedin g / total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) (B) ©)
rAO7_C_4 Number |.000 15.77% 13.68% 17.85% 0.00% 39.71% 28.23%
of adults 18-34 Yrs. A AC A
1.001 40.31% 44.61% 36.06% 46.74% 31.78% 32.00%
B BC
2.00 2 27.78% 26.66% 28.90% 34.03% 17.11% 26.02%
B B
3.00 3 9.61% 8.94% 10.29% 11.21% 6.66% 9.75%
B
4.00 4 3.94% 3.52% 4.35% 4.28% 3.48% 3.51%
5.00 5+ 2.58% 2.59% 2.57% 3.74% 1.26% 0.49%
BC
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
avg_A07_C_4 Mean 1.55 1.54 157 1.86 1.08 1.31
Number of adults BC B
18-34 Yrs. Standard Deviation 172 120 123 110 126 118
BC B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
BC B
rAO7_C_5 Number | .00 0 34.30% 35.40% 33.21% 57.44% 0.00% 13.85%
of adults 35-64 Yrs. BC B
1.001 32.66% 31.53% 33.78% 16.57% 58.63% 41.27%
AC A
2.00 2 29.99% 30.34% 29.64% 22.77% 38.85% 41.21%
A A
3.00 3 2.20% 1.92% 2.47% 2.36% 1.87% 2.25%
4.00 4 0.47% 0.39% 0.54% 0.62% 0.36% 0.00%
5.00 5+ 0.39% 0.42% 0.35% 0.23% 0.29% 1.41%
A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
avg_AO07_C_5 Mean 1.03 1.02 1.05 .73 1.45 1.38
Number of adults A A
35-64 Yrs. Standard Deviation 93 93 92 97 59 89
A A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
A A
rAO7_C_6 Number |.000 90.23% 90.18% 90.27% 94.21% 93.14% 63.36%
of elderly 65 or Cc (o4
over Yrs. 1001 8.60% 8.44% 8.76% 4.86% 6.40% 32.41%
AB
2.00 2 117% 1.38% 0.96% 0.92% 0.46% 4.23%
AB
3.003 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
4.00 4 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
5.00 5+ 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
avg_AO07_C_6 Mean Al n n .07 .07 .41
Number of elderly AB
65 or over Yrs. Standard Deviation 35 36 34 28 28 57
AB
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
AB
AO08 BEFORE 1 Yes 44.95% 51.37% 38.59% 43.18% 51.42% 36.33%
THE ONSET OF B AC
ﬁg};gﬁ dd")‘:;\t‘ige 2 No 53.85% | 47.66% | 59.98% 55.31% 47.98% | 62.36%
financial or in-kind A B B
support to other 3 Do not know [DO 1.20% 0.98% 1.43% 1.51% 0.61% 1.31%
family members NOT READ]
WV;ﬁ Sr? ”hOt live Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
wi e house-
hold?
AO8_excIDK BE- 1 VYes 45.50% 51.87% 39.15% 43.84% 51.73% 36.81%
FORE THE ONSET B AC
OF COVID-19.did 5\, 5450% | 48.13% | 60.85% | 56.16% 48.27% | 63.19%
this household A B B
provide financial
or in-kind support Total 2380 1192 1188 1500 731 149
to other family
members who do
not live with the
household?
AOQ9 Is this house- |1 Yes, number of people 31.78% 36.91% 26.70% 31.42% 35.34% 24.10%
hold currently pro- B C
viding financial or ' 64.91% | 59.74% | 70.03% | 64.89% 62.32% | 7187%
in-kind support to A B
other family mem-
bers that are not 3 Do not know [DO 3.31% 3.34% 3.27% 3.69% 2.33% 4.03%
normally support- | NOT READ]
(e)dF’ é(s) \ﬁ g'f;uhf Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
yes, how many
additional people
are supported.
AO09_exclDK Is 1Yes 33.09% 38.33% 27.89% 32.84% 36.30% 25.65%
this household B Cc
g‘;gﬁgg?’oﬁr;‘fﬁr‘r‘f 2 No 66.91% | 61.67% | 72.11% 6716% 63.70% | 74.35%
support to other A B
family members Total 2329 1166 1163 1466 718 145
that are not nor-
mally supported,
AS A RESULT OF
COVID-197? If yes,
how many addi-
tional people are
supported.
rAO9_C_1How 1.00 1-2 47.57% 45.35% 50.61% 45.96% 48.14% 55.42%
?:;gl jg?e't's%r“)a_' 2.00 3-4 31.76% | 31.91% | 31.56% 31.75% 31.78% | 31.78%
ported? 3.00 5+ 20.67% 22.74% 17.83% 22.29% 20.07% 12.80%
Total 784 450 334 486 261 37
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 10018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
A09_C_1How 1 18.07% 14.94% 22.37% 16.58% 20.36% 18.54%
many additional A
zg‘r’t‘;'g?are sup- 2 29.50% | 30.41% | 28.24% 29.38% 27.78% 36.88%
3 19.25% 19.33% 19.14% 18.88% 20.19% 17.94%
4 12.51% 12.58% 12.42% 12.87% 11.59% 13.84%
5 10.21% 10.97% 9.17% MN17% 8.56% 10.58%
6 3.33% 3.31% 3.34% 2.46% 5.58% 0.00%
A
1.87% 1.63% 2.20% 1.86% 2.38% 0.00%
8 0.91% 1.58% 0.00% 0.94% 0.74% 1.38%
B
9 0.44% 0.76% 0.00% 0.79% 0.00% 0.00%
10 2.47% 2.57% 2.34% 3.76% 1.02% 0.00%
B
12 0.18% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.51% 0.00%
13 0.16% 0.28% 0.00% 0.00% 0.46% 0.00%
15 0.53% 0.92% 0.00% 0.81% 0.00% 0.84%
20 0.45% 0.21% 0.77% 0.42% 0.61% 0.00%
25 0.08% 0.13% 0.00% 0.00% 0.22% 0.00%
30 0.04% 0.06% 0.00% 0.07% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 784 450 334 486 261 37
avg_A09_C_1How | Mean 3.29 3.46 3.06 3.42 3.22 2.78
many additional B
people are sup- Standard Deviation 2.58 2.71 2.39 2.67 2.61 1.80
ported? 5
Total 784 450 334 486 261 37
B
$A10 How many A101 Presence - Women. 81.34% 77.00% 85.64% 76.28% 87.96% 88.11%
women live with A A A
you (please include " \105 presence - Preg- 3.61% 395% | 3.27% 3.93% 3.75% 1.66%
yourself)? Are nant women
there any pregnant -
or lactating women | A103 Presence - Lactat- 10.67% 13.30% 8.07% 1.62% 1.75% 3.28%
in your household? | ing women. B C C
c Total base 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
rA10_C_1 Number .00 0 18.66% 23.00% 14.36% 23.72% 12.04% 11.89%
of Women B BC
1.001 24.39% 21.36% 27.39% 23.91% 24.87% 25.44%
A
2.00 2+ 56.95% 55.64% 58.25% 52.38% 63.09% 62.68%
A A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |2 Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) (B) ©)
A10_C_1 Number 0 18.66% 23.00% | 14.36% 23.72% 12.04% 11.89%
of Women B BC
1 24.39% 21.36% | 27.39% 23.91% 24.87% 25.44%
A
2 27.53% 27.88% 2718% 25.54% 27.62% 36.82%
AB
3 18.61% 18.50% 18.72% 16.11% 24.26% 15.67%
AC
4 6.81% 5.68% 7.93% 6.77% 7.06% 6.33%
A
3.04% 2.41% 3.66% 2.90% 2.99% 3.85%
0.57% 0.78% 0.37% 0.75% 0.45% 0.00%
0.26% 0.40% 0.12% 0.07% 0.70% 0.00%
A
9 0.14% 0.00% 0.27% 0.24% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
avg_A10_C_1 Num- | Mean 1.84 175 1.93 1.72 2.04 1.91
ber of Women A A
Standard Deviation 1.39 1.39 1.38 1.44 1.33 1.22
A A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
A A
rA10_C_2 Num- 000 96.39% 96.05% | 96.73% 96.07% 96.25% 98.34%
t’veorrs;npregna”t 1.001 3.51% 3.76% 3.27% 3.93% 3.44% 1.66%
2.00 2+ 0.10% 0.19% 0.00% 0.00% 0.31% 0.00%
A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
A10_C_2 Num- 0 96.39% 96.05% | 96.73% 96.07% 96.25% 98.34%
S’Veorr:;npregnant 1 3.51% 3.76% 3.27% 3.93% 3.44% 1.66%
2 0.10% 0.19% 0.00% 0.00% 0.31% 0.00%
A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
avg_Al10_C_2 Mean .04 .04 .03 .04 .04 .02
Number of Preg-  I'e, 114 Deviation 19 21 18 19 21 13
nant women
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
rA10_C_3 Num- 000 89.33% 86.70% | 91.93% 88.38% 88.25% 96.72%
ber of Lactating A AB
women. 1001 10.23% 12.92% 7.56% 1115% 1117% 3.28%
B C C
2.00 2+ 0.45% 0.38% 0.51% 0.46% 0.58% 0.00%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
A10_C_3 Num- 0 89.33% 86.70% | 91.93% 88.38% 88.25% 96.72%
ber of Lactating A AB
women. 1 10.23% 12.92% 7.56% 11.15% 1117% 3.28%
B C C
2 0.45% 0.38% 0.51% 0.46% 0.58% 0.00%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151

| 41




Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
avg_Al10_C_3 Mean il 14 .09 12 12 .03
Number of Lactat- B C C
Ing women. Standard Deviation 33 35 30 34 35 18
B C C
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
B C C
A1l Do you have 1 Yes, | have difficulties 4.61% 4.40% 4.82% 2.49% 5.08% 13.57%
difficulty doing any A AB
of the following 2 No, | don't have diffi- | 95.39% | 95.60% | 9518% 97.51% 94.92% | 86.43%
- walking, seeing, .
) culties BC C
hearing, remem-
bering or concen- Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
trating, self-caring,
or communicating?
$BO1a How would B0O1a01 Worked for a 41.66% 45.13% 38.23% 40.59% 46.73% 33.39%
you describe your person/company/gov- B AC
personal economic | ernment/household or
activity(ies) BE- other entity for pay
FORE THE ONSET
OF COVID-19 that
is, as of February
2020?
B0O1a02 Own business/ 11.49% 1.27% 11.70% 8.81% 17.63% 8.09%
freelancer and | em- AC
ployed other people
B01a03 Own business/ 17.06% 19.39% 14.76% 18.15% 17.04% 11.90%
freelancer, but | did not B
employ other people
BO1a04 Casual work/ 4.75% 5.78% 3.73% 4.53% 5.29% 4.38%
odd jobs for others B
(non-agricultural)
B0O1a05 Farmer and em- 2.59% 4.16% 1.03% 1.80% 3.09% 5.05%
ployed other people B A
B01a06 Subsistence 3.37% 5.04% 1.72% 3.48% 2.87% 4.16%
farmer (own produc- B
tion without employing
others)
B0O1a07 Casual laborer 1.67% 2.45% 0.91% 1.28% 1.64% 3.65%
in agricultural enterprise B A
B01a08 Worked (with- 1.07% 1.22% 0.92% 1.42% 0.71% 0.33%
out pay) in a family
business
B01a09 Did not work 1.74% 0.93% 2.54% 2.46% 1.10% 0.00%
for pay/money, but | am A B
looking for a job and
| am available to start
working
B0O1a10 Did not work 1.49% 0.26% 2.70% 1.53% 1.69% 0.76%
for pay/money, because A
| have to take care of
household chores, my
children, elderly and the
sick
BO1al11 Did not work for 9.53% 8.76% 10.30% 16.30% 0.33% 1.32%
pay/money because | BC
am studying full time
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 10018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
BO1al12 Did not work 0.31% 0.08% 0.54% 0.32% 0.42% 0.00%
for pay/money, | have a
long-term health condi-
tion, injury, disability
B0O1a13 Did not work as | 3.56% 1.84% 5.27% 0.00% 1.79% 25.39%
am retired/pensioner A A AB
BO1a14 Did not work for 2.43% 1.08% 3.76% 1.88% 3.05% 3.40%
pay/money, | was not A
looking for a job and
| was not available to
work for other reasons
BO1al15 Other 718% 5.89% 8.45% 6.95% 7.21% 8.17%
A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
BOlaa Did your 1 Yes, due to COVID-19 69.60% 69.76% 69.45% 67.48% 72.82% 71.31%
personal econom- A
ic activity(ies) 2 Yes, but not due to 2.76% 2.45% 3.06% 3.02% 2.37% 2.52%
change from Feb- COVID-19
ruary 20207
3 No 27.64% 27.79% 27.50% 29.51% 24.81% 26.17%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
$BO1b How would BO1b0O1 Worked for a 32.63% 35.91% 29.40% 31.83% 36.39% 26.17%
you describe person/company/gov- B
your CURRENT ernment/household or
economic other entity for pay
activities? BO1bO2 Own business/ | 10.32% | 10.08% | 10.56% 8.47% 14.23% 8.29%
freelancer and | em- A
ployed other people
BO1b03 Own business/ 18.06% 19.55% 16.60% 20.11% 17.50% 10.20%
freelancer, but | do not Cc
employ other people
BO1b04 Casual work/ 6.02% 7.68% 4.37% 5.84% 6.84% 4.58%
odd jobs for others B
(non-agricultural)
BO1bO5 Farmer and em- 2.23% 3.46% 1.01% 1.50% 2.30% 5.36%
ployed other people B A
BO1b06 Subsistence 311% 4.86% 1.39% 2.88% 2.75% 513%
farmer (own produc- B
tion without employing
others)
BO1b07 Casual laborer 117% 1.93% 0.42% 1.16% 1.08% 1.43%
in agricultural enterprise B
BO1b08 Worked (with- 1.17% 113% 1.20% 1.74% 0.34% 0.75%
out pay) in a family B
business
BO1b09 Did not work 5.09% 3.43% 6.72% 6.44% 3.24% 3.87%
for pay/money, but | am A B
looking for a job and
| am available to start
working
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) |B) ©
BO1b10 Did not work 2.55% 0.41% 4.66% 1.98% 3.81% 1.78%
for pay/money, because A A
| have to take care of
household chores, my
children, elderly and the
sick
BO1b11 Did not work for 513% 413% 6.11% 8.50% 0.62% 1.79%
pay/money because | BC
am studying full time
BO1b12 Did not work 0.83% 0.80% 0.86% 0.51% 1.14% 1.46%
for pay/money, | have a
long-term health condi-
tion, injury, disability
BO1b13 Did not work as | 3.76% 2.31% 5.19% 0.29% 1.52% 25.72%
am retired/pensioner A A AB
BO1b14 Did not work for 3.78% 2.21% 5.33% 3.69% 3.32% 5.40%
pay/money, | was not A
looking for a job and
| was not available to
work for other reasons
BO1b15 Other 13.30% 12.86% 13.74% 13.22% 13.63% 12.78%
Total 1730 869 861 1070 551 109
BO2 Has your 1 No change in income 31.44% 29.52% 33.35% 31.46% 29.80% 35.73%
gffﬁggﬂ;i‘ggf 2 Lost all income 2.71% 2.73% 2.68% 3.35% 2.02% 1.43%
affected SINCE 3 Increased/oversized 2.59% 3.23% 1.96% 2.60% 3.55% 0.00%
THE ONSET OF C
COVID-19?If ves, ' 5o reased/downsized | 61.85% | 63.25% | 60.46% | 60.80% 64.23% | 60.59%
please indicate
how. 5 Don’t know [DO NOT 1.41% 1.26% 1.56% 1.80% 0.40% 2.25%
READ] B B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
BO2_exclDK Has 1 No change in income 31.89% 29.90% 33.88% 32.03% 29.92% 36.55%
ng:czecﬁ?:féme 2 Lost all income 2.75% 2.77% 2.72% 3.41% 2.03% 1.47%
been affected 3 Increased/oversized 2.63% 3.27% 1.99% 2.65% 3.57% 0.00%
SINCE THE ONSET C
OF COVID-192 If 1"/ po reased/downsized | 62.73% | 64.06% | 61.41% 61.91% 64.48% | 61.98%
yes, please indicate
how. Total 2377 192 N85 1497 733 147
rBO3 Have you .00 No 87.68% 85.85% 89.50% 8717% 87.48% 90.66%
received any social A
protection grants 4 55 veg 1.95% 13.76% | 10.17% 12.47% 12.32% 8.53%
and/or any in-kind B
support from the
Government and/ 98.00 Don’'t know 0.37% 0.40% 0.34% 0.37% 0.20% 0.80%
or other non-state | g, 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
actors at national
and/or county level
- SINCE THE ON-
SET OF COVID-19,
like food, med-
ication, health
supplies, etc.?
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) (B) ©)
rBO3_ExcIDK Have | .00 No 88.00% 86.19% 89.80% 87.49% 87.66% 91.40%
you received any A
social protection 14 5 veg 12.00% 13.81% | 10.20% 12.51% 12.34% 8.60%
grants and/or any B
in-kind support
from the Govern- Total 2400 1202 1198 1516 734 150
ment and/or other
non-state actors
at national and/
or county level -
SINCE THE ONSET
OF COVID-19, like
food, medication,
health supplies,
etc.?
$B0O3 Have you or | BO31 No 87.68% 85.85% 89.50% 8717% 87.48% 90.66%
any other mem- A
ber of household 5435 ves food 1.83% 1.21% | 2.45% 1.38% 157% 4.72%
received any social A AB
protection grants
and/or any in-kind B0O33 Yes, medication 1.90% 2.51% 1.29% 1.53% 1.68% 4.27%
support from the B A
Gove BO34 Yes, supplies for 9.35% 11.47% 7.26% 10.32% 9.38% 4.68%
prevention (gloves, B C
masks, sanitizer, hand-
washing containers,
soap, etc.)
BO35 Yes, personal 1.00% 0.78% 1.22% 0.90% 1.37% 0.49%
hygiene supplies (men-
strual supplies, baby
diapers, adult diapers
etc.)
BO36 Yes, Social protec- 0.55% 0.42% 0.67% 0.38% 0.65% 1.10%
tion grants (Safety Net
Programme, Health
Insurance scheme, OVC,
disability)
BO37 Yes, other cash 0.13% 0.00% 0.25% 0.06% 0.30% 0.00%
transfer
B038 Don’t know [DO 0.37% 0.40% 0.34% 0.37% 0.20% 0.80%
NOT READ]
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat

Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) |B) ©
$B03_exclDK Have | BO31 No 88.00% 86.19% 89.80% 87.49% 87.66% 91.40%
you or any other A
member of house- I'g525 vies food 1.84% 1.21% | 2.46% 1.38% 157% 4.76%
hold received any A AB
social protection
grants and/or any | BO33 Yes, medication 1.91% 2.52% 1.29% 1.53% 1.69% 4.31%
in-kind support B A
from the govern- 1 534 ves, supplies for 9.39% 1.52% | 7.28% 10.35% 9.40% 4.72%
ment prevention (gloves, B (of

masks, sanitizer, hand-

washing containers,

soap, etc.)

BO35 Yes, personal 1.00% 0.78% 1.22% 0.90% 1.37% 0.49%

hygiene supplies (men-

strual supplies, baby

diapers, adult diapers

etc.)

BO36 Yes, Social protec- 0.55% 0.42% 0.68% 0.38% 0.65% 111%

tion grants (Safety Net

Programme, Health

Insurance scheme, OVC,

disability)

BO37 Yes, other cash 0.13% 0.00% 0.26% 0.06% 0.30% 0.00%

transfer

Total 2400 1202 1198 1516 734 150
BO4 Did you reg- 1Yes 10.52% 10.70% 10.33% 10.66% 10.50% 9.86%
ularly Gsix times 75 8920% | 89mM% | 89.30% | 8885% 89.50% | 90.14%
or more per year)
receive any money | 3 Don’t Know [DO NOT 0.28% 0.19% 0.37% 0.49% 0.00% 0.00%
or goods from READ]
relatives/friends g1 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
living elsewhere in
the country or in
another country
before the onset of
COVID-19?
BO4_excIDK Did 1 Yes 10.55% 10.72% 10.37% 10.71% 10.50% 9.86%
you regularly (six 7570 89.45% | 89.28% | 89.63% 89.29% 89.50% | 9014%
times or more per
year) receive any Total 2404 1204 1200 1517 736 151
money or goods
from relatives/
friends living else-
where in the coun-
try or in another
country before the
onset of COVID-19?
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 10018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) |B) ©
BO4_1Have there 11t has become a 6.59% 5.59% 7.63% 5.25% 9.55% 5.25%
been any chang- source of income after
es in the regular COVID-19 started
recde'pt odf ”Tloney 2 It is still a source and 2355% | 20.83% | 26.34% 19.33% 22.46% 48.51%
and goods from the amounts are still the AB
elsewhere since the same
onset of COVID-19?
3 It is still a source 4.26% 2.56% 6.01% 3.42% 3.44% 10.98%
but the amounts have
increased
4 1t is still a source but 28.92% 29.88% 27.93% 33.46% 24.73% 17.09%
the amounts have de-
creased
5 No, it is still not a 16.79% 18.53% 15.01% 13.69% 22.59% 16.55%
source of income
6 Used to be a source, 19.89% 22.62% 17.08% 24.85% 17.22% 1.62%
but no longer is Cc
Total 260 126 134 164 79 17
BO5 Have there 1 No change in income 27.60% 26.53% 28.65% 27.02% 26.41% 33.48%
been any changes 7 - ced income 1.63% 2.52% | 0.74% 1.55% 216% 0.55%
in the combined B
income from
all household 3 Decreased income 69.93% 70.19% 69.66% 70.78% 70.65% 63.88%
members SINCE "/ 5t know [DO NOT | 0.85% 0.76% | 0.95% 0.64% 0.77% 2.09%
THE ONSET OF READ]
COVID-19? If yes,
how did it change? | Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
BO5_exclDK Have 1 No change in income 27.83% 26.73% 28.92% 27.20% 26.62% 34.20%
there been any 2 Increased income 1.64% 2.54% | 0.74% 1.56% 218% 0.56%
changes in the B
combined income
from all household | 3 Decreased income 70.53% 70.72% 70.33% 71.24% 71.20% 65.24%
members SINCE
THE ONSET OF Total 2392 1199 1193 1513 731 148
COVID-19? If yes,
how did it change?
BO6 Who usually 11 decide alone 39.83% 39.52% 40.13% 37.20% 4216% 46.29%
decides how mon- A A
ﬁy 1S Sﬁelr(‘jt,)'” Your 1 2 Another household 8.53% 7.91% 915% 10.69% 5.30% 6.70%
ousehold: member (woman) B
3 Another household 9.19% 7.70% 10.66% 12.38% 5.47% 3.69%
member (man) A BC
4 |t is joint decision be- 40.87% 43.32% 38.45% 37.79% 46.13% 41.80%
tween women and men B A
household members
5 Other non-household 0.25% 0.00% 0.49% 0.24% 0.06% 0.76%
member A
6 Don’t know [DO NOT 1.33% 1.55% 111% 1.70% 0.88% 0.76%
READ]
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151

| 47




Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
BO6_excIDK Who 11 decide alone 40.37% 40.14% 40.59% 37.84% 42.54% 46.64%
usually decides A A
:g;vnmgr;%yu'rs 2 Another household 8.65% 8.03% 9.25% 10.87% 5.35% 6.75%
household? member (woman) B
3 Another household 9.31% 7.83% 10.78% 12.59% 5.52% 3.72%
member (man) A BC
4 |t is joint decision be- 41.42% 44.00% 38.88% 38.44% 46.53% 4212%
tween women and men B A
household members
5 Other non-household 0.25% 0.00% 0.50% 0.25% 0.06% 0.76%
member A
Total 2375 1185 1190 1496 729 150
BO7 Do you usually | 1Yes 50.08% 54.73% 45.48% 50.04% 49.36% 5217%
have any money/ B
income of your 2 No 49.92% | 45.27% | 54.52% 49.96% 50.64% | 47.83%
own that you alone A
decide when and
how to use? Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
$B08 Has your B0801 Financial diffi- 51.51% 51.31% 51.70% 51.40% 52.57% 49.20%
household experi- culties
enced any of the
following SINCE
THE ONSET OF
COVID-19?
B0802 Loss of employ- 23.06% 24.07% 22.06% 23.90% 22.96% 19.29%
ment of the head of
household
B0O803 Loss of employ- 13.07% 15.20% 10.96% 14.04% 11.40% 12.82%
ment of another male B
HH member
B0804 Loss of employ- 12.50% 11.61% 13.39% 13.81% 13.43% 3.76%
ment of another female C C
HH member
BO805 Forced isolation 5.91% 5.85% 5.98% 6.05% 5.53% 6.29%
within the household
B0O806 Family separa- 11.60% 11.61% 11.59% 13.02% 9.83% 9.49%
tion due to cessation of B
movement/quarantine
BO807 Increase in alco- 1.44% 2.25% 0.64% 1.86% 0.80% 1.09%
hol or drug/substance B
abuse by a member of
household
B0O808 Decrease in al- 1.69% 2.49% 0.89% 1.84% 1.86% 0.49%
cohol or drug/substance B
abuse by a member of
household
B0O809 Did not eat at all 4.48% 5.08% 3.88% 4.90% 3.68% 4.56%
for a day or more be-
cause of lack of money
or other resources
BO810 Ate less or 717% 8.52% 5.82% 8.16% 5.35% 7.20%
skipped a meal because B B
of lack of money or
other resources

48|




Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 10018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
BO811 Other 7.76% 7.76% 7.75% 6.75% 9.02% 9.22%
B0812 No difficulties 28.50% 28.27% 28.73% 28.18% 28.39% 30.35%
B0813 Don’t know [DO 0.99% 1.05% 0.93% 0.71% 1.26% 1.59%
NOT READ]
B0814 Refused [DO 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
NOT READ]
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
$B0O8_exclDK Has B0O801 Financial diffi- 52.02% 51.86% 52.18% 51.77% 53.25% 50.00%
your household culties
experienced any | gog05 | oss of employ- | 23.29% | 24.32% | 22.27% 24.07% 2326% | 19.60%
of the following ment of the head of
SINCE THE ONSET household
OF COVID-19?
B0O803 Loss of employ- 13.20% 15.36% 11.06% 14.14% 11.54% 13.03%
ment of another male B
HH member
B0O804 Loss of employ- 12.63% 1.73% 13.51% 13.91% 13.61% 3.82%
ment of another female C C
HH member
BO805 Forced isolation 5.97% 5.91% 6.03% 6.09% 5.60% 6.39%
within the household
B0O806 Family separa- 11.72% 1.73% 1.70% 13.11% 9.95% 9.65%
tion due to cessation of B
movement/quarantine
BO807 Increase in alco- 1.45% 2.27% 0.64% 1.88% 0.81% 110%
hol or drug/substance B
abuse by a member of
household
B0O808 Decrease in al- 1.70% 2.52% 0.90% 1.85% 1.89% 0.50%
cohol or drug/substance B
abuse by a member of
household
B0O809 Did not eat at all 4.52% 513% 3.92% 4.93% 3.73% 4.64%
for a day or more be-
cause of lack of money
or other resources
BO810 Ate less or 7.24% 8.61% 5.88% 8.22% 5.41% 7.31%
skipped a meal because B B
of lack of money or
other resources
BO0811 Other 7.83% 7.84% 7.82% 6.80% 9.14% 9.37%
B0812 No difficulties 28.78% 28.57% 29.00% 28.38% 28.75% 30.84%
Total 2389 196 1193 1514 727 148
CO1 Does your 1 Yes 19.14% 25.98% 12.36% 20.95% 14.09% 23.77%
household usu- B B B
ally produce any 5 80.86% | 74.02% | 87.64% | 79.05% 85.91% | 76.23%
crops/livestock A AC
(fish farming/
poultry/other small | Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
stock)?
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) |B) ©
CO02 To what extent | 11t provides in all our 18.74% 18.40% 19.45% 20.91% 13.65% 17.54%
does the food food needs
produced by the 'y 1+ ides in most of | 19.98% | 2178% | 16.22% 20.41% 16.67% | 23.33%
household usu- our food needs
ally provide your
household food 3 It provides in some of 49.73% 49.14% 50.94% 49.86% 56.61% 38.36%
needs? our food needs
4 1t does not provide 10.51% 9.39% 12.85% 7.15% 13.07% 20.76%
us with any of our food A
needs
5 Don’t know [DO NOT 1.05% 1.29% 0.55% 1.68% 0.00% 0.00%
READ]
Total 430 291 139 309 90 31
C0O2_exclIDK To 11t provides in all our 18.94% 18.64% 19.55% 21.26% 13.65% 17.54%
what extent does food needs
the food produced 'y 1\ vides in most of | 2019% | 22.07% | 16.31% 20.76% 16.67% | 23.33%
by the household our food needs
usually provide
your household 3 It provides in some of 50.25% 49.78% 51.22% 50.71% 56.61% 38.36%
food needs? our food needs
4 It does not provide 10.62% 9.51% 12.92% 7.27% 13.07% 20.76%
us with any of our food A
needs
Total 425 287 138 304 90 31
CO3 Has <u>the 1 Stayed the same 38.23% 35.18% 44.59% 35.45% 33.67% 57.18%
availability of AB
seeds</u> and 2 Increased 15.62% | 18.06% | 10.54% 14.29% 23.07% 9.52%
other inputs to
plant crops or 3 Decreased 40.48% 43.19% 34.84% 43.30% 38.34% 31.90%
i’g&;g;ﬁf'{'ﬁise 4 Don’t know [DO NOT 5.67% 3.58% | 10.04% 6.96% 4.92% 1.40%
inputs changed READ] A
in any way SINCE Total 430 291 139 309 90 31
THE ONSET OF
COVID-19?
CO3_exclDK Has 1 Stayed the same 40.53% 36.48% 49.56% 38.10% 35.41% 57.99%
<u>the availabil- A AB
ity of seeds</u> 75 0o ced 1656% | 1872% | 1.71% 15.36% 24.26% | 9.66%
and other inputs
to plant crops or 3 Decreased 42.92% 44.79% 38.73% 46.54% 40.33% 32.35%
your <u>ability Total 404 280 124 289 85 30
to buy</u> these
inputs changed
in any way SINCE
THE ONSET OF
COVID-19?
CO04 Has the 1 Stayed the same 49.32% 44.79% 53.82% 47.85% 50.22% 53.99%
<u>availability</ A
u> of the food that 'y oageq 13.59% | 1479% | 12.41% 11.57% 16.44% | 15.77%
you usually buy in A
the local market/
shops changed 3 Decreased due to 29.11% 32.32% 25.94% 33.29% 25.66% 18.17%
in any way SINCE movement restrictions B BC
ZZEW%NéET OF 4 Decreased due to 6.37% 6.08% 6.67% 5.40% 7.42% 8.30%
A other reasons
5 Don’t know [DO NOT 1.60% 2.03% 117% 1.89% 0.26% 3.77%
READ] B B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |2 Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) (B) ©)
CO4_exclDK Has 1 Stayed the same 50.12% 45.72% | 54.45% 48.78% 50.35% 56.11%
the <u>availabil- A
ity</u> of the 2 Increased 13.81% 15.09% | 12.56% 1.79% 16.48% 16.39%
food that you A
usually buy in
the local market/ 3 Decreased due to 29.59% 32.99% 26.24% 33.93% 25.73% 18.88%
shops changed movement restrictions B BC
inany way SINCE | 4 pecreased due to 6.48% 6.20% 6.74% 5.50% 7.44% 8.63%
EgI\E/HODI\gET OF other reasons
) Total 2376 184 192 1497 733 146
CO5 Have the 1 Stayed the same 10.45% 9.81% 11.09% 11.00% 9.10% 1.35%
cuprices of the 7" o0 ced 86.07% | 86.42% | 8572% | 85.48% 87.93% | 83.94%
food</u> you
usually buy in 3 Decreased 2.59% 2.34% 2.84% 2.34% 2.86% 311%
the local market/ 7 0 S L DO NOT 0.89% 1.43% 0.35% 117% 0.11% 1.59%
shops changed READ] B B B
in any way SINCE
THE ONSET OF Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
COVID-19?
CO5_exclDK Have | 1Stayed the same 10.54% 9.95% N.13% 113% 9.11% 1.54%
the <u>prices of 2 Increased 86.84% | 87.67% | 86.02% 86.50% 88.03% | 85.30%
the food</u> you
usually buy in 3 Decreased 2.62% 2.38% 2.85% 2.37% 2.86% 3.16%
the local market/ ] 2387 187 1200 1504 734 149
shops changed
in any way SINCE
THE ONSET OF
COVID-19?
DO_TOT Do you 1 Yes 39.16% 41.76% | 36.59% 32.66% 51.70% 37.24%
have children aged B AC
7tol4yearsoldin 5y, 60.84% | 58.24% | 63.41% 67.34% 48.30% | 62.76%
the household?
A B B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
D_BOY_DO Do you | 1 Yes 25.34% 27.51% 23.19% 21.70% 33.97% 19.95%
have boys aged 7 B AC
toldyearsoldin 5\, 74.66% | 72.49% | 76.81% 78.30% 66.03% | 80.05%
the household? A B B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
D_GIRL_DO Do 1 Yes 24.93% 27.30% | 22.57% 19.55% 34.14% 26.42%
you have girls aged B A
7tol4yearsoldin 5, 75.07% | 72.70% | 77.43% | 80.45% 65.86% | 73.58%
the household? A B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
D_BOY_DO0O 1 Yes, all were attending 95.33% 94.52% | 96.28% 94.60% 95.15% 100.00%
Were all of the school
boys aged 7to 14 [ g0 were attending 2.51% 173% 3.43% 2.96% 2.54% 0.00%
old years in your some not
household attend-
ing school or any 3 No, they were not 216% 3.75% 0.29% 2.44% 2.31% 0.00%
other education- attending B
al institution in Total 588 297 291 314 245 29
February 2020 BE-
FORE THE ONSET
OF COVID-19?
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) (B) ©)
D_GIRL_DOO Were |1 Yes, all were attending | 94.65% 93.94% | 95.49% 95.14% 94.63% 92.95%
all of the girls aged | school
7toldoldyears 55,0 were attending 212% 1.46% 2.91% 1.92% 2.95% 0.00%
in your household some not
attending school or
any other educa- 3 No, they were not 3.23% 4.60% 1.60% 2.95% 2.42% 7.05%
tional institution in | attending
February 2020 BE- | 1oy 562 295 267 288 239 35
FORE THE ONSET
OF COVID-19?
$D1_TOT What DON_TOT Pre-primary 17.57% 16.21% 1911% 17.79% 18.43% 13.46%
kind of school or = "y 5 "1 Brimary 8157% | 80.28% | 83.02% 81.01% 83.13% 7816%
other educational
institution were DO13_TOT Secondary 12.28% 13.29% M13% 8.68% 15.29% 16.36%
they attending in A
Egk;eréa%é%zr\?sBE'Er- DO14_TOT Other e.g. 010% 020% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 0.00%
OF COVID-19? special needs school
D1_base 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%
Total 901 455 446 478 371 52
$D_BOY_DO1 D_BOY_DOT1 Pre-pri- 17.72% 16.72% 18.87% 16.71% 18.95% 17.52%
boys : What kind mary
of school or other "'y, "5 v 5012 primary 8IM% | 8354% | 78.36% 8316% 78.67% | 81.40%
educational insti-
tution were they D_BQOY_DO013 Second- 10.57% 11.80% 9.17% 6.75% 13.38% 17.70%
attending in Febru- | ary A
ary 2020 BEFORE | b oy po14 Othereg. | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
ZgE/ONSET OF special needs school
Total 575 285 290 306 240 29
$D_GIRL_DOT D_GIRL_DO11 Pre-pri- 1417% 13.00% 15.52% 15.15% 13.22% 13.95%
girls : What kind mary
of school orother 'y 551 506712 Primary 8156% | 80.34% | 82.97% 79.49% 8479% | 77.59%
educational insti-
tution were they D_GIRL_DO13 Second- 1.18% 11.70% 10.59% 8.78% 12.66% 14.83%
attending in Febru- | ary
ary 2020 BEFORE [ GIrL D014 Othere.g. | 017% 0.31% 0.00% 0.00% 0.39% 0.00%
THE ONSET OF CO special needs school
Total 546 282 264 279 234 33
$D2_TOT Are DO021_TOT No measures 27.71% 29.57% | 25.65% 26.22% 24.40% 46.48%
children using any AB
measures to con- [ 1655 TOT Radio 12.37% 10.70% | 14.23% 13.92% 1.57% 9.01%
tinue with learning
at home SINCE D023_TOT Online learn- 9.82% 6.64% 13.35% 8.64% 12.68% 3.93%
THE ONSET OF ing platforms A
COVID-19. D024_TOT TV 3407% | 31.40% | 37.02% 34.87% 36.39% 21.91%
D025_TOT Social Media 17.18% 16.74% 17.66% 12.83% 21.57% 18.56%
(e.g WhatsApp/SMS) A
D026_TOT Print media 32.77% 28.09% | 37.95% 32.80% 35.83% 21.01%
A
D027_TOT Other 11.94% 13.61% 10.09% 14.06% 10.60% 8.29%
D028_TOT Don’t know 1.85% 2.31% 1.34% 2.54% 1.58% 0.00%
[DO NOT READ]
D2_base 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%
Total 785 392 393 409 329 47
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |2 Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) (B) ©)
$D2_TOT_ExcIlDK | DO21_TOT No measures | 28.23% 30.27% | 26.00% 26.90% 24.79% | 46.48%
Are children using AB
any measures D022_TOT Radio 12.61% 10.95% | 14.42% 14.28% 11.75% 9.01%
to continue with
learning at home | DO23_TOT Online learn- | 10.01% 6.79% | 13.53% 8.87% 12.88% 3.93%
SINCE THE ONSET | ing platforms A
OF COVID-19. D024_TOT TV 34.71% 3215% | 37.52% 35.78% 36.98% 21.91%
DO025_TOT Social Media | 17.50% 1714% 17.90% 13.17% 21.91% 18.56%
(e.g WhatsApp/SMS) A
D026_TOT Print media 33.39% | 28.75% | 38.46% 33.66% 36.41% 21.01%
A
D027_TOT Other 1217% 13.94% | 10.23% 14.42% 10.77% 8.29%
D2exclDK_base 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%
Total 770 382 388 399 324 47
$D_BOY_DO2 Are | D_BOY_DO021 No mea- 26.71% 30.34% | 22.40% 25.64% 22.15% 51.81%
boys using any sures AB
measures to con- | 5 oy pO22 Radio 13.39% 11.86% 15.21% 15.98% 1.34% 9.41%
tinue with learning
at home SINCE D_BOY_D023 Online 10.26% 6.38% | 14.87% 8.57% 13.54% 4.42%
THE ONSET OF learning platforms A
COvID-19. D_BOY_D024 TV 3253% | 29.87% | 35.69% 31.72% 34.15% 29.54%
D_BOY_DO025 Social 17.66% 17.01% 18.44% 13.01% 22.94% 17.86%
Media (e.g WhatsApp/ A
SMS)
D_BOY_DO26 Print 31.97% 27.82% | 36.91% 31.72% 35.85% 16.40%
media A
D_BOY_DO027 Other 1017% 11.03% 9.15% 12.79% 9.19% 1.41%
D_BOY_D028 Don'’t 2.34% 2.46% 2.20% 3.22% 1.88% 0.00%
know [DO NOT READ]
Total 498 253 245 264 207 27
$D_BOY_DO2_Ex- | D_BOY_DO021No mea- 27.35% 311% | 22.90% 26.50% 22.58% 51.81%
cIDK Are boys us- sures AB
Ing any measures | n gy pE22 Radio 13.71% 1216% 15.55% 16.51% 11.56% 9.41%
to continue with
learning at home | D_BOY_D023 Online 10.51% 6.54% 15.21% 8.85% 13.80% 4.42%
SINCE THE ONSET | learning platforms A
OF COVID-19. D_BOY_D024 TV 3331% | 30.63% | 36.49% 32.78% 34.80% | 29.54%
D_BOY_DO025 Social 18.09% 17.44% | 18.85% 13.44% 23.38% 17.86%
Media (e.g WhatsApp/ A
SMS)
D_BOY_DO026 Print 32.74% 28.52% | 37.74% 32.77% 36.54% 16.40%
media A
D_BOY_DO027 Other 10.42% 11.31% 9.36% 13.22% 9.37% 1.41%
Total 486 246 240 256 203 27

| 53




Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) |B) (A) (B) ©
$D_GIRL_DO2 D_GIRL_DO21 No mea- 26.99% 27.61% 26.28% 26.35% 23.83% 40.46%
Are girls using any | sures
measures to con- [ GrL po22 Radio 12.44% n78% | 13.20% 13.33% 12.90% 7.66%
tinue with learning
at home SINCE D_GIRL_D023 Online 716% 5.05% 9.62% 5.60% 9.39% 4.73%
THE ONSET OF learning platforms
COVID-19. D_GIRL_D024 TV 35.45% | 31.80% | 39.70% 35.99% 40.36% | 16.14%
C Cc
D_GIRL_DO025 Social 15.55% 16.02% 15.01% 11.40% 17.95% 21.59%
Media (e.g WhatsApp/
SMS)
D_GIRL_DO026 Print 30.95% 25.58% 37.19% 30.47% 33.00% 25.29%
media A
D_GIRL_DO027 Other 1.65% 13.62% 9.36% 12.98% 10.60% 10.74%
D_GIRL_DO028 Don’t 1.24% 2.31% 0.00% 1.84% 1.00% 0.00%
know [DO NOT READ] B
Total 486 250 236 244 2N 31
$D_GIRL_DO2_Ex- | D_GIRL_DO021 No mea- 27.33% 28.26% 26.28% 26.85% 24.08% 40.46%
cIDK Are girls us- sures
INg any measures | GRL_D022 Radio 12.59% 12.06% | 13.20% 13.58% 13.03% 7.66%
to continue with
learning at home D_GIRL_DO023 Online 7.25% 517% 9.62% 5.70% 9.48% 4.73%
SINCE THE ONSET | learning platforms
OF COVID-18. D_GIRL_D024 TV 3590% | 32.55% | 39.70% 36.66% 4077% | 16.14%
C C
D_GIRL_DO025 Social 15.75% 16.40% 15.01% 11.61% 18.13% 21.59%
Media (e.g WhatsApp/
SMS)
D_GIRL_DO026 Print 31.33% 26.18% 37.19% 31.04% 33.34% 25.29%
media A
D_GIRL_DO027 Other 11.80% 13.94% 9.36% 13.22% 10.70% 10.74%
Total 480 244 236 240 209 31
$D3_TOT What DO301_TOT Limited 29.88% 32.74% 26.86% 30.39% 30.41% 24.19%
challenges are the | access to internet
_Ch"dre”h'eamﬁrsl 4 |D0302_TOT Limited 2564% | 29.71% | 21.35% 23.01% 27.45% | 31.06%
'fr;ég;rwi?ﬁjga?n_ access to learning mate- B
ing at home SINCE rials e.g books etc.
THE ONSET OF DO0O303_TOT Lack of 39.05% 43.48% 34.38% 36.34% 42.00% 38.85%
COVID-19? electricity/source of B
lighting
DO0304_TOT Increased 11.69% 12.25% 11.10% 12.65% 1n.70% 6.18%
household chores to the
learner
DO305_TOT Lack of a 20.79% 16.20% 25.63% 24.19% 20.19% 4.72%
skilled instructor/adult A C
in the household
D0306_TOT Lack of 22.15% 22.31% 21.98% 22.19% 22.62% 19.47%
conducive environment
DO307_TOT Multiple 8.62% 711% 10.22% 8.58% 10.30% 0.00%
roles of the parent/
guardian
D0O308_TOT Other 10.87% 13.37% 8.24% 9.42% 1n.76% 14.47%

54|




Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) |B) ©
D0O309_TOT No chal- 22.64% 20.18% 25.24% 24.41% 21.10% 20.79%
lenges
DO310_TOT Don’t know 2.04% 1.95% 214% 2.21% 1.40% 4.50%
[DO NOT READ]
D3_base 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%
Total 589 291 298 307 253 29
$D3_TOT_ExcIDK DO301_TOT Limited 30.48% 33.39% 27.42% 31.04% 30.84% 25.33%
What challenges access to internet
ore the children D0302_TOT Limited 2616% | 30.30% | 21.79% 23.50% 27.84% | 32.53%
rc]earne;]s ;2 }/ou_r access to learning mate- B
househoid fac rials e.g books etc.
ing with learning
at home SINCE DO303_TOT Lack of 39.85% 44.35% 35.09% 3712% 42.60% 40.68%
THE ONSET OF electricity/source of B
COVID-19? lighting
D0O304_TOT Increased 11.93% 12.49% 11.33% 12.92% 11.87% 6.47%
household chores to the
learner
DO305_TOT Lack of a 21.22% 16.53% 26.17% 24.70% 20.48% 4.94%
skilled instructor/adult A C
in the household
D0O306_TOT Lack of 22.60% 22.76% 22.44% 22.66% 22.94% 20.39%
conducive environment
D0O307_TOT Multiple 8.80% 7.25% 10.43% 8.76% 10.44% 0.00%
roles of the parent/
guardian
D0O308_TOT Other 11.09% 13.63% 8.41% 9.62% 11.92% 15.15%
D0O309_TOT No chal- 23.10% 20.58% 25.76% 24.93% 21.40% 21.77%
lenges
D3exclDK_base 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%
Total 579 287 292 302 249 28
$D_BOY_DO03 D_BOY_DO0301 Limited 29.71% 31.65% 27.63% 29.85% 30.59% 22.44%
What challenges access to internet
are the boys leam- 'p_gov_Do302 Limited | 19.64% | 2084% | 1836% | 20.82% 19.96% | 8.33%
Erslc;nfyo_ur O.L:;e access to learning mate-
oldfacing wi rials e.g books etc.
learning at home
SINCE THE ONSET | D_BOY_DO0303 Lack 37.93% 40.15% 35.57% 34.71% 42.73% 29.04%
OF COVID-19? of electricity/source of
lighting
D_BOY_DO0304 In- 10.92% 10.91% 10.93% 12.46% 10.79% 0.00%
creased household
chores to the learner
D_BOY_DO0305 Lack of 21.75% 15.67% 28.24% 24.44% 20.51% 9.84%
a skilled instructor/adult A
in the household
D_BOY_DO0306 Lack of 21.97% 22.05% 21.89% 21.67% 241% 9.38%
conducive environment
D_BOY_DO0307 Multi- 8.05% 6.75% 9.44% 8.15% 9.09% 0.00%
ple roles of the parent/
guardian
D_BOY_D0308 Other 10.46% 14.24% 6.43% 9.14% 13.40% 0.00%
B
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) |B) ©
D_BOY_DO0309 No chal- 21.07% 18.36% 23.95% 22.74% 16.87% 37.62%
lenges
D_BOY_DO0310 Don’t 3.25% 3.08% 3.42% 3.41% 2.20% 9.38%
know [DO NOT READ]
Total 373 184 189 195 162 16
$D_BOY_DO3_Ex- | D_BOY_DO0301 Limited 30.70% 32.66% 28.61% 30.90% 31.28% 24.76%
cIDK What chal- access to internet
:enges are the boys I'n goy pp302 Limited | 20.30% | 21.50% | 19.01% 21.55% 20.41% 919%
hearne;s ;2 ?:/ou_r access to learning mate-
inc;;u\siitk?lea?:ing rials e.g books etc.
at home SINCE D_BOY_DO0303 Lack 39.21% 41.43% 36.83% 35.94% 43.68% 32.05%
THE ONSET OF of electricity/source of
COVID-19? lighting
D_BOY_DO0304 In- 11.29% 11.25% 11.32% 12.90% 11.03% 0.00%
creased household
chores to the learner
D_BOY_DO0305 Lack of 22.48% 16.17% 29.24% 25.31% 20.97% 10.86%
a skilled instructor/adult A
in the household
D_BOY_DO0306 Lack of 22.71% 22.75% 22.67% 22.43% 24.65% 10.35%
conducive environment
D_BOY_DO0307 Multi- 8.32% 6.96% 9.78% 8.44% 9.30% 0.00%
ple roles of the parent/
guardian
D_BOY_DO0308 Other 10.81% 14.70% 6.66% 9.46% 13.70% 0.00%
B
D_BOY_DO0309 No chal- 21.77% 18.94% 24.80% 23.54% 17.25% 41.52%
lenges B
Total 362 180 182 189 158 15
$D_GIRL_DO3 D_GIRL_DO0O301 Limited 28.97% 32.39% 25.06% 28.26% 29.86% 28.00%
What challenges access to internet
are the girls learn- ' 5101 50302 Limited | 26.61% | 31.87% | 20.61% 19.42% 31.45% | 3576%
ﬁrslc;nfyqur ho.l:;e' access to learning mate- B A
old facing wi rials e.g books etc.
learning at home
SINCE THE ONSET | D_GIRL_DO0303 Lack 39.96% 44.32% 34.98% 37.92% 42.50% 37.24%
OF COVID-19? of electricity/source of
lighting
D_GIRL_DO0O304 11.98% 12.25% 11.66% 12.19% 12.62% 8.16%
Increased household
chores to the learner
D_GIRL_DO305 Lack of 17.67% 15.17% 20.53% 20.20% 18.61% 2.46%
a skilled instructor/adult
in the household
D_GIRL_DO0O306 Lack of 18.23% 17.03% 19.59% 19.79% 16.40% 19.77%
conducive environment
D_GIRL_DO0307 Multiple 710% 5.49% 8.93% 8.00% 7.80% 0.00%
roles of the parent/
guardian
D_GIRL_D0O308 Other 9.11% 9.68% 8.46% 8.96% 7.05% 19.12%
D_GIRL_D0309 No 22.08% 20.73% 23.63% 23.54% 20.14% 24.62%
challenges
D_GIRL_DO310 Don’t 0.60% 0.58% 0.63% 1.38% 0.00% 0.00%
know [DO NOT READ]
Total 361 186 175 181 160 20
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) |B) ©
$D_GIRL_DO3_Ex- | D_GIRL_DO0301 Limited 29.15% 32.58% 25.22% 28.65% 29.86% 28.00%
cIDK What chal- access to internet
:enges are the girls 'y G| D0302 Limited | 26.78% | 32.06% | 20.74% 19.70% 31.45% 35.76%
r:earne;s ;3 ?c/ou_r access to learning mate- B A
househoid fac rials e.g books etc.
ing with learning
at home SINCE D_GIRL_DO0O303 Lack 40.20% 44.58% 35.20% 38.45% 42.50% 37.24%
THE ONSET OF of electricity/source of
COVID-19? lighting
D_GIRL_D0304 12.05% 12.33% 11.73% 12.36% 12.62% 8.16%
Increased household
chores to the learner
D_GIRL_DO305 Lack of 17.78% 15.26% 20.66% 20.49% 18.61% 2.46%
a skilled instructor/adult
in the household
D_GIRL_DO306 Lack of 18.34% 1713% 19.72% 20.06% 16.40% 19.77%
conducive environment
D_GIRL_DO0307 Multiple 714% 5.52% 8.99% 811% 7.80% 0.00%
roles of the parent/
guardian
D_GIRL_DO0O308 Other 9.16% 9.74% 8.51% 9.09% 7.05% 19.12%
D_GIRL_D0O309 No 22.22% 20.85% 23.78% 23.87% 20.14% 24.62%
challenges
Total 359 185 174 179 160 20
EO1 Do you have 1 Yes, sufficient access 69.84% 64.80% 74.84% 67.49% 72.44% 74.28%
access to clean and A A
2
safe water? 2 Yes, but limited access | 2217% | 25.46% | 18.91% 23.46% 20.87% 19.46%
B
3 No access 7.99% 9.74% 6.25% 9.06% 6.69% 6.26%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
EO2 If you have 1 Piped water supply is 51.03% 50.20% 52.19% 51.83% 50.42% 47.93%
limited or no only available on certain
access to water, days of the week
what is the MAIN "5 50 hied by cartels 2.00% 1.46% 2.76% 211% 118% 3.66%
reason why you
have limited or no | 3 Fear of COVID-19 0.30% 0.07% 0.63% 0.25% 0.53% 0.00%
access to clean and | infection
safe water? 4 Harassment en-route 2.25% 1.68% 3.04% 1.64% 3.33% 2.88%
to source
5 Source is too far away 14.71% 14.85% 14.51% 15.14% 13.49% 15.54%
6 Source closed due to 0.64% 1.02% 0.11% 0.97% 0.17% 0.00%
COVID-19
7 Cannot afford the cost 1.86% 3.19% 0.00% 0.87% 311% 4.29%
B A
8 Not enough water 6.99% 7.62% 6.12% 5.97% 9.12% 712%
containers
9 Water access has al- 14.61% 14.61% 14.60% 14.58% 14.36% 15.45%
ways been a challenge
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 10018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) |B) «©
10 Due to floods 0.44% 0.22% 0.74% 0.72% 0.00% 0.00%
11 Other 4.04% 4.01% 4.07% 4.07% 4.28% 312%
12 Don’t know [DO NOT 113% 1.07% 1.23% 1.85% 0.00% 0.00%
READ]
Total 732 427 305 494 201 37
EO2_excIDK If you | 1Piped water supply is 51.62% 50.74% 52.84% 52.80% 50.42% 47.93%
have limited or no only available on certain
access to water, days of the week
‘r’égig:\fvmey';"/?&'\' 2 Denied by cartels 2.03% 1.47% 2.79% 215% 118% 3.66%
have limited or no | 3 Fear of COVID-19 0.31% 0.07% 0.64% 0.25% 0.53% 0.00%
access to clean and | infection
safe water? 4 Harassment en-route 2.28% 1.70% 3.08% 1.67% 3.33% 2.88%
to source
5 Source is too far away 14.88% 15.01% 14.69% 15.42% 13.49% 15.54%
6 Source closed due to 0.65% 1.03% 0.12% 0.98% 0.17% 0.00%
COVID-19
7 Cannot afford the cost 1.88% 3.23% 0.00% 0.88% 3N% 4.29%
B A
8 Not enough water 7.07% 7.70% 6.19% 6.09% 9.12% 712%
containers
9 Water access has al- 14.77% 14.77% 14.78% 14.86% 14.36% 15.45%
ways been a challenge
10 Due to floods 0.44% 0.23% 0.75% 0.73% 0.00% 0.00%
11 Other 4.09% 4.06% 412% 415% 4.28% 312%
Total 723 422 301 485 201 37
EO3 Do you have 1 Yes 61.73% 62.33% 60.91% 59.91% 63.85% 66.80%
water piped into o S o S S S
the house or com- 2 No 38.27% 37.67% 39.09% 40.09% 36.15% 33.20%
pound? Total 732 427 305 494 201 37
$EO04 If no, who EO41 Women collect 58.88% 54.82% 64.31% 57.07% 70.34% 36.77%
normally collects (o4
‘Q’;‘ii;&@“r E042 Men collect 38.68% | 48.91% | 25.00% 38.78% 34.72% 50.11%
' B
E043 Girls collect 20.18% 22.84% 16.61% 19.24% 21.88% 21.81%
EO44 Boys collect 11.04% 14.85% 5.94% 12.37% 5.29% 18.99%
B
EOQ45 Don’t know [DO 3.48% 311% 3.97% 4.65% 1.81% 0.00%
NOT READ]
Total 261 154 107 187 63 1
$EO4_exclDK If no, | EO41 Women collect 61.00% 56.58% 66.97% 59.86% 71.64% 36.77%
who normally col- C
fgﬁigﬁgg'” Your | 042 Men collect 40.07% | 50.48% | 26.03% 40.67% 35.36% 50.11%
’ B
EO043 Girls collect 20.90% 23.58% 17.30% 20.17% 22.29% 21.81%
EO44 Boys collect 11.43% 15.33% 6.18% 12.98% 5.38% 18.99%
B
EO4exclDK_base 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% | 100.00%
Total 251 148 103 178 62 1
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO1_1 Food and 1 Me 40.44% 15.38% 65.29% 41.31% 40.99% 34.86%
meal management A
f_”d food prepara- | 2 Another household 39.22% | 58.49% | 20.13% | 37.06% M59% | 43.33%
on (e.g._ cooking member (woman) B
and serving meals)
: 3 Another household 6.63% 8.02% 5.25% 6.63% 5.93% 8.45%
member (man) B
4 Equally between 5.63% 6.64% 4.63% 5.74% 5.48% 5.50%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 5.97% 7.34% 4.62% 6.09% 5.03% 7.87%
household member) B
6 Don’t have that ac- 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
tivity
7 Don’t know 211% 4.15% 0.09% 3.17% 0.98% 0.00%
B BC
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO1_2 ‘Clean- 1 Me 40.19% 20.40% 59.81% 43.38% 37.69% 31.49%
ing (e.g. clothes, A BC
household)”: 2 Another household 3452% | 49.81% | 19.36% 30.77% 38.40% | 42.26%
member (woman) B A A
3 Another household 5.79% 6.64% 4.94% 5.46% 5.95% 6.96%
member (man)
4 Equally between 10.54% 13.12% 7.98% 11.05% 10.63% 7.81%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 8.59% 9.26% 7.92% 8.84% 712% 11.28%
household member)
6 Don’t have that ac- 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
tivity
7 Don’'t know 0.38% 0.76% 0.00% 0.50% 0.22% 0.20%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO1_3 Shopping for | 1 Me 44.60% 26.45% 62.59% 44.00% 47.60% 39.54%
own household/ A
family members - "5 Ajother household 3220% | 46.38% | 18.15% 32.31% 29.69% | 38.32%
member (woman) B
3 Another household 7.55% 7.81% 7.29% 812% 7.06% 6.07%
member (man)
4 Equally between 10.22% 12.59% 7.88% 9.68% 11.79% 8.66%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 412% 4.39% 3.86% 3.88% 3.39% 7.20%
household member)
6 Don’t have that ac- 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
tivity
7 Don’t know 1.31% 2.39% 0.24% 2.00% 0.47% 0.20%
B B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO1_4 Collecting 1 Me 36.53% 23.01% 49.92% 39.92% 34.29% 26.14%
water/firewood/ A BC
fuel : 2 Another household 25.89% 36.57% 15.31% 22.46% 30.02% 31.50%
member (woman) B A A
3 Another household 7.75% 7.24% 8.25% 7.40% 6.91% 11.63%
member (man)
4 Equally between 12.83% 16.45% 9.24% 12.96% 12.78% 12.33%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 6.33% 6.32% 6.33% 6.14% 5.30% 9.94%
household member)
6 Don’t have that ac- 7.91% 7.75% 8.07% 8.62% 7.29% 6.14%
tivity
7 Don’'t know 2.76% 2.65% 2.87% 2.50% 3.41% 2.33%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO1_5 Minding chil- | T Me 24.85% 10.96% 38.62% 22.10% 30.07% 24.28%
dren without doing A A
?O”lﬁth'”.g specific |5 Another household 18.93% | 27.61% | 10.33% 15.83% 21.82% | 26.18%
orthem: member (woman) B A A
3 Another household 5.71% 6.44% 4.98% 5.99% 5.25% 5.59%
member (man)
4 Equally between 12.98% 16.96% 9.04% 11.91% 15.92% 10.34%
women and men house- B A
hold members
5 Someone else (not 2.72% 2.34% 310% 1.97% 3.68% 3.80%
household member) A
6 Don’t have that ac- 24.59% 26.83% 22.36% 30.95% 15.37% 18.41%
tivity B BC
7 Don’t know 10.22% 8.86% 11.56% 11.25% 7.89% 11.41%
A B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO1_6 ‘Playing 1Me 25.72% 15.09% 36.25% 21.50% 34.07% 23.86%
with, talking to and A AC
;ead!rfg to chil- 2 Another household 16.43% | 23.43% | 9.50% 14.53% 17.69% | 22.26%
ren-: member (woman) B A
3 Another household 5.63% 5.48% 5.78% 5.52% 5.72% 5.94%
member (man)
4 Equally between 13.99% 17.92% 10.10% 13.61% 15.68% 11.35%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 2.51% 1.84% 3.17% 2.04% 2.74% 414%
household member)
6 Don’t have that ac- 24.56% 25.80% 23.33% 30.15% 15.61% 21.36%
tivity BC
7 Don’t know 11.16% 10.45% 11.86% 12.64% 8.48% 11.08%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO1_7 ‘Instructing, 1Me 26.62% 17.26% 35.90% 21.56% 35.84% 26.56%
teaching, training A AC
children”: 2 Another household 14.47% | 19.91% | 9.07% 13.01% 1407% | 22.53%
member (woman) B AB
3 Another household 6.54% 6.72% 6.36% 6.85% 6.06% 6.32%
member (man)
4 Equally between 14.47% 18.66% 10.32% 13.85% 16.99% 10.77%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 1.53% 0.89% 2.16% 1.10% 1.96% 2.48%
household member) A
6 Don’t have that ac- 25.03% 26.29% 23.77% 30.98% 16.22% 19.71%
tivity BC
7 Don’'t know 11.34% 10.26% 12.42% 12.65% 8.87% 11.63%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO1_8 ‘Caring for 1 Me 21.69% 6.79% 36.47% 17.91% 28.99% 20.55%
children, including A AC
fehed'_”gi cleaning, "5 Apother household 2060% | 31.14% | 10.15% 18.79% 2212% | 25.28%
physical care member (woman) B
3 Another household 4.99% 4.88% 511% 5.32% 4.20% 5.52%
member (man)
4 Equally between 14.10% 18.63% 9.61% 12.50% 17.46% 12.93%
women and men house- B A
hold members
5 Someone else (not 2.33% 1.60% 3.06% 2.05% 2.50% 3.22%
household member) A
6 Don’t have that ac- 24.93% 26.29% 23.59% 30.97% 15.94% 19.75%
tivity BC
7 Don’t know 11.35% 10.67% 12.02% 12.46% 8.78% 12.76%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO1_9 ‘Assisting el- | 1 Me 9.94% 5.06% 14.77% 7.71% 13.14% 12.15%
derly/sick/disabled A A
?d‘r'ts W'tfh ”;‘?d' 2 Another household 6.25% 8.56% | 3.96% 4.72% 732% | 10.79%
Ical care, teeding, member (woman) B A A
cleaning, physical
care’: 3 Another household 2.94% 2.63% 3.24% 2.47% 2.72% 5.79%
member (man) A
4 Equally between 4.02% 5.05% 3.00% 4.14% 4.62% 1.85%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 2.49% 2.57% 2.42% 1.52% 2.88% 6.15%
household member) A A
6 Don’t have that ac- 51.47% 55.69% 47.28% 57.38% 44.86% 40.52%
tivity B BC
7 Don’t know 22.89% 20.43% 25.33% 22.05% 24.46% 22.75%
A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO1_10 Assisting 1Me 10.62% 5.87% 15.32% 7.53% 14.81% 14.34%
elderly/sick/dis- A A A
ag'e‘? ??“'E_S W'thd 2 Another household 527% 7.21% | 3.36% 3.73% 6.00% | 10.79%
administration an member (woman) B A A
accounts :
3 Another household 2.82% 2.76% 2.88% 2.70% 2.58% 3.99%
member (man)
4 Equally between 3.60% 3.97% 3.23% 3.60% 411% 2.24%
women and men house-
hold members
5 Someone else (not 1.97% 1.44% 2.50% 1.34% 1.61% 5.94%
household member) AB
6 Don’t have that ac- 52.28% 57.31% 47.29% 58.09% 46.15% 40.55%
tivity B BC
7 Don’t know 23.45% 21.44% 25.44% 23.01% 24.74% 2215%
A
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO1_11 Affective/ 1 Me 21.60% 18.97% 24.21% 17.61% 27.64% 24.79%
emotional support A A A
for a‘f)“'t family 2 Another household 678% | 8.32% | 5.25% 6.50% 6.37% 9.21%
members . member (woman) B
3 Another household 5.41% 4.20% 6.62% 6.22% 3.85% 5.67%
member (man) A B
4 Equally between 10.63% 12.67% 8.61% 11.04% 1M.37% 6.75%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 1.86% 1.72% 1.99% 1.23% 1.35% 6.23%
household member) AB
6 Don’t have that ac- 36.26% 38.28% 34.26% 40.70% 30.81% 29.38%
tivity BC
7 Don’t know 17.46% 15.84% 19.06% 16.71% 18.62% 17.97%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO1_1_exclDK 1 Me 41.32% 16.05% 65.35% 42.66% 41.39% 34.86%
Food and meal A
management and 'y A, oiher household 40.07% | 61.01% | 20.15% 38.27% 42.01% 43.33%
food preparation member (womnan) B
(e.g. cooking and
serving meals) : 3 Another household 6.77% 8.36% 5.26% 6.85% 5.99% 8.45%
member (man) B
4 Equally between 5.75% 6.92% 4.63% 5.93% 5.53% 5.50%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 6.10% 7.65% 4.62% 6.29% 5.08% 7.87%
household member) B
6 Don’t have that ac- 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
tivity
Total 2353 1150 1203 1474 728 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO1_2_exclDK 1Me 40.34% 20.56% 59.81% 43.60% 37.77% 31.56%
‘Cleaning (e.g. A BC
f]'c‘?ltdh)‘?_s’ house- 2 Another household 3465% | 50.20% | 19.36% 30.93% 38.48% | 42.35%
: member (woman) B A A
3 Another household 5.81% 6.69% 4.94% 5.49% 5.96% 6.97%
member (man)
4 Equally between 10.58% 13.22% 7.98% 11.11% 10.65% 7.83%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 8.62% 9.33% 7.92% 8.88% 713% 11.30%
household member)
6 Don’t have that ac- 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
tivity
Total 2399 195 1204 1515 734 150
FO1_3_excIDK 1 Me 45.19% 27.10% 62.74% 44.90% 47.82% 39.62%
Shopping for own A
household/ family "5 "A 1 ther household 3263% | 47.52% | 18.19% 32.97% 29.83% | 38.39%
members : member (woman) B
3 Another household 7.65% 8.00% 7.31% 8.29% 710% 6.08%
member (man)
4 Equally between 10.36% 12.89% 7.90% 9.88% 11.84% 8.68%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 417% 4.49% 3.87% 3.96% 3.41% 7.22%
household member)
6 Don’t have that ac- 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
tivity
Total 2376 175 1201 1493 733 150
FO1_4_exclDK 1 Me 37.57% 23.64% 51.40% 40.95% 35.50% 26.76%
Collecting water/ A BC
firewood/fuel : 2 Another household 26.63% | 37.57% | 15.76% 23.03% 31.08% | 32.25%
member (woman) B A A
3 Another household 7.97% 7.44% 8.49% 7.59% 716% 11.91%
member (man)
4 Equally between 13.20% 16.90% 9.51% 13.30% 13.23% 12.62%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 6.51% 6.49% 6.52% 6.29% 5.49% 10.18%
household member)
6 Don’t have that ac- 814% 7.97% 8.31% 8.84% 7.55% 6.28%
tivity
Total 2339 174 1165 1484 707 148
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO1_5_excIDK 1Me 27.68% 12.02% 43.67% 24.90% 32.65% 27.40%
Minding children A A
W'thot”ht.do'”g ic | 2 Another household 21.09% | 30.30% | 11.68% 17.84% 23.69% | 29.55%
?gﬂﬁer:g SPecilic | member (woman) B A A
3 Another household 6.36% 7.07% 5.64% 6.75% 5.70% 6.31%
member (man)
4 Equally between 14.46% 18.60% 10.22% 13.42% 17.28% 11.67%
women and men house- B A
hold members
5 Someone else (not 3.03% 2.57% 3.50% 2.22% 3.99% 4.29%
household member) A
6 Don’t have that ac- 27.38% 29.44% 25.29% 34.87% 16.68% 20.78%
tivity B BC
Total 2157 1091 1066 1350 674 133
FO1_6_exclDK 1 Me 28.95% 16.85% 41.13% 24.61% 37.23% 26.84%
‘Playing with, A AC
talking to and 2 Another household 1850% | 26.16% | 10.78% 16.64% 19.33% | 25.04%
:ﬁiﬁ!hg to chil- member (woman) B A
3 Another household 6.34% 6.12% 6.56% 6.32% 6.25% 6.68%
member (man)
4 Equally between 15.75% 20.01% 11.46% 15.58% 1714% 12.76%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 2.82% 2.05% 3.59% 2.33% 3.00% 4.65%
household member) A
6 Don’t have that ac- 27.64% 28.81% 26.47% 34.52% 17.05% 24.02%
tivity BC
Total 2130 1069 1061 1327 670 133
FO1_7_exclDK ‘In- 1Me 30.03% 19.23% 40.99% 24.68% 39.32% 30.06%
structing, teaching, A A
training children’: "5 A\ other household 16.32% | 22.19% | 10.35% 14.89% 15.44% | 25.49%
member (woman) B AB
3 Another household 7.38% 7.48% 7.27% 7.84% 6.65% 715%
member (man)
4 Equally between 16.32% 20.80% 11.78% 15.86% 18.65% 12.19%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 1.73% 1.00% 2.47% 1.26% 215% 2.81%
household member) A
6 Don’t have that ac- 28.23% 29.30% 2714% 35.46% 17.80% 22.31%
tivity BC
Total 2126 1071 1055 1328 666 132
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO1_8_excIDK ‘Car- | 1 Me 24.47% 7.60% 41.45% 20.46% 31.78% 23.55%
ing for children, A A
'r;c'“‘?“”g fied!”gl’ 2 Another household 2323% | 34.86% | 11.53% 21.46% 2425% | 28.97%
gaeraewng, physica member (woman) B
3 Another household 5.63% 5.46% 5.80% 6.08% 4.60% 6.33%
member (man)
4 Equally between 15.91% 20.86% 10.93% 14.28% 19.14% 14.82%
women and men house- B A
hold members
5 Someone else (not 2.63% 1.79% 3.48% 2.35% 2.74% 3.69%
household member) A
6 Don’t have that ac- 28.13% 29.43% 26.81% 35.37% 17.48% 22.63%
tivity BC
Total 2130 1069 1061 1330 669 131
FO1_9_excIDK ‘As- | 1Me 12.89% 6.36% 19.78% 9.89% 17.40% 15.72%
sisting elderly/sick/ A A
d'.stf]b'ed d&_’dul'ts 2 Another household 811% 10.76% | 5.31% 6.05% 969% | 13.97%
with medical care, member (woman) B A A
feeding, cleaning,
physical care’: 3 Another household 3.81% 3.31% 4.34% 3.17% 3.60% 7.50%
member (man) A
4 Equally between 5.22% 6.35% 4.02% 5.32% 6.11% 2.40%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 3.23% 3.23% 3.24% 1.95% 3.81% 7.96%
household member) A A
6 Don’t have that ac- 66.75% 69.99% 63.32% 73.62% 59.39% 52.45%
tivity B BC
Total 1861 961 900 1190 556 15
FO1_10_excIDK As- | 1Me 13.87% 7.48% 20.55% 9.78% 19.68% 18.42%
sisting elderly/sick/ A A A
d'_st";‘]b'zd "?‘d_“t'ts tion | 2 Another household 6.89% 9.18% | 4.50% 4.84% 7.97% 13.86%
with administration | o per (woman) B A A
and accounts :
3 Another household 3.68% 3.51% 3.86% 3.51% 3.43% 512%
member (man)
4 Equally between 4.70% 5.05% 4.33% 4.67% 5.46% 2.87%
women and men house-
hold members
5 Someone else (not 2.57% 1.83% 3.35% 1.74% 214% 7.64%
household member) AB
6 Don’t have that ac- 68.29% 72.95% 63.42% 75.45% 61.32% 52.09%
tivity B BC
Total 1850 952 898 176 557 17
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO1_11_excIDK Af- 1Me 26.17% 22.54% 29.91% 21.14% 33.96% 30.22%
fective/emotional A A A
support for gd“'t_ 2 Another household 8.21% 9.88% | 6.49% 7.80% 7.82% 1.23%
amily members : member (woman) B
3 Another household 6.56% 4.99% 8.17% 7.46% 4.73% 6.92%
member (man) A B
4 Equally between 12.88% 15.06% 10.64% 13.25% 13.97% 8.22%
women and men house- B
hold members
5 Someone else (not 2.25% 2.05% 2.46% 1.47% 1.66% 7.60%
household member) AB
6 Don’t have that ac- 43.93% 45.49% 42.33% 48.87% 37.86% 35.81%
tivity BC
Total 1996 1018 978 1270 605 121
FO2_1Food and 1 Do not usually do it 7.92% 7.73% 8.11% 8.02% 8.25% 6.59%
meal management [ o ceq 3565% | 30.93% | 40.33% 35.08% 38.94% | 29.69%
and food prepara- A
. . (of
tion (e.g. cooking
and serving meals) | 3 Unchanged 46.25% 49.71% 42.82% 45.34% 44.57% 55.09%
: B AB
4 Decreased 9.19% 9.82% 8.56% 10.74% 7.32% 6.65%
B
5 Don’t know 0.99% 1.81% 0.18% 0.82% 0.93% 1.99%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO2_2 ‘Clean- 1 Do not usually do it 6.46% 5.27% 7.63% 6.50% 5.93% 7.63%
ing (e.g. clothes, A
household)’: 2 Increased 5260% | 51.00% | 5418% 53.49% 5320% | 46.69%
3 Unchanged 36.92% 38.92% 34.93% 36.06% 36.38% 42.43%
4 Decreased 3.37% 3.66% 3.09% 3.57% 3.56% 1.93%
5 Don’t know 0.66% 1.15% 0.18% 0.38% 0.93% 1.31%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO2_3 Shopping 1 Do not usually do it 6.36% 6.10% 6.62% 6.52% 6.19% 6.07%
for own house- 2 Increased 3960% | 37.72% | 41.46% 38.98% 40.94% | 39.01%
hold/ family mem-
bers : 3 Unchanged 42.54% 44.06% 41.05% 42.03% 41.64% 47.41%
4 Decreased 10.31% 10.19% 10.44% 11.31% 10.06% 6.20%
5 Don’t know 118% 1.94% 0.43% 1.16% 1.17% 1.31%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 10018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO2_4 Collecting 1 Do not usually do it 6.17% 5.03% 7.29% 6.14% 6.27% 6.06%
water/firewood/ A
fuel : 2 Increased 41.54% 39.81% 43.26% 42.07% 42.48% 36.48%
3 Unchanged 42.32% 44.06% 40.60% 41.93% 40.72% 48.43%
4 Decreased 3.58% 4.53% 2.64% 4.00% 314% 2.77%
B
5 Don’t know 6.39% 6.56% 6.21% 5.86% 7.39% 6.27%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO2_5 Minding 1 Do not usually do it 9.64% 7.67% 11.60% 10.93% 7.38% 9.42%
children without A B
do'”?’f_sofmem'”g | 2Increased 3387% | 34.64% | 331% 29.61% 43.89% | 27.85%
specific for them : AC
3 Unchanged 31.02% 31.85% 30.20% 30.48% 28.22% 41.06%
AB
4 Decreased 2.72% 2.68% 2.76% 2.31% 3.49% 2.66%
5 Don’t know 22.74% 23.16% 22.33% 26.67% 17.03% 19.02%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO2_6 ‘Playing 1 Do not usually do it 8.84% 7.81% 9.85% 10.48% 6.86% 6.19%
with, talking to and B
('jead!?g to chil- 2 Increased 34.84% | 3485% | 34.82% 30.21% 45.14% | 29.79%
ren’ : AC
3 Unchanged 29.09% 30.13% 28.06% 27.61% 27.30% 40.94%
AB
4 Decreased 3.45% 3.04% 3.86% 3.51% 3.74% 2.43%
5 Don’t know 23.78% 24.16% 23.41% 28.19% 16.96% 20.65%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO2_7 ‘Instructing, |1 Do not usually do it 9.17% 7.99% 10.34% 10.59% 6.82% 8.54%
teaching, training B
children’: 2 Increased 3279% | 33.46% | 3213% 28.44% 42.76% | 27.33%
AC
3 Unchanged 29.80% 30.23% 29.37% 28.14% 28.53% 41.11%
AB
4 Decreased 4.16% 410% 4.23% 413% 4.82% 2.62%
5 Don’'t know 24.07% 24.21% 23.94% 28.70% 17.06% 20.40%
BC
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO2_8 ‘Caring for 1 Do not usually do it 9.24% 7.67% 10.80% 10.58% 7.34% 7.84%
children, including A B
fehed'.”gi cleaning, 5 | creased 3461% | 34.93% | 34.31% 30.25% 44.34% | 29.87%
physical care’ : AC
3 Unchanged 29.08% 29.80% 28.36% 27.76% 27.79% 38.85%
AB
4 Decreased 2.88% 2.67% 3.09% 3.02% 2.99% 1.94%
5 Don’'t know 24.18% 24.93% 23.44% 28.40% 17.54% 21.50%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 10018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO2_9 ‘Assisting el- | 1 Do not usually do it 12.61% 12.87% 12.34% 13.93% 10.83% 10.93%
derly/sick/disabled 7" " q 1.74% | 1.84% | 1.64% 10.17% 15.01% | 10.66%
adults with med- A
ical care, feeding,
cleaning, physical 3 Unchanged 24.17% 23.47% 24.86% 22.26% 24.28% 33.03%
care’: AB
4 Decreased 3.90% 3.46% 4.33% 3.59% 4.30% 4.29%
5 Don’t know 47.59% 48.35% 46.83% 50.04% 45.59% 41.09%
(o}
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO2_10 Assisting 1 Do not usually do it 13.49% 13.50% 13.47% 14.52% 12.54% 1M.02%
elderly/sick/dis- 2 Increased 10.56% 11.02% 10.11% 9.04% 14.07% 8.62%
abled adults with A
administration and
accounts : 3 Unchanged 23.95% 23.15% 24.74% 21.77% 24.15% 33.89%
AB
4 Decreased 3.90% 3.31% 4.49% 3.74% 4.25% 3.72%
5 Don’t know 48.10% 49.01% 47.20% 50.93% 44.99% 42.75%
B
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO2_11 Affective/ 1 Do not usually do it 10.58% 10.24% 10.92% 11.93% 9.75% 6.25%
emotional support (o4
for adult family 2 Increased 23.59% | 24.54% | 22.65% 21.71% 27.60% | 22.07%
members : A
3 Unchanged 30.10% 30.01% 30.19% 30.10% 27.68% 36.51%
B
4 Decreased 3.58% 2.75% 4.39% 3.46% 4.03% 2.93%
A
5 Don’t know 32.15% 32.45% 31.85% 32.80% 30.94% 32.24%
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO2_1_excIDK 1 Do not usually do it 8.00% 7.87% 8.13% 8.09% 8.32% 6.72%
Food and meal 2 Increased 36.01% | 31.50% | 40.40% | 3537% 39.30% | 3029%
management and A
food preparation
(e.g. cooking and 3 Unchanged 46.71% 50.63% 42.90% 45.71% 44.99% 56.21%
serving meals) : B AB
4 Decreased 9.28% 10.00% 8.57% 10.83% 7.39% 6.78%
B
Total 2390 n88 1202 151 731 148
FO2_2_exclDK 1 Do not usually do it 6.50% 5.33% 7.64% 6.52% 5.99% 7.73%
‘Cleaning (e.g. A
ﬁ';’ltdh),e?’ house- 2 Increased 52095% | 51.60% | 54.27% 53.70% 5370% | 47.31%
3 Unchanged 37.16% 39.37% 34.99% 36.20% 36.72% 43.00%
B
4 Decreased 3.39% 3.70% 3.09% 3.58% 3.60% 1.96%
Total 2398 1196 1202 1518 731 149
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO2_3_exclDK 1 Do not usually do it 6.44% 6.22% 6.65% 6.59% 6.26% 6.15%
Shopping for own 7% o0 (g 40.07% | 38.46% | 41.64% 39.44% 41.42% | 39.53%
household/ family
members : 3 Unchanged 43.05% 44.93% 41.22% 42.52% 4213% 48.04%
4 Decreased 10.44% 10.39% 10.48% 11.44% 10.18% 6.28%
Total 2384 n85 199 1506 729 149
FO2_4_exclDK 1 Do not usually do it 6.59% 5.39% 7.78% 6.52% 6.77% 6.46%
Collecting water/ A
firewood/fuel : 2 Increased 44.37% | 42.60% | 4612% 44.69% 4587% | 38.92%
3 Unchanged 45.21% 4716% 43.29% 44.54% 43.97% 51.67%
4 Decreased 3.83% 4.85% 2.81% 4.24% 3.39% 2.95%
B
Total 2261 Nn31 130 1439 680 142
FO2_5_excIlDK 1 Do not usually do it 12.48% 9.98% 14.93% 14.91% 8.89% 1.63%
Minding children A B
withoutdoing 15, eased 43.84% | 4508% | 42.63% | 40.38% 52.80% | 34.39%
something specific
for them : AC
3 Unchanged 40.15% 41.45% 38.89% 41.56% 34.01% 50.71%
B B
4 Decreased 3.52% 3.49% 3.56% 3.15% 4.21% 3.28%
Total 1846 908 938 ms 610 121
FO2_6_exclDK 1 Do not usually do it 11.60% 10.30% 12.86% 14.59% 8.26% 7.81%
‘Playing with, B
talking to and 2 Increased 4571% | 45.96% | 45.46% | 42.08% 54.36% | 37.55%
reading to chil-
dren’: AC
3 Unchanged 3817% 39.73% 36.63% 38.45% 32.88% 51.59%
B AB
4 Decreased 4.53% 4.01% 5.04% 4.89% 4.50% 3.06%
Total 1817 891 926 1088 610 no
FO2_7_exclIDK ‘In- 1 Do not usually do it 12.08% 10.54% 13.59% 14.85% 8.23% 10.73%
structing, teaching, B
training children”: 5 |, - eased 4319% | 4415% | 4224% | 39.89% 51.56% | 34.34%
AC
3 Unchanged 39.25% 39.89% 38.61% 39.47% 34.40% 51.65%
AB
4 Decreased 5.49% 5.41% 5.56% 5.79% 5.81% 3.29%
Total 1809 891 918 1082 608 1o
FO2_8_exclDK 1 Do not usually do it 12.19% 10.22% 14.11% 14.78% 8.90% 9.98%
‘Caring for chil- A B
dren, including 2 Increased 4565% | 4652% | 4481% | 42.24% 53.77% | 38.06%
feeding, cleaning, AC
physical care’ :
3 Unchanged 38.35% 39.70% 37.05% 38.76% 33.70% 49.49%
AB
4 Decreased 3.80% 3.56% 4.04% 4.21% 3.63% 2.47%
Total 1808 886 922 1086 604 18
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 1.0018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
FO2_9_excIDK ‘As- | 1 Do not usually do it 24.05% 24.92% 23.21% 27.89% 19.90% 18.55%
sisting elderly/sick/ B
fv'ist";‘]br'fg d?faul'zz o | 2Increased 22.40% | 22.93% | 21.90% 20.35% 27.58% | 18.09%
feeding, cleaning, A
physical care’ : 3 Unchanged 46.11% 45.45% 46.75% 44.56% 44.62% 56.07%
4 Decreased 7.43% 6.70% 8.14% 719% 7.90% 7.29%
Total 1254 617 637 764 401 89
FO2_10_exclDK As- | 1 Do not usually do it 25.99% 26.48% 25.51% 29.60% 22.79% 19.24%
sisting elderly/sick/ B
fv'lstib;‘iﬂn?r‘:zgz o | 2 Increased 2035% | 2161% | 1914% 18.42% 25.57% | 15.06%
A
and accounts :
3 Unchanged 46.14% 45.41% 46.85% 44.36% 43.91% 59.20%
AB
4 Decreased 7.52% 6.49% 8.50% 7.63% 7.73% 6.50%
Total 1246 611 635 753 407 86
FO2_11_exclDK 1 Do not usually do it 15.59% 15.15% 16.02% 17.76% 14.12% 9.22%
Affective/emotion- (o
?' support f‘;r adult 15 | creased 34.77% | 36.34% | 33.24% | 32.30% 39.96% | 32.57%
amily members : A
3 Unchanged 44.37% 44.43% 44.30% 44.79% 40.08% 53.88%
B
4 Decreased 5.27% 4.08% 6.45% 5.15% 5.84% 4.32%
A
Total 1642 818 824 1024 517 101
FO3 SINCE THE 11 do not usually do it 13.39% 12.71% 14.07% 12.63% 14.18% 14.99%
ggl\s/ﬁ)'l’_gl:how 2 Increased 28.18% 32.61% 23.80% 28.13% 29.36% 25.31%
has the time you, B
personally, devoted | 3 Unchanged 24.29% 22.60% 25.96% 23.56% 22.78% 31.79%
to help/support AB
”moe”n'qloe‘ie(zog'd 4 Decreased 3413% | 32.08% | 36.16% 35.68% 33.68% | 27.91%
community,' ' Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
neighborhood)
changed?
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_AO1 What is

total your sex? BR_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups 1.00 1Male |[2Female| 10018-34 |2.00 35-54 | 3.00 55+
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the %
in column (B)). (A) (A) B) (A) B) ©
$F04 Do you get FO411 don’t usually do 20.11% 22.92% 17.32% 21.94% 17.62% 17.85%
help for chores chores and caring for B B
and caring for family
family from other [0 /5 parent(s) 1560% | 14.90% | 16.29% 21.81% 8.83% 3.63%
family members or BC I
persons outside of
family? If yes, who | FO43 Husband/partner 25.12% 27.58% 22.67% 18.38% 35.46% 301%
y yes,
pro B A A
FO44 Daughter(s) 20.96% | 17.17% | 24.72% 15.61% 28.30% | 27.26%
A A A
FO45 Son(s) 11.56% 10.65% 12.46% 8.33% 14.98% 18.03%
A A
FO46 Other family 7.90% 715% 8.64% 813% 7.01% 9.14%
member(s)
FO47 Person outside of 5.44% 4.79% 6.08% 6.09% 4.54% 4.66%
family (domestic work-
er/babysitter/nurse)
FO48 | am on my own 15.46% 18.25% 12.69% 17.57% 13.85% 9.57%
B BC
Total 2410 1206 1204 1523 736 151
FO5 SINCE 11 get more help 36.95% 32.47% | 40.69% 36.13% 40.46% 31.50%
THE ONSET OF A
COVID-19, do you 5| ot Jess help 13.81% | 1557% | 12.33% 15.01% 14.17% 8.07%
get more or less
help for chores 3 The level of help is the 49.24% 51.96% 46.98% 48.86% 45.37% 60.42%
and caring for same AB
family from other | g5 1515 681 834 909 500 106
family members or
persons outside of
family?
FO6 You men- 1 We hired a domestic 18.56% 22.47% 15.51% 20.29% 15.95% 14.43%
tioned help from worker/babysitter/nurse
gog"e?‘ttt'c yorker/ 2 Domestic worker/ 57.43% | 52.50% | 61.28% 60.89% 53.45% | 45.91%
H?)vxﬁ:ase:hr;urse. babysitter/nurse works
| h ith
situation changed onger hours with us
SINCE THE ONSET | 3 Domestic worker/ 24.01% 25.03% 23.21% 18.81% 30.60% 39.65%
OF COVID-19: babysitter/nurse no
longer works for us
Total 145 62 83 97 40 8

| 71




QUESTIONNAIRE 2: Detailed tables

Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO01

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 1Male | 2 Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). A) (A) (B) (A) (B) ©
total Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
Weighted Total 2411 1200 1211 1394 734 283
QUEST2_AO1 What is 1 Male 49.78% | 100.00% 0.00% 50.97% 47.82% 48.99%
your sex? B
2 Female 50.22% 0.00% 100.00% | 49.03% 52.18% 51.01%
A
Total 2411 1242 169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_AGE_RE- 1.0018 - 29 42.68% 43.26% 4210% 73.84% 0.00% 0.00%
CODED BC
2.00 30 - 39 24.06% 23.68% 24.45% 26.16% 29.37% 0.00%
(of [of
3.00 40 - 49 1513% 14.78% 15.47% 0.00% 49.66% 0.00%
AC
4.00 50 - 59 9.38% 9.36% 9.39% 0.00% 20.97% 25.45%
A A
5.00 60+ 8.75% 8.93% 8.58% 0.00% 0.00% 74.55%
AB
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_rAgeCat 1.00 18-34 57.80% 59.18% 56.43% | 100.00% 0.00% 0.00%
BC
2.00 35-54 30.46% 29.26% 31.64% 0.00% 100.00% 0.00%
AC
3.00 55+ 11.74% 11.56% 11.93% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
AB
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_Gender_Age | 1.00 Male - 15-29 21.54% 43.26% 0.00% 37.26% 0.00% 0.00%
B BC
2.00 Male - 30-39 11.79% 23.68% 0.00% 13.71% 12.67% 0.00%
B C C
3.00 Male - 40-49 7.36% 14.78% 0.00% 0.00% 24.15% 0.00%
B AC
4.00 Male - 50-59 4.66% 9.36% 0.00% 0.00% 11.00% 11.16%
B A A
5.00 Male - 60+ 4.44% 8.93% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 37.84%
B AB
6.00 Female - 15-29 2115% 0.00% 42.10% 36.58% 0.00% 0.00%
A BC
7.00 Female - 30-39 12.28% 0.00% 24.45% 12.45% 16.69% 0.00%
A C AC
8.00 Female - 40-49 7.77% 0.00% 15.47% 0.00% 25.51% 0.00%
A AC
9.00 Female - 50-59 4.72% 0.00% 9.39% 0.00% 9.98% 14.30%
A A A
10.00 Female - 60+ 4.31% 0.00% 8.58% 0.00% 0.00% 36.71%
A AB
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188

72|




Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). A) (A) B) (A) (B) (@)
QUEST2_AO03_1Where | 1 Tigray 5.71% 5.32% 6.09% 6.27% 5.25% 414%
ive?
do you live? 2 Afar 211% 1.62% 2.60% 1.68% 2.67% 2.81%
3 Amhara 23.79% 23.99% 23.59% 24.62% 22.32% 23.49%
4 Oromia 35.44% 36.89% 34.00% 34.88% 36.50% 35.40%
5 Somali 6.25% 5.16% 7.32% 4.94% 8.17% 7.67%
A A
6 Benishangul-Gumuz 112% 1.63% 0.63% 114% 0.53% 2.59%
B B
7 Southern Nations 19.51% 18.85% 20.15% 20.52% 17.73% 19.15%
Nationalities and Peo-
ple (SNNPR)
8 Gambella 0.50% 0.56% 0.45% 0.50% 0.57% 0.36%
9 Harar 0.29% 0.09% 0.50% 0.31% 0.29% 0.22%
10 Addis Ababa 4.70% 5.37% 4.03% 4.35% 5.69% 3.85%
11 Dire Dawa 0.59% 0.54% 0.64% 0.80% 0.29% 0.31%
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_AO03_1A 1 Addis Ketema 4.92% 5.42% 4.25% 5.96% 4.68% 0.00%
ive?
Where do you lives 2 Akaki-Kaliti 486% | 452% | 532% | 420% | 709% | 0.00%
3 Arada 5.20% 310% 7.97% 5.03% 2.49% 16.55%
B
4 Bole 21.12% 17.49% 25.91% 24.06% 17.91% 1715%
5 Gullele 5.79% 5.35% 6.37% 3.35% 8.51% 8.87%
6 Kirkos 7.06% 9.17% 4.28% 6.71% 7.08% 8.87%
7 Kolfe Keranio 14.72% 12.27% 17.95% 11.95% 13.35% 35.36%
A
8 Lideta 5.30% 6.05% 4.31% 5.93% 5.78% 0.00%
9 Nifas Silk Lafto 13.22% 16.80% 8.50% 12.65% 14.04% 13.19%
10 Yeka Sub 17.82% 19.84% 15.15% 20.16% 19.07% 0.00%
Total 215 126 89 18 84 13
QUEST2_A03_2 1 Urban 76.46% 72.55% 80.34% 73.28% 79.98% 82.98%
Where do you live? A A A
2 Semi-urban 14.26% 15.26% 13.27% 16.49% 12.23% 8.55%
BC
3 Rural 9.28% 12.19% 6.39% 10.23% 7.79% 8.47%
B
Total 241 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_A03_4 What | 1Less than 1000 ETB 6.84% 5.61% 8.05% 718% 6.39% 6.33%
was the monthly in- A
come of your house- B 5 o o o o o
hold BEFORE THE 21001-2000 ETB 11.84% 10.72% 12.95% 10.89% 12.04% 16.02%
ONSET OF COVID-19? | 32001- 5000 ETB 32.54% 3310% 31.98% 32.76% 3210% 32.58%
4 5001 - 8000 ETB 17.97% 20.14% 15.81% 17.88% 18.69% 16.52%
B
58001 -15000 ETB 11.12% 12.30% 9.94% 11.23% 11.80% 8.77%
6 Above 15,000 ETB 5.84% 7.36% 4.34% 4.69% 8.61% 4.33%
B A
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) B A) B ©
7 Do not know [DO 11.91% 8.50% 15.30% 13.22% 8.34% 14.78%
NOT READ] A B B
8 Refused [DO NOT 1.94% 2.25% 1.62% 215% 2.03% 0.68%
READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_A03_4_ex- 1 Less than 1000 ETB 7.94% 6.29% 9.69% 8.48% 712% 7.48%
cIDK What was the A
monthly income of 21001-2000 ETB 13.75% | 12.02% | 15.59% | 12.87% | 13.43% | 18.95%
your household BE- A A
FORE THE ONSET OF
COVID-19? 32001-5000 ETB 37.77% 37.09% 38.49% 38.71% 35.82% 38.53%
4 5001 - 8000 ETB 20.86% 22.57% 19.03% 21.13% 20.85% 19.54%
58001 -15000 ETB 12.91% 13.79% 1.97% 13.27% 13.17% 10.37%
6 Above 15,000 ETB 6.78% 8.24% 5.22% 5.54% 9.61% 513%
B A
Total 2084 mz 972 1225 699 160
avg_QUEST2_A03_5 Mean 4303.33 4610.78 3997.33 4179.53 4783.75 3654.65
How much on average B AC
did your household Standard Deviation 428079 | 485137 | 3600.94 | 406222 | 495847 | 3151.24
spend in a month, B AC
before Covid-19?
Total 2387 1232 Nn55 1428 775 184
B AC
QUEST2_ETB_RECOD- | 1.00 Less than 2,400 34.27% 30.62% 37.90% 35.76% 29.71% 38.85%
ED How much on aver- | ETB A B B
age did your house- 2.00 2,401-3,300 ETB | 18.60% 18.91% 18.29% 18.01% 1776% | 23.78%
hold spend in a month,
before Covid-19? 3.00 3,301-3,900 ETB 2.80% 3.94% 1.66% 2.86% 3.20% 1.42%
B
4.00 3,901-5,000 ETB 23.07% 23.40% 22.74% 22.76% 24.36% 21.25%
5.00 Above 5,000 21.26% 23.13% 19.40% 20.61% 24.98% 14.71%
ETB B AC
Total 2387 1232 155 1428 775 184
QUEST2_rETB_RE- 1.00 2,500 and below 38.55% 35.00% 42.09% 40.35% 32.95% 44.37%
CODED How much ETB A B B
onaverage didyour  '5 555 5015000 ETB | 4018% | 41.86% | 3851% | 39.04% | 42.06% | 40.93%
household spend ’ ’
in a month, before 3.00 5,001 and above 21.26% 23.13% 19.40% 20.61% 24.98% 14.71%
Covid-19? ETB B AC
Total 2387 1232 155 1428 775 184
QUEST2_A04 Are 1 Head 60.69% 75.69% 45.74% 48.21% 76.42% 81.79%
you the head of your B A A
household? 2 Spouse/Partner 15.43% | 0.83% | 29.99% | 13.44% | 19.86% | 13.81%
A A
3 Son/daughter 12.47% 11.59% 13.34% 20.39% 1.60% 1.41%
BC
4 Grandchild 0.37% 0.20% 0.55% 0.58% 0.12% 0.00%
5 Brother/Sister 1.72% 1.59% 1.85% 2.71% 0.25% 0.65%
B
6 Father/Mother 8.78% 9.71% 7.84% 13.88% 1.75% 1.69%
BC
7 Nephew/Niece 0.13% 0.04% 0.22% 0.22% 0.00% 0.00%
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B (®)
8 In-Law 0.04% 0.00% 0.08% 0.07% 0.00% 0.00%
9 Grandparent 0.12% 0.00% 0.24% 0.08% 0.00% 0.65%
10 Other Relative 0.25% 0.34% 0.15% 0.42% 0.00% 0.00%
11 Non- relative 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
QUEST2_AO05 What is 1 Married 53.80% 54.84% 52.76% 37.83% 75.32% 77.09%
your marital status? A A
2 Living with partner/ 0.60% 0.72% 0.47% 0.64% 0.75% 0.00%
Cohabiting
3 Married but sepa- 1.08% 0.19% 1.96% 0.74% 1.75% 0.99%
rated A A
4 Widowed 2.45% 0.19% 4.70% 0.15% 3.92% 10.05%
A A AB
5 Divorced 3.32% 1.08% 5.56% 1.57% 5.59% 6.13%
A A A
6 Single (never mar- 38.76% 42.99% 34.54% 59.07% 12.67% 5.74%
ried) B BC C
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
QUEST2_A06 What 1 No formal education 4.54% 2.88% 6.18% 1.43% 5.45% 17.58%
is the highest level of A A AB
educalt'f“ dghat you 2 Some Primary 711% 6.64% 7.58% 5.88% 810% | 10.67%
completed: School A
3 Completed Primary 8.64% 8.16% 9.12% 8.02% 8.98% 10.87%
School
4 Some Secondary 10.34% 9.54% 1115% 1.21% 10.01% 6.87%
School
5 Completed Second- 17.21% 16.86% 17.55% 16.23% 18.92% 17.60%
ary School
6 Technical & Voca- 7.63% 7.55% 7.71% 7.74% 5.88% 11.62%
tional Training B
7 Some University/ 11.34% 10.76% 11.92% 15.89% 5.99% 2.67%
College Completed BC
8 Completed Universi- | 25.09% 26.98% 23.21% 26.03% 25.92% 18.25%
ty/College B C C
9 Some Post Graduate 2.27% 2.94% 1.61% 2.34% 2.32% 1.83%
Completed B
10 Completed Post 5.57% 7.38% 3.77% 4.88% 8.42% 1.61%
Graduate B AC
11 No answer/Do 0.25% 0.31% 0.19% 0.34% 0.00% 0.44%
not know [DO NOT
READ]
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
QUEST2_AO06_exclDK | 1 No formal education 4.55% 2.89% 6.20% 1.44% 5.45% 17.66%
What is the highest A A AB
jevel of eaucation that '3 some Primary 713% | 666% | 760% | 5.90% | 810% | 10.71%
you completed? School A
3 Completed Primary 8.67% 8.19% 9.14% 8.05% 8.98% 10.91%

School
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B ©
4 Some Secondary 10.37% 9.57% 117% 11.25% 10.01% 6.90%
School
5 Completed Second- 17.25% 16.92% 17.59% 16.29% 18.92% 17.68%
ary School
6 Technical & Voca- 7.65% 7.57% 7.72% 7.77% 5.88% 11.67%
tional Training B
7 Some University/ 11.37% 10.79% 11.95% 15.94% 5.99% 2.68%
College Completed BC
8 Completed Universi- 2515% 27.06% 23.25% 26.12% 25.92% 18.33%
ty/College B C C
9 Some Post Graduate 2.28% 2.95% 1.61% 2.34% 2.32% 1.83%
Completed B
10 Completed Post 5.59% 7.41% 3.78% 4.90% 8.42% 1.62%
Graduate B AC
Total 2359 1219 1n40 1415 762 182
$QUEST2_AO07 Do you | QUEST2_AO0711 live 17.28% 21.45% 13.11% 22.96% 10.67% 6.23%
live with other people? | alone B BC
If yesi hl‘?w m_atgy | QUEST2_A072 Pres- 361% | 38.94% | 33.28% | 36.24% | 41.73% | 20.78%
people live With you In | o4 _ children 0-5 B C AC
your household, could v
) rs.
you tell us by following
age groups? QUEST2_AO073 Pres- 50.90% 50.22% 51.57% 42.38% 67.13% 50.95%
ence - children 6-17 AC A
Yrs.
QUEST2_AQ74 Pres- 81.15% 81.74% 80.56% 94.95% 58.44% 71.72%
ence - adults 18-34 BC B
Yrs.
QUEST2_AQ75 Pres- 62.91% 59.27% 66.54% 42.69% 93.34% 84.10%
ence - adults 35-64 A AC A
Yrs.
QUEST2_AO076 Pres- 9.83% 9.98% 9.67% 5.72% 7.06% 37.42%
ence - elderly 65 or AB
over Yrs.
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
QUEST2_HHsize 1.00 One person 3.71% 4.84% 2.58% 4.68% 2.66% 1.57%
Household size B B
2.00 2-4 persons 54.57% 50.75% 58.38% 57.66% 48.86% 54.09%
A B
3.00 5-7 persons 33.09% 34.44% 31.74% 29.11% 40.22% 34.28%
A
4.00 8+ persons 8.64% 9.98% 7.31% 8.55% 8.26% 10.06%
B
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
QUEST2_HHsize_num | 1.00 3.71% 4.84% 2.58% 4.68% 2.66% 1.57%
Household size B B
2.00 23.87% 25.08% 22.65% 29.55% 14.68% 19.56%
BC
3.00 13.61% 11.56% 15.64% 13.12% 13.56% 16.16%
A
4.00 17.10% 14.10% 20.08% 14.99% 20.62% 18.37%
A A
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 1 Male 2 Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B (®)
5.00 16.46% 16.31% 16.60% 13.77% 22.40% 14.33%
AC
6.00 10.36% 10.79% 9.94% 8.93% 11.59% 14.27%
A
7.00 6.27% 7.34% 5.20% 6.40% 6.24% 5.69%
B
8.00 3.92% 4.29% 3.55% 3.42% 4.46% 5.02%
9.00 1.81% 2.09% 1.53% 1.87% 1.87% 1.38%
10.00 1.48% 1.73% 1.24% 2.08% 0.91% 0.00%
B
11.00 0.61% 0.79% 0.42% 0.52% 0.48% 1.39%
12.00 0.49% 0.74% 0.25% 0.44% 0.13% 1.65%
B
13.00 0.15% 0.08% 0.23% 0.00% 0.27% 0.61%
A
14.00 0.04% 0.09% 0.00% 0.07% 0.00% 0.00%
17.00 0.13% 0.17% 0.09% 0.15% 0.13% 0.00%
Total 2365 1223 1142 1420 762 183
avg_QUEST2_HHsize_ | Mean 4.29 437 4.21 4.10 4.55 455
num Household size A A
Standard Deviation 2.26 2.41 2.09 2.33 2.05 2.33
A A
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
A A
rQUEST2_AO07_C_2 .000 64.56% 61.66% 67.43% 64.32% 59.15% 79.73%
Number of children A B AB
0-5¥rs. 1.001 22.91% 24.48% 21.35% 22.76% 26.49% 14.35%
C (of
2.002 10.29% 11.06% 9.53% 10.50% 11.70% 5.59%
C C
3.003 1.96% 2.31% 1.60% 2.14% 2.25% 0.33%
4.00 4 0.21% 0.32% 0.09% 0.14% 0.41% 0.00%
5.00 5+ 0.08% 0.16% 0.00% 0.14% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_AQ7_C_2 0 64.56% 61.66% 67.43% 64.32% 59.15% 79.73%
Number of children A B AB
0-5 ¥rs. 1 2291% | 24.48% | 2135% | 2276% | 26.49% | 14.35%
C C
2 10.29% 11.06% 9.53% 10.50% 1.70% 5.59%
C C
3 1.96% 2.31% 1.60% 2.14% 2.25% 0.33%
4 0.21% 0.32% 0.09% 0.14% 0.41% 0.00%
5 0.08% 0.16% 0.00% 0.14% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 241 1242 1169 1443 780 188
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B) (A) (B) ©
avg_QUEST2_ Mean .51 .56 46 .51 .58 .27
AO07_C_2 Number of B C C
children 05 Yrs. Standard Deviation 78 82 74 80 81 57
B C C
Total 241 1242 1169 1443 780 188
B C C
rQUEST2_AO07_C_3 .00 0 50.04% 50.55% 49.53% 58.28% 34.29% 50.30%
Number of children BC B
6-17 Yrs. 1001 23.39% | 21.40% | 25.36% | 21.66% | 26.59% | 23.60%
A A
2.00 2 18.21% 18.46% 17.96% 14.02% 26.81% 16.51%
AC
3.00 3 5.70% 6.14% 5.27% 4.00% 8.48% 6.86%
A
4.00 4 1.80% 2.16% 1.44% 1.21% 3.07% 1.38%
A
5.00 5+ 0.87% 1.30% 0.44% 0.83% 0.75% 1.35%
B
Total 241 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_AO07_C_3 0 50.04% 50.55% 49.53% 58.28% 34.29% 50.30%
Number of children BC B
6-17 Yrs. 1 2339% | 21.40% | 25.36% | 21.66% | 26.59% | 23.60%
A A
2 18.21% 18.46% 17.96% 14.02% 26.81% 16.51%
AC
3 5.70% 6.14% 5.27% 4.00% 8.48% 6.86%
A
4 1.80% 2.16% 1.44% 1.21% 3.07% 1.38%
A
5 0.47% 0.68% 0.27% 0.53% 0.27% 0.71%
6 0.22% 0.26% 0.17% 0.15% 0.18% 0.64%
7 0.14% 0.28% 0.00% 0.15% 0.18% 0.00%
8 0.04% 0.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.13% 0.00%
Total 241 1242 169 1443 780 188
avg_QUEST2_ Mean .89 .93 .85 71 1.23 .90
AO07_C_3 Number of AC A
children 6-17 Yrs. Standard Deviation 112 120 104 104 118 116
AC A
Total 241 1242 169 1443 780 188
AC A
rQUEST2_AO7_C_4 .000 20.34% 19.52% 2115% 6.54% 42.79% 30.04%
Number of adults 18- AC A
34 rs. 1001 33.40% | 35.77% | 31.06% | 38.59% | 26.37% | 26.06%
B BC
2.00 2 29.61% 28.09% 31.12% 35.89% 19.47% 25.04%
BC
3.00 3 9.74% 10.06% 9.42% 11.24% 6.81% 9.95%
B
4.00 4 4.29% 412% 4.45% 4.29% 3.56% 6.18%
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B) (A) (B) ©
5.00 5+ 2.62% 2.43% 2.80% 3.45% 0.99% 2.72%
B
Total 2411 1242 169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_AO07_C_4 (¢} 20.34% 19.52% 21.15% 6.54% 42.79% 30.04%
Number of adults 18- AC A
34 Yrs. 1 33.40% | 35.77% | 31.06% | 38.59% | 26.37% | 26.06%
B BC
2 29.61% 28.09% 31.12% 35.89% 19.47% 25.04%
BC
3 9.74% 10.06% 9.42% 11.24% 6.81% 9.95%
B
4.29% 412% 4.45% 4.29% 3.56% 6.18%
1.51% 1.45% 1.57% 2.20% 0.45% 0.87%
B
6 0.67% 0.59% 0.75% 0.90% 0.13% 0.96%
B
7 0.29% 0.17% 0.40% 0.22% 0.28% 0.60%
8 0.15% 0.22% 0.09% 0.14% 0.13% 0.29%
Total 241 1242 169 1443 780 188
avg_QUEST2_ Mean 1.54 1.52 1.55 1.80 1.06 1.47
AO7_C_4 Number of BC B
adults 18-34 Yrs. Standard Deviation 125 124 127 116 122 142
BC B
Total 241 1242 169 1443 780 188
BC B
rQUEST2_AO07_C_5 .00 0 38.25% 41.65% 34.88% 57.97% 8.64% 17.96%
Number of adults 35- B BC B
64 Yrs. 1001 2814% | 24.35% | 31.89% | 16.23% | 46.19% | 39.92%
A A A
2.00 2 30.67% 31.21% 30.13% 23.11% 42.60% 36.94%
A A
3.00 3 2.39% 2.20% 2.59% 2.19% 2.36% 3.51%
4.00 4 0.26% 0.25% 0.27% 0.28% 0.07% 0.68%
5.00 5+ 0.29% 0.34% 0.24% 0.23% 0.14% 0.99%
Total 2411 1242 169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_AO07_C_5 0 38.25% 41.65% 34.88% 57.97% 8.64% 17.96%
Number of adults 35- B BC B
64 Yrs. 1 2814% | 24.35% | 31.89% | 16.23% | 46.19% | 39.92%
A A A
2 30.67% 31.21% 30.13% 23.11% 42.60% 36.94%
A A
3 2.39% 2.20% 2.59% 2.19% 2.36% 3.51%
4 0.26% 0.25% 0.27% 0.28% 0.07% 0.68%
5 0.13% 0.25% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00% 0.33%
6 0.12% 0.00% 0.24% 0.00% 0.14% 0.66%
A
8 0.04% 0.09% 0.00% 0.08% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 24N 1242 169 1443 780 188
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). A (A) B) (A) (B) (@)
avg_QUEST2_ Mean .99 .96 1.02 71 1.40 1.33
AO7_C_5 Number of A A
R ke Standard Deviation 94 96 92 95 70 93
A A
Total 2411 1242 169 1443 780 188
A A
rQUEST2_AO07_C_6 .00 0 90.36% 90.17% 90.54% 94.37% 93.09% 63.50%
Number of elderly 65 Cc C
or over Yrs. 1001 813% 7.94% 8.31% 4.58% 5.86% 31.51%
AB
2.00 2 1.51% 1.88% 115% 1.05% 1.05% 4.99%
AB
3.003 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
400 4 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
5.00 5+ 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 241 1242 169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_AO07_C_6 0 90.36% 90.17% 90.54% 94.37% 93.09% 63.50%
Number of elderly 65 Cc Cc
or over Yrs. 1 813% 7.94% 8.31% 4.58% 5.86% 31.51%
AB
2 1.51% 1.88% 115% 1.05% 1.05% 4.99%
AB
Total 241 1242 1169 1443 780 188
avg_QUEST2_ Mean Al 12 Al .07 .08 41
AO7_C_6 Number of AB
elderly 65 or over Yrs.  'gi2dard Deviation 36 38 34 29 31 59
AB
Total 241 1242 169 1443 780 188
AB
$QUEST2_AO08 . How QUEST2_AO081 Pres- 81.27% 76.20% 86.29% 76.26% 87.37% 90.10%
many women, of any ence - Women. A A A
f]gfél"f '”tzour house- " quEST2_A082 3.61% 418% 3.04% 3.94% 2.97% 3.63%
old: rte lereta?y Presence - Pregnant
pregnant or lactating women.
women in your house-
hold? QUEST2_A083 10.23% 12.19% 8.29% 11.91% 9.74% 3.26%
Presence - Lactating B C C
women.
QUEST2_c Total base 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00% | 100.00%
Total 241 1242 169 1443 780 188
rQUEST2_A08_C_1 .00 0 17.21% 22.61% 11.83% 22.53% 10.73% 7.64%
Number of Women B BC
1.001 24.57% 22.96% 26.17% 23.82% 23.92% 30.00%
2.00 2+ 58.22% 54.43% 62.00% 53.65% 65.34% 62.37%
A A A
Total 2365 1223 n42 1420 762 183
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). A) (A) B) (A) (B) (@)
QUEST2_A08_C_1 0 17.21% 22.61% 11.83% 22.53% 10.73% 7.64%
Number of Women B BC
1 24.57% 22.96% 26.17% 23.82% 23.92% 30.00%
2 27.50% 27.07% 27.92% 25.27% 28.80% 35.20%
A
3 19.56% 17.94% 2117% 18.10% 23.75% 15.91%
AC
4 7.00% 5.51% 8.48% 6.54% 8.07% 6.48%
A
5 3.30% 3.00% 3.59% 2.86% 3.87% 3.98%
6 0.49% 0.66% 0.33% 0.65% 0.38% 0.00%
7 0.25% 0.09% 0.41% 0.15% 0.35% 0.46%
8 0.08% 0.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.13% 0.34%
9 0.04% 0.00% 0.09% 0.08% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 2365 1223 n42 1420 762 183
avg_QUEST2_A08_C_1| Mean 1.88 1.74 2.03 1.75 2.10 2.00
Number of Women A A A
Standard Deviation 1.37 1.39 1.34 1.40 1.33 1.27
A A A
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
A A A
rQUEST2_A08_C_2 .00 0 96.33% 95.76% 96.89% 96.00% 96.97% 96.28%
\';'VLC“QZ? of Pregnant I 557 3.60% 4.09% 311% 4.00% 2.78% 3.72%
2.00 2+ 0.08% 0.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 0.00%
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
QUEST2_A08_C_2 0 96.33% 95.76% 96.89% 96.00% 96.97% 96.28%
Number of Pregnant 3.60% 4.09% 3% 4.00% 2.78% 3.72%
women
2 0.08% 0.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 0.00%
Total 2365 1223 n42 1420 762 183
avg_QUEST2_ Mean .04 .04 .03 .04 .03 .04
A08_C_2 Number of "o 1o 4 Deviation 19 21 17 20 19 19
Pregnant women
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
rQUEST2_A08_C_3 .00 0 89.58% 87.62% 91.53% 87.90% 90.05% 96.66%
Number of Lactating A AB
women. o, o, o, o, o,
1.001 10.15% 12.21% 8.09% 11.86% 9.50% 3.34%
B C C
2.00 2+ 0.27% 0.17% 0.38% 0.23% 0.45% 0.00%
Total 2365 1223 1142 1420 762 183
QUEST2_A08_C_3 0 89.58% 87.62% 91.53% 87.90% 90.05% 96.66%
Number of Lactating A AB
women.
1 10.15% 12.21% 8.09% 11.86% 9.50% 3.34%
B (o C
2 0.23% 0.17% 0.29% 0.23% 0.31% 0.00%
3 0.04% 0.00% 0.08% 0.00% 0.14% 0.00%
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B ©
avg_QUEST2_ Mean Al 13 .09 12 n .03
AO08_C_3 Number of B C C
Lactating women. Standard Deviation .32 .34 .30 .34 .33 18
B C C
Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
B C C
QUEST2_A09 Do you 1 Yes, | have difficulties 4.52% 3.59% 5.44% 2.54% 510% 12.83%
have difficulty doing A A AB
any of ”l‘ke follow- 2 No, | don’t have 95.48% | 96.41% | 94.56% | 97.46% | 94.90% | 87.17%
INg = walking, s€eing, | jitficulties B BC C
hearing, remember-
ing or concentrating, Total 2365 1223 142 1420 762 183
self-caring, or commu-
nicating?
$QUEST2_BOla How QUEST2_B01a01 41.28% 44.64% 37.93% 41.83% 45.12% 28.60%
would you describe Worked for a person/ B C C
your personal econom- | company/govern-
ic activity(ies) BE- ment/household or
FORE THE ONSET OF | other entity for pay
EOQ/ 'D'19’2t£‘2a(t)f’ as of [ QUEST2 BO1a02 Own | 10.85% | 1.66% | 10.04% | 8.94% | 15.34% | 861%
ebruary : business/freelancer AC
and | employed other
people
QUEST2_B01a03 Own 16.78% 19.41% 14.16% 17.90% 17.51% 9.33%
business/freelancer, B C C
but | did not employ
other people
QUEST2_B01a04 4.58% 5.37% 3.80% 4.07% 5.44% 4.90%
Casual work/odd jobs
for others (non-agri-
cultural)
QUEST2_B01a05 2.01% 3.35% 0.67% 1.58% 2.37% 3.14%
Farmer and employed B
other people
QUEST2_B01a06 Sub- 3.04% 4.28% 1.80% 2.81% 2.76% 4.90%
sistence farmer (own B
production without
employing others)
QUEST2_BO01a07 1.63% 2.39% 0.88% 1.41% 1.02% 4.34%
Casual laborer in agri- B AB
cultural enterprise
QUEST2_B01a08 0.92% 0.94% 0.89% 1.20% 0.61% 0.35%
Worked (without pay)
in a family business
QUEST2_BO01a09 Did 1.95% 1.05% 2.84% 2.25% 2.12% 0.00%
not work for pay/ A C C

money, but | am
looking for a job and
| am available to start
working
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male

2 Female

1.00 18-
34

2.00 35-
54

3.00 55+

(A)

(A)

B

(A

B

(®)

QUEST2_BO01a10 Did
not work for pay/
money, because |
have to take care of
household chores, my
children, elderly and
the sick

1.96%

0.42%

3.51%
A

1.91%

2.41%

1.07%

QUEST2_BO01a11 Did
not work for pay/
money because | am
studying full time

9.52%

9.45%

9.60%

16.16%
BC

0.26%

0.68%

QUEST2_BO01al12 Did
not work for pay/
money, | have a long-
term health condition,
injury, disability

0.36%

0.09%

0.62%

0.23%

0.73%

0.00%

QUEST2_B01a13 Did
not work as | am re-
tired/pensioner

4.30%

2.60%

6.00%

0.08%

1.68%

32.10%
AB

QUEST2_BO01al14 Did
not work for pay/
money, | was not look-
ing for a job and | was
not available to work
for other reasons

216%

0.57%

3.74%

1.86%

2.86%

1.83%

QUEST2_BO01al15
Other

7.63%

5.92%

9.33%
A

7.18%

8.80%

6.80%

Total

2365

1223

142

1420

762

183

QUEST2_BO1laa Did
your personal econom-
ic activity(ies) change
from February 2020?

1 Yes, due to COVID-19

70.25%

70.79%

69.72%

68.58%

73.72%

69.54%

2 Yes, but not due to
COVID-19

3.19%

3.36%

3.01%

3.55%

2.39%

3.47%

3 No

26.56%

25.85%

27.27%

27.88%

23.89%

26.99%

Total

2365

1223

142

1420

762

183

$QUEST2_BO1b How
would you describe
your CURRENT eco-
nomic activities?

QUEST2_BO01b01
Worked for a person/
company/govern-
ment/household or
other entity for pay

33.40%

37.37%
B

29.36%

33.53%

34.98%

28.50%

QUEST2_B01b02 Own
business/freelancer
and | employed other
people

10.10%

10.67%

9.51%

8.77%

13.87%
AC

6.37%

QUEST2_BO01b03 Own
business/freelancer,
but | do not employ
other people

17.84%

20.62%

15.02%

18.97%

18.39%
C

10.82%

QUEST2_B01b04
Casual work/odd jobs
for others (non-agri-
cultural)

5.99%

7.40%

4.55%

5.65%

7.21%

4.33%

QUEST2_B01b05
Farmer and employed
other people

1.57%

2.29%

0.84%

1.21%

1.91%

2.41%
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male

2 Female

1.00 18-
34

2.00 35-
54

3.00 55+

(A)

(A)

B

(A

B

(®)

QUEST2_B01b06 Sub-
sistence farmer (own
production without
employing others)

2.69%

3.82%

1.54%

2.68%

2.43%

3.45%

QUEST2_B01b07
Casual laborer in agri-
cultural enterprise

1.23%

1.78%

0.67%

1.28%

0.88%

1.94%

QUEST2_BO01b08
Worked (without pay)
in a family business

0.85%

0.88%

0.82%

1.32%

0.31%

0.00%

QUEST2_BO01b09

Did not work for
pay/money, but | am
looking for a job and
| am available to start
working

4.47%

2.86%

6.11%

510%

3.74%

3.40%

QUEST2_BO01b10 Did
not work for pay/
money, because |
have to take care of
household chores, my
children, elderly and
the sick

2.64%

0.33%

4.98%

2.40%

3.84%

0.53%

QUEST2_BO1b11 Did
not work for pay/
money because | am
studying full time

5.63%

4.68%

6.60%

9.32%
BC

0.71%

0.93%

QUEST2_BO01b12 Did
not work for pay/
money, | have a long-
term health condition,
injury, disability

0.78%

0.39%

117%

0.53%

1.52%

0.00%

QUEST2_BO01b13 Did
not work as | am re-
tired/pensioner

4.28%

2.85%

5.72%

0.27%

1.37%

31.81%
AB

QUEST2_BO1b14 Did
not work for pay/
money, | was not look-
ing for a job and | was
not available to work
for other reasons

3.50%

1.87%

5.15%

3.74%

3.15%

3.28%

QUEST2_BO01b15
Other

13.25%

11.06%

15.48%
A

13.57%

13.29%

11.58%

Total

1734

907

827

1025

576

133

QUEST2_BO0O5 Have
there been any chang-
es in the combined
income from all
household members
SINCE THE ONSET OF
COVID-19? If yes, how
did it change?

1 No change in income

28.73%

27.80%

29.65%

28.38%

26.70%

35.74%

2 Increased income

1.70%

2.59%

0.81%

1.69%

1.86%

1.31%

3 Decreased income

68.94%

69.15%

68.72%

69.25%

70.76%

62.63%

4 Don’t know

0.64%

0.46%

0.82%

0.68%

0.68%

0.33%

Total

2365

1223

142

1420

762

183
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). A (A) B) (A) (B) (@)
QUEST2_BO05_exclDK | 1 No change inincome | 28.91% 27.93% 29.89% 28.57% 26.89% 35.86%
Have there been any B
changes in the com- "5, o aced income 1.71% 2.60% 0.82% 1.71% 1.87% 1.31%
bined income from all B
household members
SINCE THE ONSET OF | 3 Decreased income 69.38% 69.47% 69.29% 69.72% 71.24% 62.83%
COVID-19? If yes, how C
did it change? Total 2350 1218 132 1411 757 182
$QUEST2_CO01 SINCE QUEST2_CO0101 Inter- 43.83% 48.69% 39.01% 50.62% 38.83% 23.38%
THE ONSET OF net & social media B BC C
COVID-19, have you QUEST2_CO102 Offi- | 14.86% | 18.09% | 1.65% | 14.41% | 17.21% | 10.95%
{9ce|v§d TLorma- cial Government web- B C
C';): Sroot:ct sé)lvu?'/soeulf sites or other commu-
against COVID-19 nication channels
(includin QUEST2_CO0103 Ra- 94.08% 93.35% 94.80% 92.80% 96.03% 95.32%
dio/Television/News- A
paper
QUEST2_CO0104 18.33% 19.37% 17.29% 16.23% 22.38% 18.18%
Public announcement/ A
speaker
QUEST2_CO0105 19.43% 20.82% 18.06% 20.22% 20.24% 13.44%
Phone (text or call) C C
QUEST2_CO0106 26.72% 26.34% 2710% 26.39% 28.63% 23.43%
Community, including
family and friends
QUEST2_CO0107 Com- 20.37% 23.05% 17.71% 20.53% 21.56% 16.47%
munity health worker B
/volunteer
QUEST2_CO0108 NGO/ 2.85% 4.06% 1.66% 2.64% 3.52% 217%
Civil Society organi- B
zation
QUEST2_C0109 Other 1.34% 1.24% 1.45% 1.46% 1.64% 0.00%
QUEST2_CO0110 No, 0.08% 0.17% 0.00% 0.08% 0.13% 0.00%
| have not received
information about
COVID-19
QUEST2_CO111 Don’t 0.09% 0.08% 0.09% 0.08% 0.14% 0.00%
know [DO NOT
READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
$QUEST2_CO1_ExcIDK | QUEST2_CO101 Inter- 43.87% 48.73% 39.05% 50.66% 38.88% 23.38%
SINCE THE ONSET net & social media B BC Cc
OF COVID-19, have QUEST2_CO102 Offi- | 14.87% | 18.11% | 1.66% | 14.42% | 17.23% | 10.95%
z/_ou reg:el\;e: informa- cial Government web- B Cc
c';‘): Sroot:ct ;:)vu?'/:eulf sites or other commu-
against COVID-19 - nication channels
Excl DK QUEST2_CO0103 Ra- 94.16% 93.42% 94.89% 92.87% 96.16% 95.32%
dio/Television/News- A
paper
QUEST2_CO0104 18.34% 19.39% 17.31% 16.24% 22.41% 18.18%
Public announcement/ A
speaker
QUEST2_CO0105 19.45% 20.83% 18.08% 20.24% 20.27% 13.44%
Phone (text or call) C C
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). A (A) B) (A) (B) (@)
QUEST2_CO0106 26.74% 26.36% 2712% 26.41% 28.67% 23.43%
Community, including
family and friends
QUEST2_C0107 Com- 20.39% 23.07% 17.73% 20.55% 21.59% 16.47%
munity health worker B
/volunteer
QUEST2_C0108 NGO/ 2.85% 4.06% 1.66% 2.64% 3.53% 217%
Civil Society organi- B
zation
QUEST2_CO0109 Other 1.34% 1.24% 1.45% 1.46% 1.64% 0.00%
QUEST2_CO0T110 No, 0.08% 0.17% 0.00% 0.08% 0.13% 0.00%
| have not received
information about
COVID-19
Total 2409 1241 1e8 1442 779 188
QUEST2_CO02 Have 1 Yes 20.53% 20.33% 20.73% 22.71% 19.41% 12.70%
you or any other (o4 C
household member(s) 5 7915% | 79.42% | 78.88% | 76.97% | 80.38% | 86.66%
been/is ill, any kind of A
illness, SINCE THE ON-
SET OF COVID-19? 3 Do not know [DO 0.32% 0.25% 0.39% 0.32% 0.21% 0.63%
NOT READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_CO02_excIlDK 1Yes 20.59% 20.38% 20.81% 22.78% 19.45% 12.79%
Have you or any other C C
household member(s) 5\, 79.41% | 79.62% | 7919% | 77.22% | 80.55% | 87.21%
been/is ill, any kind of AB
iliness, SINCE THE ON-
SET OF COVID-19? Total 2403 1238 1165 1438 778 187
QUEST2_CO03 Has 1 Yes 60.29% 57.06% 63.49% 60.15% 60.76% 59.79%
your own mental A
or emotional health 2 No 39.50% | 42.86% | 36.34% | 39.71% | 3912% | 40.21%
(e.g. stress, anxiety, B
confidence etc.) been
affected negatively 3 Do not know [DO 0.12% 0.08% 0.17% 0.14% 0.12% 0.00%
SINCE THE ONSET OF | NOT READ]
CovID-19? Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_CO03_exclDK | 1Yes 60.36% 57.11% 63.60% 60.24% 60.83% 59.79%
Has your own mental A
or emotional health 5 39.64% | 42.89% | 36.40% | 39.76% | 3917% | 40.21%
(e.g. stress, anxiety, B
confidence etc.) been
affected negatively Total 2408 1241 ne7 1441 779 188
SINCE THE ONSET OF
COVID-19?
QUEST2_CO04 Has the |1 Yes 57.68% 54.28% 61.06% 56.42% 60.80% 55.85%
mental or emotional A
health (e.g. stress, anx- [\, 39.91% | 42.41% | 37.44% | 40.24% | 37.66% | 4415%
iety, confidence etc.) B
of any of your house-
hold members been 3 | live alone 2.24% 3.15% 1.34% 3.14% 1.40% 0.00%
negatively affected B BC
SINCE THE ONSET OF | 4 po not know [DO 0.16% 016% 0.16% 0.21% 014% | 0.00%
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B ©
QUEST2_CO04_excIDK |1 Yes 57.78% 54.37% 61.16% 56.54% 60.88% 55.85%
Has the mental or A
emotional health (e.g. 5\, 39.98% | 42.48% | 37.50% | 40.32% | 37.72% | 4415%
stress, anxiety, confi- B
dence etc.) of any of
your household mem- 3 1 live alone 2.24% 3.15% 1.34% 3.14% 1.40% 0.00%
bers been negatively B BC
affected SINCE THE | 1o1q] 2407 1240 167 1440 779 188
ONSET OF COVID-19?
$QUEST2_CO5 Have QUEST2_CO0501 Death | 29.97% 26.85% 33.07% 30.66% 30.56% 25.09%
you been worried A
?E%uctma\gyet?mo?:SINCE QUEST2_C0502 Be- 57.61% | 55.06% | 60.14% | 58.96% | 56.28% | 54.44%
coming infected with A
COVID-19? If yes what COVID-19
are your MAIN worries?
QUEST2_C0503 Oth- 22.25% 20.14% 24.34% 20.18% 26.17% 22.25%
er health issues A A
QUEST2_C0504 Eco- 49.43% 51.73% 47.14% 49.98% 50.90% 42.90%
nomic situation and B
income-generating
activities
QUEST2_CO0505 Ac- 22.82% 21.02% 24.61% 22.66% 24.20% 20.09%
cess to food A
QUEST2_C0506 Ac- 22.94% 22.25% 23.62% 23.70% 22.85% 19.44%
cess to medicine
QUEST2_C0507 Miss- 31.38% 28.94% 33.80% 33.01% 32.09% 21.51%
ing school A C C
QUEST2_C0508 Safe- 17.26% 18.02% 16.51% 18.00% 17.40% 13.25%
ty (related to the crisis
specifically)
QUEST2_C0509 4.06% 414% 3.99% 4.40% 412% 2.27%
Others
QUEST2_CO0510 | hav- 16.25% 17.19% 15.32% 15.03% 16.29% 22.14%
en’t been worried A
QUEST2_CO0511 Don’t 1.71% 1.94% 1.48% 2.01% 1.37% 112%
know [DO NOT
READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
$QUEST2_CO5_ExcIDK | QUEST2_CO0501 Death | 30.50% 27.38% 33.57% 31.29% 30.98% 25.37%
Have you been wor- A
gf,\?caEb$E|tEagyth'E”T9 oF | QUEST2_C0502 Be- 58.61% | 56.15% | 61.04% | 6017% | 57.06% | 55.06%
coming infected with A
COVID-19? If yes what COVID-19
are your MAIN worries?
- Excl DK QUEST2_C0503 Oth- 22.63% 20.53% 24.70% 20.59% 26.54% 22.50%
er health issues A A
QUEST2_C0504 Eco- 50.29% 52.76% 47.85% 51.00% 51.61% 43.39%
nomic situation and B
income-generating
activities
QUEST2_CO0505 Ac- 23.22% 21.44% 24.98% 23.12% 24.53% 20.32%
cess to food A
QUEST2_CO0506 Ac- 23.34% 22.69% 23.97% 24.18% 23.17% 19.66%
cess to medicine
QUEST2_C0507 Miss- 31.93% 29.51% 34.31% 33.69% 32.53% 21.76%
ing school A Cc C
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B ©
QUEST2_C0508 Safe- 17.56% 18.37% 16.75% 18.36% 17.64% 13.40%
ty (related to the crisis
specifically)
QUEST2_C0509 4.13% 4.22% 4.05% 4.49% 4.18% 2.29%
Others
QUEST2_CO0510 | hav- 16.53% 17.53% 15.55% 15.34% 16.52% 22.39%
en’t been worried A
Total 2369 1217 1152 1415 769 185
QUEST2_CO06 Are you | 1Yes, national insur- 12.53% 16.39% 8.70% 14.15% 10.90% 8.75%
or your household ance B B
currently covered 2 Yes, private insur- 558% | 6.53% | 4.63% | 582% | 4.96% | 5.97%
by health insurance
. . ance B
(private or national
insurance)? 3 No 81.59% 76.78% 86.36% 79.70% 83.99% 84.69%
A A
4 Don’t know [DO 0.31% 0.30% 0.31% 0.33% 0.14% 0.60%
NOT READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_CO06_exclDK | 1 Yes, national insur- 12.56% 16.43% 8.73% 14.20% 10.91% 8.80%
Are you or your house- | ance B B
hold currently covered 5 o5 "o rivate insur- 559% | 6.55% | 4.64% | 584% | 497% | 6.00%
by health insurance
. . ance B
(private or national
insurance)? 3 No 81.84% 77.01% 86.63% 79.96% 84.12% 85.20%
A A
Total 2404 1239 1165 1438 779 187
QUEST2_CO07 Did you | 1Same waiting time 17.85% 16.70% 19.00% 16.02% 20.22% 20.72%
personally seek any as before COVID-19 A
healthcare service/visit | outbreak
doctors SINCE THE 2 Longer waiting time | 8.92% 8.74% 910% | 10.22% | 6.06% | 9.96%
SNSET ﬁFtiOVLD“g? as before COVID-19 B
yes, what has been outbreak
your experience in the
time it took to receive 3 Shorter waiting time 8.24% 7.48% 9.00% 7.44% 9.29% 9.46%
healthcare services/ as before COVID-19
visit doctors? outbreak
4 Had to go repeat- 1.75% 1.80% 1.70% 1.74% 1.74% 1.87%
edly as doctors are
not available during
COVID-19 outbreak
5 Did not seek/need 48.38% 50.48% 46.30% 49.62% 49.06% 40.52%
medical care B C C
6 Self-medication for 2.59% 1.67% 3.50% 2.31% 3.28% 2.22%
fear of getting infect- A
ed with COVID-19
7 Don’t know [DO 12.26% 13.13% 11.39% 12.65% 10.35% 15.25%
NOT READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B ©
QUEST2_CO07_excIDK | 1 Same waiting time 20.35% 19.22% 21.44% 18.35% 22.55% 24.45%
Did you personally as before COVID-19 A
seek any healthcare outbreak
service/visit doctors 157 (000 aiting time | 1007% | 10.06% | 1027% | 11.70% | 6.76% | 1.75%
SINCE THE ONSET OF
as before COVID-19 B B
COVID-19? If yes, what outbreak
has been your experi-
ence in the time it took | 3 Shorter waiting time 9.40% 8.62% 10.16% 8.52% 10.37% 11.16%
to receive healthcare as before COVID-19
services/visit doctors? | outbreak
4 Had to go repeat- 2.00% 2.08% 1.92% 1.99% 1.94% 2.21%
edly as doctors are
not available during
COVID-19 outbreak
5 Did not seek/need 55.14% 58.11% 52.25% 56.81% 54.73% 47.81%
medical care B C
6 Self-medication for 2.95% 1.92% 3.95% 2.64% 3.65% 2.62%
fear of getting infect- A
ed with COVID-19
Total 2118 1076 1042 1260 697 161
QUEST2_CO08 Have 1 Yes, we tried and 37.21% 35.77% 38.64% 35.97% 38.48% 40.06%
you or any other were able to access
household mem- healthcare facilities
ﬁ:;lttﬂigrzosaef\fi‘ifs 2 Yes, we tried but 2.84% 319% 248% | 3.43% 1.93% 2.27%
SINCE THE ONSET OF | \Vere not able to
access healthcare
COVID-19. Were you facilities
able to access them?
3 Yes, we tried and 2.40% 2.18% 2.63% 2.61% 1.97% 2.53%
were able to access
some, but some we
couldn’t
4 No, we didn’t need 47.33% 47.45% 47.20% 48.25% 47.88% 41.37%
any healthcare ser-
vices
5 Don’t know [DO 10.22% 11.40% 9.05% 9.75% 9.74% 13.78%
NOT READ]
Total 2411 1242 169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_CO08_exclDK |1 Yes, we tried and 41.45% 40.38% 42.49% 39.86% 42.63% 46.46%
Have you or any other | were able to access
household mem- healthcare facilities
E:;ttrr:igrteosaef\fﬁ:fs 2 Yes, we tried but 316% 3.60% 2.73% 3.80% 214% 2.63%
SINCE THE ONSET OF | \Vere not able to B
access healthcare
COVID-19. Were you facilities
able to access them?
3 Yes, we tried and 2.68% 2.46% 2.89% 2.89% 219% 2.94%
were able to access
some, but some we
couldn’t
4 No, we didn’t need 52.71% 53.56% 51.89% 53.46% 53.05% 47.98%
any healthcare ser-
vices
Total 2168 1100 1068 1301 703 164
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male

2 Female

1.00 18-
34

2.00 35-
54

3.00 55+

A)

(A)

®

(A

B

(®)

$QUEST2_CO8a
Which of the following
healthcare services
did you try to access
SINCE THE ONSET
OF COVID-19 but have
been UNABLE to?

QUEST2_C08a01
Family planning/Sex-
ual and reproductive
healthcare services
(including menstrual
hygiene etc.)

7.06%

5.95%

8.22%

8.42%

6.42%

0.00%

QUEST2_C08a02
Healthcare services
for pregnant mothers/
maternal healthcare
services

10.36%

9.15%

11.62%

1.21%

12.77%

0.00%

QUEST2_C08a03
Child healthcare
services

22.28%

16.06%

28.77%

21.84%

34.15%

0.00%

QUEST2_C08a04
Clinical management
of sexual violence

3.01%

0.00%

6.14%

1.31%

3.17%

13.15%
A

QUEST2_C08a05 HIV
healthcare services

0.71%

1.39%

0.00%

1.06%

0.00%

0.00%

QUEST2_C08a06
Other chronic illness
related services

12.82%

13.85%

1.75%

12.82%

6.42%

26.33%

QUEST2_C08a07
Cancer related health-
care (Oncology)

1.53%

1.57%

1.49%

2.30%

0.00%

0.00%

QUEST2_C08a08
Medical imaging
(radiology/x-ray)
services

6.18%

9.19%

3.04%

5.98%

6.42%

6.87%

QUEST2_C08a09
Lack/scarcity of
medicine for chronic
illnesses

3.13%

3.04%

3.23%

3.51%

3.51%

0.00%

QUEST2_C08a10 Oth-
er healthcare related
services

27.06%

35.09%
B

18.70%

25.86%

28.38%

31.72%

QUEST2_C08all
Don’t know [DO NOT
READ]

14.58%

13.66%

15.54%

15.44%

8.58%

21.93%

Total

128

67

61

87

31

10

$QUEST2_CO08a_Ex-
cIDK Which of the
following healthcare
services did you try to
access SINCE THE ON-
SET OF COVID-19 but
have been UNABLE to?
- Excl DK

QUEST2_C08a01
Family planning/Sex-
ual and reproductive
healthcare services
(including menstrual
hygiene etc.)

8.26%

6.89%

9.73%

9.96%

7.02%

0.00%

QUEST2_C08a02
Healthcare services
for pregnant mothers/
maternal healthcare
services

1213%

10.59%

13.76%

13.26%

13.97%

0.00%

QUEST2_C08a03
Child healthcare
services

26.09%

18.60%

34.06%

25.83%

37.36%

0.00%
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B (®)
QUEST2_C08a04 3.52% 0.00% 7.27% 1.55% 3.47% 16.85%
Clinical management A A
of sexual violence
QUEST2_C08a05 HIV 0.83% 1.60% 0.00% 1.26% 0.00% 0.00%
healthcare services
QUEST2_C08a06 15.01% 16.04% 13.91% 15.16% 7.02% 33.73%
Other chronic iliness
related services
QUEST2_C08a07 1.80% 1.82% 1.77% 2.72% 0.00% 0.00%
Cancer related health-
care (Oncology)
QUEST2_C08a08 7.23% 10.64% 3.60% 7.08% 7.02% 8.79%
Medical imaging
(radiology/x-ray)
services
QUEST2_C08a09 3.67% 3.52% 3.83% 415% 3.84% 0.00%
Lack/scarcity of
medicine for chronic
illnesses
QUEST2_C08a10 Oth- 31.68% 40.64% 22.14% 30.58% 31.04% 40.63%
er healthcare related B
services
Total 110 58 52 74 28 8
$QUEST2_CO09 Has QUEST2_CO091 No 23.55% 21.62% 25.46% 23.02% 24.65% 23.28%
your household been need to seek alterna- A
using alternative tive healthcare
sources of health- QUEST2_C092 Visit- | 544% | 583% | 506% | 562% | 501% | 569%
care services? Please ) -
; ing herbalists
specify.
QUEST2_C093 Pro- 10.21% 10.47% 9.95% 8.76% 11.66% 13.55%
curing medication A A
from pharmacies
QUEST2_C094 Pray- 8.51% 8.43% 8.59% 8.56% 8.23% 8.95%
ing for healing
QUEST2_C095 Using 1.15% 1.26% 1.05% 1.30% 0.59% 1.91%
mid-wives
QUEST2_C096 Calling 4.18% 3.92% 4.44% 4.11% 2.78% 8.18%
personal /family doc- AB
tor for consultation
and prescription over
the phone
QUEST2_CO097 Other 26.30% 26.25% 26.36% 27.27% 27.22% 19.13%
C C
QUEST2_C098 Don’t 28.50% 31.22% 25.80% 29.25% 26.29% 30.51%
know [DO NOT B
READ]
QUEST2_C099 0.24% 0.20% 0.27% 0.27% 0.27% 0.00%
Refused [DO NOT
READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). A) (A) B) (A) (B) (@)
$QUEST2_CO09_Ex- QUEST2_CO091 No 33.04% 31.52% 34.45% 32.67% 33.57% 33.50%
cIDK You indicated in need to seek alterna-
the previous question tive healthcare
that you found it dif- = F'quEsTy) CO92 Visit- | 7.64% | 850% | 6.85% | 797% | 6.83% | 819%
ficult to access formal . -
) ing herbalists
healthcare services.
Has your household QUEST2_C093 Pro- 14.32% 15.26% 13.46% 12.43% 15.88% 19.50%
been using alternative | curing medication A
sources of healthcare | from pharmacies
services? - Excl DK QUEST2_C094 Pray- | 11.94% | 12.29% 1.61% 1215% 11.21% 12.88%
ing for healing
QUEST2_C095 Using 1.62% 1.83% 1.42% 1.84% 0.80% 2.75%
mid-wives
QUEST2_CO096 Calling 5.87% 5.72% 6.01% 5.83% 3.78% 11.77%
personal /family doc- AB
tor for consultation
and prescription over
the phone
QUEST2_C097 Other 36.91% 38.27% 35.66% 38.70% 37.07% 27.54%
C C
Total 171 850 861 1018 561 132
QUEST2_DO1 Have 1 The same feeling 57.59% 56.59% 58.58% 55.73% 57.23% 67.69%
your feelings of safety AB
in your community 2 Feel safer 9.99% 11.27% 8.71% 11.25% 9.46% 5.15%
from threat of vio- B C
lence or violence itself
changed SINCE THE 3 Feel less safe 30.61% 30.74% 30.48% 31.07% 32.46% 23.54%
ONSET OF COVID-19? C C
4 Don’t know [DO 1.70% 1.26% 214% 1.88% 0.86% 3.02%
NOT READ] B
5 Refused [DO NOT 0.11% 0.14% 0.08% 0.07% 0.00% 0.60%
READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_DO01_excIlDK 1 The same feeling 58.65% 57.40% 59.91% 56.84% 57.72% 70.23%
Have your feelings of AB
safety in your commu- 15 o sater 10.17% 11.43% 8.91% 11.47% 9.54% 5.34%
nity from threat of vio- C
lence or violence itself
changed SINCE THE 3 Feel less safe 31.18% 31.18% 31.18% 31.69% 32.74% 24.42%
ONSET OF COVID-19? C
Total 2367 1222 1145 1413 772 182
QUEST2_DO02 Have 1Yes 7.93% 11.31% 4.58% 9.60% 6.97% 2.22%
you personally expe- B BC C
rienced violence or 2 No 91.72% | 88.44% | 94.96% | 90.09% | 9272% | 97.11%
threats of violence by A A AB
the police or security
agents in the con- 3 Don’t know [DO 0.35% 0.25% 0.46% 0.31% 0.31% 0.68%
text of implementing NOT READ]
restrictions to respond | 4 Refused [DO NOT 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
to COVID-19 (move- READ]
ment restriction, cur-
few, closure of certain | Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
premises)?
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B (®)
QUEST2_DO02_exclDK | 1Yes 7.96% 11.34% 4.60% 9.63% 6.99% 2.23%
Have you personally B BC C
experienced violence 2o 92.04% | 88.66% | 95.40% | 90.37% | 93.01% | 97.77%
. A A AB
lence by the police
or security agents in Total 2404 1240 1164 1439 778 187
the context of imple-
menting restrictions to
respond to COVID-19
(movement restriction,
curfew, closure of cer-
tain premises)?
QUEST2_DO03 Have 1 Yes 8.29% 9.22% 7.38% 9.37% 7.29% 5.59%
you personally expe- 757 J 91.33% | 90.53% | 9212% | 90.21% | 92.27% | 94.41%
rienced any form of
discrimination against | 3 Don’t know DO NOT 0.30% 0.17% 0.42% 0.35% 0.30% 0.00%
you SINCE THE ONSET | READ]
OF COVID-19? Discrim- [y pofsed [DO NOT 0.08% | 008% | 008% | 0.07% 0.14% 0.00%
ination happens when READ]
you are treated less
favorably compared to | Total 241 1242 169 1443 780 188
others or harassed be-
cause of your sex, age,
disability, socio-eco-
nomic status, place
QUEST2_DO03_exclDK |1 Yes 8.32% 9.24% 7.41% 9.41% 7.32% 5.59%
Ea;’fpﬁl‘;r‘?fgzoa”f; 2 No 91.68% | 90.76% | 92.59% | 90.59% | 92.68% | 94.41%
form of discrimination | Total 2401 1239 ne62 1437 776 188
against you SINCE THE
ONSET OF COVID-19?
Discrimination hap-
pens when you are
treated less favorably
compared to others or
harassed because of
your sex, age, disabil-
ity, socio-economic
status, place
QUEST2_D04 Do 1 No, it didn’t change 56.15% 56.38% 55.92% 53.38% 59.40% 61.28%
you feel that discrim- A
ination, prejudice or 2 Yes, it increased 12.88% | 14.86% | 10.92% | 13.45% | 12.20% 1.83%
racism in the county/ B
area where you live has
changed SINCE THE 3 Yes, it decreased 25.34% 23.98% 26.70% 28.12% 22.10% 20.11%
ONSET OF COVID-19? BC
4 Don’t know [DO 5.47% 4.54% 6.39% 4.90% 6.03% 6.77%
NOT READ]
5 Refused [DO NOT 0.16% 0.25% 0.08% 0.14% 0.26% 0.00%
READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B ©
QUEST2_DO04_ex- 1 No, it didn’t change 59.49% 59.21% 59.78% 56.22% 63.39% 65.74%
cIDK Do you feel A A
that discrimination, 5 e it increased 13.65% | 15.61% | 11.67% | 1417% | 13.02% | 12.69%
prejudice or racism in B
the county/area where
you live has changed 3 Yes, it decreased 26.86% 25.18% 28.55% 29.61% 23.59% 21.57%
SINCE THE ONSET OF BC
COVID-19? Total 2271 176 1095 1367 730 174
QUEST2_DO05 Have 1 The same feeling of 53.47% 53.17% 53.77% 52.61% 53.22% 58.39%
your feelings of safety | safety
in your home changed ® o o o o o
SINCE THE ONSET OF 2 Feel safer 15.28% 16.76% 13.80% 15.65% 14.27% 16.04%
COVID-19? 3 Feel less safe 30.41% 29.22% 31.59% 3115% 31.50% 23.96%
4 Don’t know [DO 0.84% 0.85% 0.83% 0.60% 1.00% 1.61%
NOT READ]
5 Refused [DO NOT 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_DO05_excIlDK | 1 The same feeling of 53.92% 53.62% 54.22% 52.92% 53.76% 59.34%
Have your feelings of safety
safety in your home 5 o o o o o
changed SINCE THE 2 Feel safer 15.41% 16.91% 13.92% 15.74% 14.42% 16.30%
ONSET OF COVID-19? | 3 Feel less safe 30.67% 29.47% 31.86% 31.33% 31.82% 24.36%
Total 2389 1230 159 1434 771 184
$QUEST2_D0O6 Why QUEST2_DO060T1 Live 37.90% 35.54% 40.06% 35.87% 41.26% 39.40%
do you feel less safe in densely populated
SINCE THE ONSET OF | area and children play
COVID-19? and move around
making even your
home unsafe during
COVID-19
QUEST2_D0602 22.60% 22.74% 22.48% 23.81% 19.60% 2513%
Crime has increased
QUEST2_D0603 Oth- 11.08% 14.54% 7.91% 9.73% 11.85% 1712%
ers in the household B
hurt me
QUEST2_D0604 11.21% 13.42% 9.17% 10.77% 12.58% 9.33%
Other adults in the
household are hurt
QUEST2_DO0605 Chil- 15.64% 16.90% 14.49% 13.78% 19.02% 16.08%
dren in the household
are being hurt
QUEST2_DO0606 2.06% 213% 2.00% 1.87% 3.03% 0.00%
There is substance
abuse (e.g. alcohol
and drugs) in the
household
QUEST2_DO0607 | fear 12.90% 15.06% 10.93% 14.71% 12.92% 1.30%
discrimination and be- C C

ing side-lined at home
due to the nature of
my work (health work-
er, COVID-response
frontline workers)

94 |




Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male 2 Female

1.0018- | 2.00 35-
34 54 3.00 55+

A)

(A) ®

(A) (B) (®)

QUEST2_D0608 | am
stigmatized for having
been infected with
COVID-19

2.08%

2.40% 1.78%

2.23% 1.85% 1.88%

QUEST2_D0609
Other

22.89%

23.42% 22.40%

23.51% 23.18% 17.89%

QUEST2_DO0610
Don’t know [DO NOT
READ]

6.41%

4.95% 7.75%

4.87% 7.27% 13.33%

QUEST2_DO06T1
Refused [DO NOT
READ]

0.21%

0.00% 0.41%

0.24% 0.22% 0.00%

Total

743

370 373

450 243 50

$QUEST2_DO0O6_EXx-
cIDK Why do you feel
less safe SINCE THE
ONSET OF COVID-19?
- Excl DK

QUEST2_DO060T1 Live
in densely populated
area and children play
and move around
making even your
home unsafe during
COVID-19

40.58%

37.39% 43.61%

37.80% 44.60% 45.46%

QUEST2_D0602
Crime has increased

24.21%

23.92% 24.48%

25.09% 2119% 29.00%

QUEST2_DO0603 Oth-
ers in the household
hurt me

11.87%

15.30% 8.61%

10.25% 12.81% 19.76%

QUEST2_D0604
Other adults in the
household are hurt

12.00%

14.12% 9.99%

11.35% 13.60% 10.76%

QUEST2_DO0605 Chil-
dren in the household
are being hurt

16.75%

17.78% 15.78%

14.52% 20.56% 18.55%

QUEST2_D0606
There is substance
abuse (e.g. alcohol
and drugs) in the
household

2.21%

2.24% 218%

1.97% 3.27% 0.00%

QUEST2_DO0607 | fear
discrimination and be-
ing side-lined at home
due to the nature of
my work (health work-
er, COVID-response
frontline workers)

13.82%

15.84% 11.90%

15.50% 13.96% 1.50%

QUEST2_DO0608 | am
stigmatized for having
been infected with
COVID-19

2.22%

2.52% 1.94%

2.35% 2.00% 217%

QUEST2_DO0609
Other

24.51%

24.64% 24.39%

24.77% 25.06% 20.65%

Total

697

351 346

427 226 44
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 1 Male 2 Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). A (A) B) (A) (B) (@)
QUEST2_EO1 Towhat | 1A lot 62.68% 56.15% 69.15% 61.38% 66.53% 59.12%
extent do you think A A
that gender-based 2 Somewhat 2411% | 28.47% | 19.79% | 25.74% | 22.40% | 20.51%
violence is a problem B
in Ethiopia?
3 A little bit 6.15% 7.81% 4.50% 6.40% 518% 7.45%
B
4 Not at all 3.82% 4.45% 3.20% 3.60% 3.48% 5.80%
5 Don’t know [DO 3.19% 3.12% 3.27% 2.89% 2.26% 7.13%
NOT READ] AB
6 Refused [DO NOT 0.04% 0.00% 0.09% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00%
READ]
Total 241 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_EO1_excIlDK 1A lot 64.78% 57.96% 71.55% 63.20% 68.17% 63.66%
To what extent do A A
you think that gen- 5 g awhat 24.92% | 29.38% | 20.48% | 26.50% | 22.96% | 22.08%
der-based violence is a B
problem in Ethiopia?
3 A little bit 6.36% 8.06% 4.66% 6.59% 5.30% 8.02%
B
4 Not at all 3.95% 4.59% 3.31% 3.71% 3.57% 6.24%
Total 2338 1203 1135 1401 761 176
QUEST2_EO2 How 1 Happens very often 49.26% 41.80% 56.58% 47.48% 52.66% 49.18%
often do you think that A A
gender-based violence 'y {1500 sometimes | 43.05% | 49.73% | 36.50% | 45.31% | 39.96% | 39.74%
occurs in Ethiopia? B B
3 Does not happen 5.05% 6.43% 3.70% 5.24% 4.31% 6.13%
very often B
4 Never happens 0.39% 0.33% 0.46% 0.39% 0.41% 0.33%
5 Don’t know [DO 2.20% 1.72% 2.68% 1.50% 2.67% 4.62%
NOT READ] A
6 Refused [DO NOT 0.04% 0.00% 0.08% 0.07% 0.00% 0.00%
READ]
Total 2253 1152 101 1352 735 166
QUEST2_EOQO2_ex- 1 Happens very often 50.40% 42.53% 58.19% 48.24% 54.10% 51.56%
cIDK How often do A A
you think that gen- 2 Happens sometimes | 44.04% | 50.60% | 37.53% | 46.04% | 41.05% | 41.66%
der-based violence B B
occurs in Ethiopia?
3 Does not happen 517% 6.54% 3.81% 5.33% 4.42% 6.42%
very often B
4 Never happens 0.40% 0.33% 0.47% 0.40% 0.43% 0.35%
Total 2206 132 1074 1330 716 160
QUEST2_EO3 Do you 1 Yes, increased 63.10% 57.72% 68.44% 62.89% 66.73% 54.73%
think gender-based vi- A C C
zﬁnncse'g Stﬁgé’?HhSS 2 Yes, decreased 1520% | 17.88% | 12.54% | 15.47% | 13.13% | 19.26%
B B
ONSET OF COVID-19?
If yes, how did it 3 No, stayed the same 14.78% 17.60% 11.98% 14.92% 14.47% 14.88%
change? B
4 Don’t know [DO 6.87% 6.80% 6.94% 6.72% 5.51% 11.13%
NOT READ] AB
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male 2 Female

1.0018- | 2.00 35-
34 54 3.00 55+

A)

(A) ®

(A) (B) (®)

5 Refused [DO NOT
READ]

0.05%

0.00% 0.10%

0.00% 0.16% 0.00%

Total

241

1242 169

1443 780 188

QUEST2_EO3_exclDK
Do you think gen-
der-based violence in
Ethiopia has changed
SINCE THE ONSET OF
COVID-19? If yes, how
did it change?

1 Yes, increased

67.79%

61.93% 73.62%

A

67.42% 70.74% 61.58%
(o

2 Yes, decreased

16.33%

19.18% 13.49%

16.58% 13.92% 21.67%

B

3 No, stayed the same

15.88%

18.89% 12.89%

16.00% 15.34% 16.75%

Total

2248

158 1090

1343 736 169

$QUEST2_EO4 Do
you know anyone who
have experienced

any of the following
types of gender-based
violence SINCE THE
ONSET OF COVID-19?

QUEST2_EO0401
Sexual harassment

e.g inappropriate and
unwelcome jokes,
suggestive comments,
leering, unwelcome
touch/kisses, intrusive
comments about their
physical appearance,
unwanted sexually
explicit comments,
people indecently
exposing themselves
to them (the range

16.93%

16.49% 17.36%

18.08% 17.49% 9.77%
C C

QUEST2_E0402
Slapped, hit, kicked,
thrown things, or
done anything else
to physically hurt the
person.

13.89%

13.77% 14.00%

14.85% 15.47% 5.02%

QUEST2_E0403 Fe-
male genital mutila-
tion, that is, deliberate
removal of external
female genitalia

2.65%

2.68% 2.61%

3.09% 2.83% 0.00%

QUEST2_E0404 Make
the person have sex
when s/he did not
want to” and “do
something sexual that
s/he did not want to
do”.

9.59%

8.50% 10.68%

9.74% 11.89% 2.95%

QUEST2_E0405
Denial of resources/
money/water/land/
livestock/house/grain

5.86%

5.46% 6.26%

6.05% 6.29% 3.80%

QUEST2_E0406 On-
line/Internet bullying
e.g. physical threats,
sexual harassment,
sex trolling, sextor-
tion, online pornogra-
phy, zoom-bombing
among others

5.64%

5.82% 5.46%

7.12%
BC

4.45% 1.43%
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male

2 Female

1.00 18-
34

2.00 35-
54

3.00 55+

(A)

(A)

B

(A

B

(®)

QUEST2_E0407
Emotionally hurting
someone through
verbal abuse etc.

14.60%

14.56%

14.63%

15.19%
C

15.83%
C

8.52%

QUEST2_E0408 De-
nial to communicate
with other people

5.35%

4.66%

6.03%

6.26%

5.16%

1.38%

QUEST2_E0409 Child
and or forced mar-
riage

8.26%

8.71%

7.83%

9.94%

5.90%

6.12%

QUEST2_EO410 |
Don’t know anybody
with these types of
experiences [DO NOT
READ]

25.26%

19.98%

30.49%

22.36%

26.93%

35.15%
AB

QUEST2_EO0411 Don’t
know [DO NOT
READ]

36.79%

41.50%

32.13%

36.09%

36.34%

41.43%

QUEST2_E0412
Refused [DO NOT
READ]

0.57%

0.72%

0.41%

0.35%

0.54%

1.67%

Total

241

1242

1169

1443

780

188

$QUEST2_EO4_ExcIDK
Do you know anyone
who have experienced
any of the following
SINCE THE ONSET OF
COVID-19? - Excl DK

QUEST2_EO0401
Sexual harassment
e.g inappropriate and
unwelcome jokes,
suggestive comments,
leering, unwelcome
touch/kisses, intrusive
comments about their
physical appearance,
unwanted sexually
explicit comments,
people indecently
exposing themselves
to them (the range

27.02%

28.53%

25.73%

28.45%

27.71%
C

17.17%

QUEST2_E0402
Slapped, hit, kicked,
thrown things, or
done anything else
to physically hurt the
person.

2217%

23.83%

20.76%

23.37%

24.51%

8.83%

QUEST2_E0403 Fe-
male genital mutila-
tion, that is, deliberate
removal of external
female genitalia

4.23%

4.64%

3.88%

4.87%

4.48%

0.00%

QUEST2_E0404 Make
the person have sex
when s/he did not
want to” and “do
something sexual that
s/he did not want to
do”.

15.32%

14.70%

15.84%

15.32%

18.83%

5.18%
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male

2 Female

1.00 18-
34

2.00 35-
54

3.00 55+

(A)

(A)

B

(A

B

(®)

QUEST2_E0405
Denial of resources/
money/water/land/
livestock/house/grain

9.36%

9.44%

9.28%

9.53%

9.97%

6.67%

QUEST2_E0406 On-
line/Internet bullying
e.g. physical threats,
sexual harassment,
sex trolling, sextor-
tion, online pornogra-
phy, zoom-bombing
among others

9.00%

10.07%

8.10%

11.20%
BC

7.05%

2.51%

QUEST2_E0407
Emotionally hurting
someone through
verbal abuse etc.

23.30%

25.20%

21.69%

23.89%

25.07%

14.97%

QUEST2_E0408 De-
nial to communicate
with other people

8.54%

8.07%

8.94%

9.85%

8.17%

2.43%

QUEST2_E0409 Child
and or forced mar-
riage

13.19%

15.07%

11.60%

15.65%

9.35%

10.75%

QUEST2_EO0410 |
Don’t know anybody
with these types of
experiences [DO NOT
READ]

40.32%

34.57%

45.20%
A

35.19%

42.66%

61.77%
AB

Total

1484

698

786

902

476

106

QUEST2_EO4a Which
one of the types of
gender-based violence
listed in the previous
question is the most
recent one that you
became aware of?

1 Sexual harassment
e.g inappropriate and
unwelcome jokes,
suggestive comments,
leering, unwelcome
touch/kisses, intrusive

23.44%

21.66%

25.06%

23.01%

2218%

32.54%

2 Slapped, hit, kicked,
thrown things, or
done anything else
to physically hurt the
person.

14.25%

14.16%

14.33%

13.19%

1713%

1.57%

3 Female genital
mutilation, that is,
deliberate removal
of external female
genitalia

2.29%

2.42%

217%

2.04%

3.38%

0.00%

4 Make the person
have sex when s/he
did not want to” and
“do something sexual
that s/he did not want
to do”.

12.97%

11.36%

14.44%

11.50%

17.04%

8.93%

5 Denial of resources/
money/water/land/
livestock/house/grain

4.77%

4.58%

4.95%

5.21%

3.84%

4.81%
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male

2 Female

1.00 18-
34

2.00 35-
54

3.00 55+

A)

(A)

®

(A

B

(®)

6 Online/Internet
bullying e.g. physical
threats, sexual ha-
rassment, sex trolling,
sextortion, online por-
nography, zoom-bo

6.16%

6.75%

5.63%

7.72%
B

3.87%

1.86%

7 Emotionally hurting
someone through
verbal abuse etc.

16.39%

19.00%

14.01%

15.50%

17.22%

20.86%

8 Denial to commu-
nicate with other
people

5.27%

4.93%

5.59%

5.74%

515%

1.63%

9 Child and or forced
marriage

9.75%

10.38%

9.18%

10.81%

717%

1.21%

10 Don’t know [DO
NOT READ]

4.44%

4.21%

4.64%

4.86%

3.02%

6.60%

11 Refused [DO NOT
READ]

0.26%

0.55%

0.00%

0.42%

0.00%

0.00%

Total

809

396

413

522

248

39

QUEST2_EO4a_ex-
cIDK Which one of the
types of gender-based
violence listed in the
previous question is
the most recent one
that you became
aware of?

1 Sexual harassment
e.g inappropriate and
unwelcome jokes,
suggestive comments,
leering, unwelcome
touch/kisses, intrusive

24.59%

22.74%

26.28%

24.29%

22.87%

34.84%

2 Slapped, hit, kicked,
thrown things, or
done anything else
to physically hurt the
person

14.95%

14.87%

15.03%

13.93%

17.66%

12.39%

3 Female genital
mutilation, that is,
deliberate removal
of external female
genitalia

2.41%

2.55%

2.28%

215%

3.49%

0.00%

4 Make the person
have sex when s/he
did not want to” and
“do something sexual
that s/he did not want
to do

13.61%

11.93%

15.14%

12.14%

17.57%

9.56%

5 Denial of resources/
money/water/land/
livestock/house/grain

5.01%

4.81%

519%

5.50%

3.96%

5.15%

6 Online/Internet
bullying e.g. physical
threats, sexual ha-
rassment, sex trolling,
sextortion, online por-
nography, zoom-bo

6.46%

7.08%

5.90%

8.15%

3.99%

1.99%

7 Emotionally hurting
someone through
verbal abuse etc.

17.20%

19.95%

14.69%

16.36%

17.76%

22.34%
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male

2 Female

1.00 18-
34

2.00 35-
54

3.00 55+

(A)

(A)

B

(A

B

(®)

8 Denial to commu-
nicate with other
people

5.53%

5.18%

5.86%

6.06%

5.31%

1.74%

9 Child and or forced
marriage

10.23%

10.90%

9.63%

1.41%

7.40%

12.00%

Total

772

379

393

494

240

38

rQUEST2_EO4a Most
recent event of gen-
der-based violence

- total base (EO4 +
EO4a combined)

1 Sexual harassment
e.g inappropriate and
unwelcome jokes,
suggestive comments,
leering, unwelcome
touch/kisses, intrusive

8.41%

7.95%

8.87%

9.03%

7.92%

6.60%

2 Slapped, hit, kicked,
thrown things, or
done anything else
to physically hurt the
person

5.34%

5.39%

5.30%

5.53%

6.16%

2.35%

3 Female genital
mutilation, that is,
deliberate removal
of external female
genitalia

0.90%

1.04%

0.76%

0.97%

11%

0.00%

4 Make the person
have sex when s/he
did not want to” and
“do something sexual
that s/he did not want
to do

4.61%

4.03%

5.18%

4.59%

5.73%

1.81%

5 Denial of resources/
money/water/land/
livestock/house/grain

2.03%

2.09%

1.97%

2.33%

1.87%

0.98%

6 Online/Internet
bullying e.g. physical
threats, sexual ha-
rassment, sex trolling,
sextortion, online por-
nography, zoom-bo

2.62%

2.97%

2.26%

3.34%

1.85%

1.05%

7 Emotionally hurting
someone through
verbal abuse etc.

6.22%

6.92%

5.53%

6.50%

6.14%

5.03%

8 Denial to commu-
nicate with other
people

2.01%

1.89%

213%

2.45%

1.83%

0.33%

9 Child and or forced
marriage

3.67%

4.00%

3.34%

4.52%

2.59%

2.27%

10 | don’t know any-
body with these types
of experiences

25.26%

19.98%

30.49%

22.36%

26.93%
A

35.15%
AB

11 Don’t know

38.29%

42.86%

33.75%

37.88%

37.33%

42.76%

12 Refused

0.65%

0.89%

0.41%

0.50%

0.54%

1.67%

Total

241

1242

1169

1443

780

188

[ 101




Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male

2 Female

1.00 18-
34

2.00 35-
54

3.00 55+

A)

(A)

®

(A

B

(®)

rQUEST2_EO4a_Ex-
cIDK Most recent event
of gender-based vio-
lence - total base (EO4
+ EO4a combined) -
excl DK

1 Sexual harassment
e.g inappropriate and
unwelcome jokes,
suggestive comments,
leering, unwelcome
touch/kisses, intrusive

13.77%

14.13%

13.47%

14.66%

12.75%

11.88%

2 Slapped, hit, kicked,
thrown things, or
done anything else
to physically hurt the
person

8.75%

9.58%

8.05%

8.97%

9.91%

4.22%

3 Female genital
mutilation, that is,
deliberate removal
of external female
genitalia

1.47%

1.84%

116%

1.57%

1.79%

0.00%

4 Make the person
have sex when s/he
did not want to” and
“do something sexual
that s/he did not want
to do

7.55%

7.16%

7.87%

7.45%

9.22%

3.26%

5 Denial of resources/
money/water/land/
livestock/house/grain

3.32%

3.72%

2.99%

3.78%

3.00%

1.76%

6 Online/Internet
bullying e.g. physical
threats, sexual ha-
rassment, sex trolling,
sextortion, online por-
nography, zoom-bo

4.28%

5.28%

3.44%

5.42%

2.98%

1.89%

7 Emotionally hurting
someone through
verbal abuse etc.

10.19%

12.31%

8.39%

10.55%

9.89%

9.05%

8 Denial to commu-
nicate with other
people

3.30%

3.36%

3.24%

3.97%

2.95%

0.59%

9 Child and or forced
marriage

6.01%

71%

5.07%

7.33%
B

4.17%

4.09%

10 | don’t know any-
body with these types
of experiences

41.36%

35.52%

46.31%
A

36.30%

43.34%
A

63.26%
AB

Total

1447

681

766

874

468

105

$QUEST2_EOS5 | would
ask you few more
questions in relation
to the MOST RECENT
case of gender-based
violence you are aware
of.-Who wa

QUEST2_EO501
Spouse/partner

10.40%

8.49%

12.14%

7.96%

16.29%
A

6.79%

QUEST2_EO502 Other
family member

15.22%

11.81%

18.33%
A

14.70%

17.85%

8.41%

QUEST2_EO503
Friend

24.27%

22.88%

25.54%

26.54%

21.80%

14.49%

QUEST2_EO0504 Boss

3.27%

3.46%

3.10%

3.55%

2.60%

3.73%

QUEST2_EO505 Col-
league

6.66%

5.84%

7.41%

710%

5.34%

8.47%

QUEST2_EO0506
Client

3.64%

3.54%

3.73%

4.21%

3.30%

0.00%
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B) (A) (B (®)
QUEST2_EO0507 1.88% 2.05% 1.72% 1.44% 3.21% 0.00%
Teacher
QUEST2_EO0508 30.76% 3317% 28.56% 30.78% 33.03% 20.61%
Neighbour
QUEST2_EO0509 1.58% 1.78% 1.39% 1.93% 1.20% 0.00%
Health worker
QUEST2_EO510 Com- 2.46% 2.52% 2.41% 2.56% 2.42% 1.74%
munity leader
QUEST2_EO511 Reli- 0.77% 0.54% 0.98% 0.62% 1.25% 0.00%
gious leader
QUEST2_EO0512 Secu- 3.64% 4.93% 2.46% 3.90% 3.53% 1.74%
rity agent
QUEST2_EO0513 Other 29.86% 28.90% 30.74% 26.48% 34.29% 4115%
member of the com- A
munity
QUEST2_EO514 Other 8.07% 8.49% 7.68% 7.98% 9.58% 2.26%
QUEST2_EO515 7.25% 6.86% 7.60% 7.16% 6.49% 11.38%
Don’t know [DO NOT
READ]
QUEST2_EO516 0.53% 0.45% 0.61% 0.11% 0.80% 3.21%
Refused [DO NOT A
READ]
Total 772 379 393 494 240 38
$QUEST2_EO5_Ex- QUEST2_EO501 11.86% 9.61% 13.95% 8.99% 18.74% 8.17%
cIDK | would ask you Spouse/partner A
few more questions in ' yesTo> EO502 Other | 17.36% 13.36% | 21.06% | 16.60% | 20.54% 10.1%
relation to the MOST family member A
RECENT case of
gender-based violence | QUEST2_EO0503 27.68% 25.89% 29.34% 29.98% 25.09% 17.42%
you are aware of.-Who | Friend
was the perpetrator/ | QUEST2_E0504 Boss |  3.73% 3.92% | 3.56% 4.01% 299% | 4.49%
offender of the action?
- Excl DK QUEST2_EO505 Col- 7.60% 6.61% 8.52% 8.02% 6.14% 10.19%
league
QUEST2_EO506 4.15% 4.01% 4.29% 4.76% 3.79% 0.00%
Client
QUEST2_EO507 2.14% 2.32% 1.97% 1.62% 3.70% 0.00%
Teacher
QUEST2_EO508 35.08% 37.54% 32.81% 34.77% 38.00% 24.79%
Neighbour
QUEST2_EO509 1.80% 2.01% 1.60% 2.18% 1.39% 0.00%
Health worker
QUEST2_EO510 Com- 2.81% 2.85% 2.77% 2.89% 2.79% 2.09%
munity leader
QUEST2_EO511 Reli- 0.88% 0.61% 113% 0.70% 1.44% 0.00%
gious leader
QUEST2_EO512 Secu- 4.15% 5.58% 2.82% 4.40% 4.06% 2.09%
rity agent
QUEST2_EO513 Other 34.06% 32.71% 35.32% 29.91% 39.45% 49.49%
member of the com- A A
munity
Total 675 334 341 436 208 31
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B) (A) (B (®)
$QUEST2_EO6 Again, | QUEST2_EO0601 Fami- 9.99% 9.68% 10.28% 9.30% 10.90% 12.22%
in the MOST RECENT ly member
case you are aware QUEST2_E0602 12.88% | 13.36% | 12.44% 12.41% 16.01% 3.48%
of, Do you know if the Friend C
affected person looked
for help? If yes, who QUEST2_E0603 10.12% 9.74% 10.47% 8.94% 12.47% 10.48%
did the Women’s Affairs office
QUEST2_E0604 Col- 3.57% 3.36% 3.76% 3.59% 2.45% 8.22%
league
QUEST2_EO0605 1.08% 1.49% 0.71% 1.32% 0.84% 0.00%
Client
QUEST2_EO0606 1.22% 1.01% 1.41% 1.64% 0.63% 0.00%
Teacher
QUEST2_EO0607 29.59% 29.92% 29.29% 26.04% 38.14% 24.34%
Police A
QUEST2_EO0608 14.34% 15.13% 13.61% 13.72% 17.26% 712%
Health facility
QUEST2_EO0609 210% 1.84% 2.33% 1.72% 2.90% 1.99%
Helpline
QUEST2_EO610 Social 4.55% 3.25% 5.74% 5.06% 4.56% 0.00%
worker
QUEST2_EO6T1 1.54% 1.58% 1.51% 1.70% 1.58% 0.00%
Non-governmental
agency
QUEST2_EO612 12.75% 12.29% 13.16% 1.39% 15.16% 14.48%
Neighbour
QUEST2_EO0613 Reli- 3.56% 3.29% 3.80% 3.27% 4.56% 1.74%
gious leaders
QUEST2_EO0614 On- 0.79% 0.56% 0.99% 1.05% 0.41% 0.00%
line platforms (Face-
book, etc.)
QUEST2_EO615 Other 4.77% 4.54% 4.98% 4.48% 414% 10.17%
QUEST2_EO616 No, 24.51% 23.61% 25.33% 26.79% 18.73% 29.11%
did not seek help B
QUEST2_EO617 19.13% 2011% 18.23% 21.16% 15.58% 16.22%
Don’t know [DO NOT
READ]
QUEST2_EO618 0.35% 0.22% 0.47% 0.21% 0.00% 3.21%
Refused [DO NOT AB
READ]
Total 772 379 393 494 240 38
$QUEST2_EO6_ExcIDK | QUEST2_EO0601 Fami- 12.41% 12.15% 12.64% 11.83% 12.92% 15.17%
Again, in the MOST ly member
RECENT case you are [ eqT5 E0602 16.00% | 1678% | 1530% | 1578% | 18.97% | 4.32%
aware of, Do you know Friend C
if the affected person
looked for help? If yes, | QUEST2_E0603 12.57% 12.22% 12.87% 1.37% 14.78% 13.01%
who did they contact? | Women’s Affairs office
- Excl DK QUEST2_E0604 Col- | 4.43% 4.21% 4.63% | 4.57% 2.91% 10.21%
league
QUEST2_EO0605 1.34% 1.87% 0.87% 1.67% 1.00% 0.00%

Client
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B) (A) (B (®)
QUEST2_E0606 1.51% 1.27% 1.73% 2.08% 0.75% 0.00%
Teacher
QUEST2_E0607 36.75% 37.56% 36.02% 33.12% 45.19% 30.22%
Police A
QUEST2_E0608 17.81% 19.00% 16.74% 17.45% 20.44% 8.84%
Health facility
QUEST2_E0609 2.60% 2.31% 2.87% 2.18% 3.44% 2.47%
Helpline
QUEST2_EO0610 Social 5.66% 4.08% 7.06% 6.43% 5.40% 0.00%
worker
QUEST2_EO6T1 1.92% 1.98% 1.86% 216% 1.87% 0.00%
Non-governmental
agency
QUEST2_EO0612 15.83% 15.43% 16.19% 14.49% 17.95% 17.98%
Neighbour
QUEST2_E0613 Reli- 4.42% 4.13% 4.67% 4.16% 5.40% 2.16%
gious leaders
QUEST2_EO0614 On- 0.98% 0.71% 1.21% 1.34% 0.48% 0.00%
line platforms (Face-
book, etc.)
QUEST2_EO0615 Other 5.93% 5.70% 6.13% 5.70% 4.90% 12.63%
QUEST2_EO0616 No, 30.44% 29.64% 31.15% 34.07% 22.19% 36.14%
did not seek help B
Total 618 301 317 386 201 31
QUEST2_EOS8 If you 1Yes 84.78% 84.41% 85.15% 84.71% 86.48% 80.72%
or someone you know 75" 12.45% | 12.94% | 1.96% | 12.80% | 10.28% | 16.33%
experienced gen- B
der-based violence or
harmful practices, do 3 Do not know [DO 2.60% 2.48% 2.73% 2.27% 3.09% 2.96%
you think they would NOT READ]
seek help? 4 Refused [DO NOT 017% | 017% | 016% | 022% | 015% | 0.00%
READ]
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_EO8_excIDK | 1Yes 87.20% 86.71% 87.68% 86.87% 89.38% 83.18%
If you or someone you (o
know experienced 2 No 1280% | 13.29% | 12.32% | 1313% | 10.62% | 16.82%
gender-based violence B
or harmful practices,
do you think they Total 2348 1212 136 1409 756 183
would seek help?
$QUEST2_EO09 Do you | QUEST2_E0901 Call 15.91% 15.71% 16.10% 15.09% 18.36% 13.59%
know where to find for access to friendly
help if you or someone | spaces for children in
else is exposed to gen- | the community
der'baﬁeo‘ V'o'el’zjce? It QUEST2_E0902 Seek | 44.29% | 4316% | 45.40% | 46.35% | 43.91% | 35.11%
%iij where would you support from family Cc C
QUEST2_E0903 Seek 21.39% 22.44% 20.35% 21.58% 21.85% 19.26%
religious leader
QUEST2_E0904 22.71% 20.33% 25.07% 21.60% 24.40% 23.77%
Access to centres for A
women/men
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B ©
QUEST2_E0905 28.55% 31.17% 25.95% 27.04% 32.10% 26.75%
Approach community B A
leaders
QUEST2_E0906 Talk 37.26% 36.97% 37.55% 40.39% 36.02% 25.12%
with friends BC C
QUEST2_E0907 Call 25.75% 26.04% 25.45% 25.36% 27.94% 21.94%
helpline
QUEST2_E0908 Call/ 81.64% 82.99% 80.29% 80.82% 83.21% 81.58%
go to police
QUEST2_E0909 Go to | 51.94% 53.74% 50.15% 53.76% 51.77% 43.39%
health facility c
QUEST2_E0910 Seek- 17.61% 19.33% 15.91% 17.34% 18.48% 16.70%
ing support from civil B
society/NGOs
QUEST2_EOQ911 Other, 0.48% 0.72% 0.24% 0.49% 0.52% 0.33%
specify
QUEST2_E0912 Do 4.39% 4.35% 4.44% 4% 3.68% 7.62%
not know [DO NOT AB
READ]
QUEST2_E0913 0.12% 0.08% 0.16% 0.14% 0.15% 0.00%
Refused [DO NOT
READ]
Total 2411 1242 169 1443 780 188
$QUEST2_EO9_Ex- QUEST2_EO0901 Call 16.66% 16.44% 16.88% 15.76% 19.09% 14.71%
cIDK Do you know for access to friendly
where to find help if spaces for children in
you or someone else the community
is exposed to gen- QUEST2_E0902 Seek | 46.38% | 4516% | 47.59% | 48.40% | 4566% | 38.01%
der-based violence? If .
support from family C
yes, where would you
find help? - Excl DK QUEST2_E0903 Seek 22.40% 23.48% 21.33% 22.53% 22.72% 20.85%
religious leader
QUEST2_E0904 23.78% 21.27% 26.28% 22.56% 25.37% 25.74%
Access to centres for A
women/men
QUEST2_E0905 29.90% 32.61% 27.20% 28.24% 33.38% 28.95%
Approach community B A
leaders
QUEST2_E0906 Talk 39.02% 38.68% 39.36% 42.18% 37.45% 27.19%
with friends BC C
QUEST2_E0907 Call 26.96% 27.25% 26.68% 26.49% 29.06% 23.76%
helpline
QUEST2_E0908 Call/ 85.50% 86.84% 84.16% 84.40% 86.53% 88.31%
go to police
QUEST2_E0909 Go to | 54.39% 56.23% 52.57% 56.15% 53.83% 46.97%
health facility C
QUEST2_EO0910 Seek- 18.44% 20.23% 16.67% 18.11% 19.21% 18.07%
ing support from civil B
society/NGOs
QUEST2_EO0911 Other, 0.50% 0.76% 0.25% 0.51% 0.54% 0.36%
specify
Total 2310 1190 120 1383 751 176
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in
column (B)).

Total

BR_QUEST2_AOI1
What is your sex?

BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat

1.00

1 Male

2 Female

1.00 18-
34

2.00 35-
54

3.00 55+

(A)

(A)

B

(A

B

(®)

$QUEST2_ET10 What
types of information,
advice or support
would you say is
needed in this commu-
nity to prevent gen-
der-based violence

QUEST2_E1001 Infor-
mation about securi-
ty/crime prevention,

referral linkages

35.37%

37.06%

33.70%

35.85%
C

37.58%
C

27.33%

QUEST2_E1002
Practical help such as
shelter/food/clothing

39.73%

39.91%

39.55%

41.09%
C

41.00%

29.73%

QUEST2_E1003
Someone to talk to

39.86%

39.34%

40.38%

40.54%

39.02%

38.74%

QUEST2_E1004 Psy-
cho-social support

56.76%

56.61%

56.91%

58.79%
(o

55.82%

49.25%

QUEST2_E1005 Help
with insurance/com-
pensation claim

34.36%

34.30%

34.41%

34.57%

35.26%

30.95%

QUEST2_E1006 Pro-
tection from further
victimization/harass-
ment

37.49%

36.36%

38.61%

38.62%

37.33%

32.38%

QUEST2_E1007 Help
in reporting the inci-

dent/dealing with the
police

46.44%

45.96%

46.90%

46.68%

47.40%

42.76%

QUEST2_E1008 Medi-
cal support

68.56%

68.79%

68.33%

69.82%

69.21%

60.68%

QUEST2_E1009 Fi-
nancial support

53.95%

54.89%

53.02%

54.82%

53.13%

51.84%

QUEST2_ET010 Legal
support

68.84%

67.54%

70.13%

69.80%

68.82%

64.17%

QUEST2_ET10M
Comprehensive, one
stop services where
the victim can get all
support

35.98%

34.65%

37.29%

36.08%

37.88%

30.52%

QUEST2_E1012 Other

3.33%

4.28%

2.39%

3.85%

3.10%

1.36%

QUEST2_E1013 Do
not know [DO NOT
READ]

1.60%

1.63%

1.57%

1.34%

1.26%

3.75%
AB

QUEST2_E1014
Refused [DO NOT
READ]

0.20%

0.24%

0.16%

0.14%

0.15%

0.68%

Total

241

1242

1169

1443

780

188

$QUEST2_E10_Ex-
cIDK What types of
information, advice
or support would you
say is needed in this
community to pre-
vent gender-based
violence and harmful
practices from hap-
pening DURING THIS
COVID-19 PERIOD? -
ExcIDK.

QUEST2_ET1001 Infor-
mation about securi-
ty/crime prevention,
referral linkages

36.02%

37.77%

34.30%

36.38%

38.12%

28.59%
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B ©
QUEST2_E1002 40.46% 40.67% 40.25% 41.71% 41.59% 31.11%
Practical help such as C C
shelter/food/clothing
QUEST2_E1003 40.60% 40.09% 4110% 4115% 39.57% 40.53%
Someone to talk to
QUEST2_E1004 Psy- 57.80% 57.69% 57.91% 59.67% 56.62% 51.53%
cho-social support Cc
QUEST2_E1005 Help 34.99% 34.96% 35.02% 35.09% 35.76% 32.38%
with insurance/com-
pensation claim
QUEST2_E1006 Pro- 38.18% 37.06% 39.29% 39.19% 37.86% 33.89%
tection from further
victimization/harass-
ment
QUEST2_E1007 Help 47.29% 46.84% 47.73% 47.38% 48.08% 44.74%
in reporting the inci-
dent/dealing with the
police
QUEST2_E1008 Medi- 69.82% 70.10% 69.54% 70.86% 70.20% 63.49%
cal support
QUEST2_E10009 Fi- 54.94% 55.94% 53.96% 55.64% 53.89% 54.25%
nancial support
QUEST2_ET1010 Legal 70.10% 68.83% 71.36% 70.84% 69.80% 6714%
support
QUEST2_E101 36.64% 35.31% 37.95% 36.62% 38.42% 31.94%
Comprehensive, one
stop services where
the victim can get all
support
QUEST2_E1012 Other 3.39% 4.36% 2.43% 3.91% 3.14% 1.42%
B
Total 2372 1221 1151 1422 769 181
QUEST2_GenderMatch | 1.00 Int-resp gender 50.19% 51.49% 48.90% 49.49% 52.58% 47.42%
Int-resp gender match | match
2.00 Int-resp gender 49.81% 48.51% 51.10% 50.51% 47.42% 52.58%
mismatch
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
QUEST2_S0 PARTICI- | 1YES 69.42% 67.54% 71.28% 73.78% 64.80% 59.94%
PATION IN QUESTION- BC
NAIRE 1. 2 NO 30.58% | 32.46% | 2872% | 26.22% | 35.20% | 40.06%
A A
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
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Significant differences compared to total are
indicated in green / red.

BR_QUEST2_AO1

Total What is your sex? BR_QUEST2_rAgeCat
Significant differences between subgroups
are indicated with letters in the column of the
highest % (e.g. If “B” in column (A), the % in 1.00 18- 2.00 35-
column (A) is significantly higher than the % in 1.00 TMale | 2Female 34 54 3.00 55+
column (B)). (A) (A) (B (A) (B ©

QUEST2_SO_Gender- | 1.00 Respondent did 34.96% 34.44% 35.48% 37.02% 33.52% 28.52%

Match Int-resp gender | Quest 1/Int-resp gen- Cc

match der match
2.00 Respondent did 34.46% 3311% 35.81% 36.76% 31.28% 31.41%
Quest 1/Int-resp gen- B
der mismatch
3.00 Respondent 15.23% 17.06% 13.42% 12.46% 19.07% 18.89%
didn’t do Quest 1/ B A A
Int-resp gender match
4.00 Respondent 15.35% 15.40% 15.30% 13.75% 16.13% 21.17%
didn’t do Quest 1/ A
Int-resp gender mis-
match
Total 2411 1242 1169 1443 780 188
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